ISEKI

Parts Catalogue

SW519 B,BEO1,E01,GB,GBEO1
PEO1,RBEO1,REO1,RGBEO1

[ Type
'/\kof I\/I);E):hine | MOWER




Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for SW519 Mower are listed in this parts

catalogue.

Description of type of machines and particulars

Engines
ﬁ;’fﬁinﬁ Section FCisov F;CF\E())%V FCISOV | FCIS0Y
EBO2 GBO3

B O
BEO1 O
EO01 O
GB O

SW519 | GBEO1 O
PEO1 O
RBEO1 O
KEO1 O
RGBEO1 O

Note : When you place an order for apare parts, please check and specify the Engine

Model of your machine.

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE | pegcmipTion Désigration |11 TFYE‘,B’gngF :;;‘g’g’iﬂ s (1[G (| REMARKS
1 {5130-702-077-XX | GUIDE Guide | I i * 130702077
2 |5510-012-214-XX | TANK-COMP-FUEL Reservoir | I ' : 510012214
3 |5510-482-069-XX | CAP-ASSY-TANK Ens. bouchon | * ' 510482069
4 [5110-092-831-XX | GASKET Joint | I * * 110092831

THER Element || I 318292665600
Element 1 * ' 491092054

T~ |t : * 490192091

~J ' ' 490192094

N ' 1316829
e g

00 © O W06 FBG®

@® KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

@ Parts numbers begin with “V ~ and ~W ~ are standard parts of the market.



® LH and RH on the parts name are described against the moving
direction of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts
on the machines.
@ QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" £~ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
" AR ~ is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
® The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
" x  means standard parts.
T~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
® Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.
@ ITC : Interchangeability
"1 -0OLD < NEW
New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
"2 +0OLD - NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 -0OLD NEW
Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
® GRP: Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and ©
for ©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.
@ Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.



3. Color:

The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS

CODE CODE NUMBER| 4K DRUM 16 K DRUM
TF MIRROR BLACK | 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00
8E SILVER MIST 1300-968-001-10 | 1300-968-003-00 | 1300-968-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.

4. Serial Numbers :

1) For engines serial number is stamped on CRANKCASE — COMP.

Please see FC150V — ABOZ2,EBO2 Fig.No.1-17, 18, 41, FC150V — AB03,FB03,GB03 Fig.

No.1-17, 18,39, FC150V — EBO5 Fig.No.1-17, FC150V — EC52 Fig.No.1-16, 17

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

5. Parts Order

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in

computer”.

MODEL
TYPE

NO.

00001

WESH LISt

ISEKI & CO,LTDO. MADE IN JAPAN

turned to a new part number.

4)

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

Please be sure to use

TU324F
MHUE22C

When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

“ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”.

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.

When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically

“ISEKI on-line



MODE D'EMPLOI DE CE CATALOGUE

1. Machine concernée

Toutes les piéces et composants utilisés pour la tondeuse
SW519 sont repris dans ce manuel.

Explication du modéle et particularités de la machine

IMachineIModélelDeutsch'EnglishINederlands FrangaisIMoteur‘

2. Explication du tableau principal

1)

2)

3)

1)

5)

6)

Réf. n°

C’est un numéro de référence pour trouver les
piéces dans les plans.

Piéces n° : Chaque piéce posséde son propre numéro de code
a 12 chiffres avec lequel elle peut étre
contrdlée par ordinateur. Les piéces
comportant un "V" ou un "W" dans leur numéro
de code en téte sont procurable sur le marché.

"Gauche" et "Droite" dans la désignation de piéce se
repére selon la direction de marche avant de la machine
ou explique comment monter la piéce sur la machine.

Quant. : Cette collonne spécifie les quantités d’une pieéce
requise pour chaque section donnée.

"M" est utilisé pour des piéces fournies au metre.
"1l" est utilisé pour des piéces fournies au litre.
"AR" signifie "suivant les besoins".

Les symboles suivants classifient les piéces utilisées sur
la machine.

"*" jindique des piéces standards.

"T" indique des piéces pouvant étre utilisées en option.
"R" indique des piéces pouvant remplacer des pieéces
montées d’origine.

Numéro de série : la ligne supérieure indique le numéro
série de la premiére machine, la ligne inférieure le
numéro de série de la derniére machine montée avec la
piéce concernée.

Exemple : du n° de série 1 jusqu’au n° 1999.



7)

8)

9)

10)

ITC : Interchangeabilité

"l" : indique que la nouvelle piéce (modifiée) peut
remplacer l’ancienne.

"2" : indique qu’une ancienne piéce peut remplacer la
nouvelle pieéce.

"3" : indique que l'ancienne et la nouvelle piéce ne sont
sont pas interchangeable.

Col : Code couleur

Indique le numéro de code couleur pour les piéces peintes.
Veuillez vous référer a la liste sur la page suivante.

GRP :

Indique que la piéce peut étre remplacée par un kit de

piéces.

EX. : les piéces marqueés par un B remplacent des piéces
marqueés d’un A, D remplace C, etc....

Remarques :

* N° des piéces utilisées par d’autres fabricants.

* Si le numéro de figure (fig. n°) suit des piéces
reprises dans un kit ou dans un ensemble de piéces, les
vues éclatées de ces piéces sont reprises sous la fig.
mentionnée.

3. Peinture

Les peintures suivantes sont utilisées :
Code Peinture N° de code Peinture Peinture
couleur flacon spray 4 kg 16 kg
4 G Crystal 1300-957-001-10 1300-957-003-00 1300-957-004-00
blue
5 I Sunset 1300-959-001-10 1300-959-003-00 1300-959-004-00
gray
6 G Summer 1300-958-001-10 1300-958-003-00 1300-958-004-00
white
7 F Mirror 1300-954-001-10 1300-954-003-00 1300-954-004-00
black
Note : ne s’applique que si la piéce est indiquée comme

étant peinte par le fabricant.



4.

Numéro de série

1)

2)

Le numéro moteur est estampé sur le bloc moteur.
Réf. fig. n°® 5-1.

Le numéro de chassis est indiqué sur 1l’étiquette.
Réf.

Commande de piéces

1)

2)

3)

4)

Les numéros des piéces indiqués dans le catalogue de
piéces sont repris dans "l'ordinateur en ligne" d’'Iseki.

Veuillez vous assurer que les numéros des piéces
commandées sont exacts.

Si une piéce a été substituée, le numéro de piéce est
automatiquement remplacé par le nouveau numéro.

Utilisez des piéces d’'origine Iseki. Toutes autres piéces
utilisées semblables mais différentes des piéces Iseki
peuvent causer une anomalie que nous ne pourrions plus
réparer ou garantir.



F1G.27,29~31

F1G.26,28
F1G.20,24,25

F1G.22,35,36

FIG.18

FIG4~9,11~15

FIG.39

FIG.37,38

FI1G.1~3,16,17,19
FIG.10



CONTENTS

ENGINE (FC150V — AB02,EB02)

Moteur

CYLINDER/CRANKCASE .................................................................................. F 1g 1
Cylindre,”Carter

PISTON/CRANKSHAFT ............................................................................. F 1g 2
Piston,Vilebrequin

VALVE/CRANKSHAFT .................................................................................... F 1g 3
Soupape,” Arbre a cames

LUBRICATION — EQUIPMENT ........................................................................... F 1g 4
Lubrification

COOLING — EQUIPMENT .................................................................................. F 1g 5
Refroidissement

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT ................................................................................. F 1g 6
Eléctricite

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT .................................................................................. F lg 7
Commandes »

CARBURETOR (EBQ2) ++eteeertrueentunttnttnttntttieieitttineteineiatetsiisesinetsrereiiemireaains Fig. 8
Carburateur

CARBURETOR (ABQ2) +rvereeereeuneuuttuttttititttttititietietittntietietesesesieasieen, Fig. 9
Carburateur

AIR — FILTER/MUFFLER ................................................................................. F lg 10
Filtre a air,/Echappement

FUEL — TANK /FUEL — VALVE t++tertestestttnerariieiiareeieninnn. L P PP Fig. 11
Resservoir,/Robinet a carburant

ST AIRTEIR +# vt eetettattattatttttentetatatettettiteittiteitateiiteaseireaetstrsetesatenserertesmeentoneraenenn Fig 12
Demarreur

J N ] D T Fig 13
Etiquette

ACCESSORY #reereeeetttetettttttttetetettttttitttttertet ettt eeaetrettetetraaeaeneeaes Fig 14

Accessoire



CONTENTS

ENGINE (FC150V — AB03,FB03,GB03)

Moteur

CYLINDER/CRANKCASE .................................................................................. F 1g
Cylindre, Carter

PISTON /CRANKSHATRT «+eeeereeuneetuntttutmtitttittitittietititistititieieee Fig.
Piston,Vilebrequin

VALVE, CRANKSHATF T ++eeeeeretenttntuttuttiititi ittt sttt sistieeeene Fig.
Soupape,”Arbre a cames -

LUBRICATION — EQUIPMENT ........................................................................... F 1g
Lubrification

COOLING —_ EQUIPMENT .................................................................................. F 1g
Refroidissement

ELECTRIC —_ EQUIPMENT ................................................................................. F 1g
Electricite

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT +#+eeereresenseunttututtttttitttitiitititiiettttittite Fig.
Commandes

CARBURETIOR ++¢veeeetetetntusutuststnttnentuemetmtmtetatetottmtoetentemtetsioiiiii. Fig.
Carburateur

CARBURETOR (ABOS) sevreereereentatuntutututttmititittttittiteitieteetateetatesatteees Fig
Carburateur

AIR —_ FILTER/MUFFLER ................................................................................. F 1g
Filtre a airEchappement

FUEL — TANK/FUEL — VALVE ........................................................................ F 1g
Resevoir,/Robinet a carburant

RECOIL, STARTER: «tetetreeststtotutntututtmtatntntntettntststatatetemtetetsttititii Fig.
Lanceur

ELECTRIC STARTER “+eereeerseeterteteruetemteuetetienememietemiensmmeemoesmetenetotentnmaeea Fig.
Deémarreur

ELECTRIC STARTER (ABOS) #eeeerneeereruetutmuttittitititiittietiittiiitititttianen Fig.
Demarreur

LA B L +vveveeeeseentnsustatutneunenstenstetenstsetsteuetseaessnotesstenseasseetetstietstitotieetiineiones Fig
Etiquette

ACCESSORY ¢ eeeeeeesesesntnensusuntonstmntnenenensneentneuenttneteertreetsottieieitioiemtiimini. Fig.

Accessoire

10

11

12

13

14

15

16



CONTENTS

ENGINE (FC150V — EBO5)

Moteur

CYLINDER/CRANKCASE ..................................................................................
Cylindre, ~Carter

PISTON  CRANIKSHATT +rveeereeetnneteunmtnumttimttiittetteetiettietiettnetieeaiai
Piston,Vilebrequin

VALVE ) CAMSH AT T +veeenteeeensereuseunttmetatumttntinttetrtimietirtstrteriatarinerarararaenie
Soupape,/Arbre a cames

LUBRICATION —_ EQUIPMENT ...........................................................................
Lubrification

COOLING — EQUIPMENT.... ............................................
Refroidissement

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT .................................................................................
Electricite

CONTROL —_ EQUIPME NT ..................................................................................
Commandes

CARBURETOR - cetvtetettetetatattutatatantnttttettttiirieirieestiretortietmmsetiermoriieteoretteeriines
Carburateur

AIR — FILTER,/ MUEFLER:«++++++++++++tsttttttuutttttttteeeeeeremmmmiiiianeseessesmuminnsreri
Filtre a air/Echappement

FUEL — TANK/FUEL — VALVE ........................................................................
Reservoir,/Robinet a carburant

ST ARTER .........................................................................................................
Demarreur

BRAKE, COVER ++te+teteeetnsturetuetuntuimetaetntnetinttierietierierterierteserierinerinsieeetie
Plaque (modele R)

Etiquette

ACCESSORY #tveeeereatetratnttntntntntettttntnttrtntetteititierteettrtteerereetseieteeterereerernereienees
Accessoire

Fig 1
Fig. 2
Fig. 3
Fig. 4
Fig. 5
Fig. 6
Fig. 7
Fig. 8
Fig. 9
Fig. 10
Fig. 11
Fig. 12
Fig. 13
Fig. 14



CONTENTS

ENGINE (FC150V — EC52)

Moteur

CYLINDER / CR ANKC ASE ..................................................................................
Cylindre /Carter

PISTON / CRANKSH AFT ...................................................................................
Piston,Vilebrequin

VALVE/CRANKSHAFT ....................................................................................
Soupape,/Arbre a cames

LUBRIC A’I‘ION — EQUIPMENT ...........................................................................
Lubrification

COOLING — EQUIPMENT ..................................................................................
Refroidissement

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT .................................................................................
Electricite

CONTROL —_ EQUIPMENT ..................................................................................
Commandes

CARBURETIOR tetetetetetsasetetstetsatoransiontossnersstsssnsnsnssrersnsussssassssssnsssassssstsnssssssssssssss
Carburateur

AIR —_ FILTER / MUFFLER .................................................................................
Filtre a air,”Echappement

FUEL — TANK/FUEL —_ VALVE ........................................................................
Reservoir,/Robinet a acrburant

RECOIL ST ARTER ............................................................................................
Lanceur

Etiquette

ACCESSORY .....................................................................................................
Accessoire

Fig. 1
Fig 2
Fig. 3
Fig 4
Fig. b5
Fig. 6
Fig. 7
Fig. 8
Fig. 9
Fig. 10
Fig. 11
Fig 12
Fig. 13

11



12

CONTENTS

CHASSIS

ENGINE/BRAKE SYSTEM ................................................................................ Flg
Systeme de freinage

B.B.C SYSTEM (EXCEPT EO1 TYPE) - +rteeeeeeerssreeessssreeansureeesiiiinreeaniineeeesenannn, Fig
Systeme de frein de lame (excepté modele EO1)

BLADE SYSTEM +eteeerrtneetetuttuuttuttuiuetttuetuettetertetietneetetnetineterneennenane, Fig.
Lame

JOINT SYSTEM (EXCEPT P__Eol TYPE) ....................................................... Flg

Cardan (excepté modele P — EO1)

RINK SYSTEM (EXCEPT P’ R TYPE) ............................................................. Flg

Plaque (excepte modeles P & R)

CASE/MISSION SYSTEM (EXCEPT P’ R TYPE) .............................................. Flg

Boitier de transmission (excepte modeles P & R)

GEAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT P, R TYPE) ............................................................. Flg

Pignonnerie (excepte modeles P & R)

RACHET SYSTEM (EXCEPT P’ R TYPE) ......................................................... Flg

Cliquet (excepte modeles P& R)

WHEEL/REAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT P. R TYPE) ............................................... Flg

Roue arriere (excepte modeles P& R)

WHEEL,/ REAR SYSTEM (P TYPE) «+eeeveetereueeetuunetuunttmuminetineriiieeriiieernnre Fig.

Roue arriere (modele P)

WHEEL/FRONT SYSTEM ................................................................................ F 1g

Roue avant

RINK SYSTEM (R TYPE) weeeeeereeeuuntettuutttiitttiertitetiiieeriieeeieesii s eeineesins Fig.

Plaque (modele R)

CASE,/MISSION SYSTEM (R TYPE) «++eceveeereesseruuaneruimmmmuineeriireriineesiieeeieesseeeins Fig.

Boitier de transmission (modele R)

GEAR SYSTEM (R TYPE) :+teererereruserunettmtuumtiuietiieetnetieriietieeierineineiin. Fig

Pignonnerie (modele R)

ROLLER SYSTEM (R TYPE) treeeeeeeeteetuunettutttinettinetiiiiertiiineiieeieesiri.. Fig.

Rouleau (modele R)

DECK/CLAMP SYSTEM (EXCEPT P TYPE) ................................................... Flg

Carter de coupe (excepte modeles P& R)

DECK SYSTEM (P TYPE) eteeeeeeetuettutumettimmmtiinnmtiieriiieeriiieetiereieeeiieeieeen Fig.

Carter de coupe (modele P)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17



COVER/DISCHARGE SYSTEM ......................................................................... Flg
Deflecteur

DECK SYSTEM (R TYPE) ............................................................................... Flg
Carter de coupe (modele R)

HANDLE SYSTEM (B TYPE) ........................................................................... Flg
Mancheron (modele B)

HANDLE SYSTEM (EXCEPT G, P TYPE) ........................................................ Flg
Mancheron (excepté modeles G et P)

HANDLE SYSTEM (G TYPE) ........................................................................... Flg
Mancheron (modele G)

HANDLE (A) SYSTEM (p TYPE) ..................................................................... Fig.
Mancheron (A) (modele P)

HANDLE SYSTEM (Eol’ R — Eol TYPE) .......................................................... Flg
Mancheron (modeles EO1 & R — E01)

HANDLE (B) TYPE (P TYPE) ......................................................................... Fig.
Mancheron (B) (modele P)

CONTROL LEVER SYSTEM (EXCEPT P’ R TYPE) .......................................... Flg
Levier de controle (excepté modeles P& R)

CLUTH LEVER SYSTEM (B TYPE) ................................................................. Flg
Levier d’embrayage (modele B)

LEVER/AXEL SYSTEM (P’ R TYPE) .............................................................. Flg
Levier d’accelerateur (modele P & R)

LEVER/PUSH SYSTEM (P TYPE) .................................................................. Flg
Levier (modele P)

LEVER SYSTEM (EO]_’ R — EOI TYPE) ............................................................. Flg
Levier (modeles EO1 & R - EO01)

LEVER SYSTEM (EQ1, R — EOQ1 TYPE) +eeeerrurrruertereretettttiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiinn Fig.
Levier (modeles EO1 & R - EO1) ‘

CABLE + CABLE /BRAKE SYSTEM (EXCEPT R~ B, R~ G TYPE) s eereeusssees. Fig,
Cable — Frein de lame (excepté modéles R—B & R—-G)

CABLE/AXLE «- CABLE SYSTEM (P, R TYPE) ................................................ Fig.
Cable — Accélérateur (modeéles P & G)

COLLECTOR SYSTEM +cveereereeseeeeeteatmmmmmmmmmmmntneeetertemmmmmmmmmeaeeesemmmmmeeemm.n Fig.
Collecteur

HARNESS, BATTERY SYSTEM (G TYPE) +++eeeeereeersrennseaareeaeerumumiinnaeneeemiinnnnnens Fig.

Faisceau, batterie (modele G)

HARNESS/BATTERY SYSTEM (GB TYPE) ..................................................... F 1g

Faisceau,batterie (modele GB)

MARK, ORNAMENT, LABEL SYSTEM :ceeeeereeeruunteeteummmeetmmiteemiieenieen. Fig.

Etiquettes

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

37

13



14

MARK’ ORNAMENT’ LABEL SYSTEM (P’ R TYPE) .........................................
Etiquettes (modeles P & R)

TOOLS, MANUAL SYSTEM ..............................................................................
Outils,”manuel



ENGINE
Moteur

FC150V — ABO2
FC150V — EBO2



FIG. 1

CYLINDER,/CRANKCASE
Cylinder,”Carter

15

—
1| 5110-042-099-XX | GASKET HEAD Joint de cylidre it 110042099
2 | 5110-086-023-XX | HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER Culasse 1 A 110086023
3 [5110-002-740-XX | GASKET-COVER Joint | 1 I 110002740
34| 5110-602-007-XX | GASKET-COVER Joint 1| Cbihs- | 110602007
T ET Tl DRGSR e T s I B e
4A|5110-602-011-XX | GASKET-CRANKCASE Joint 1 C25868- 110602011
5 |5110-092-848-XX | GASKET-ROCKER Joint
6 |5110-222-057-XX | CASE-ROCKER |, Joint
7 |5131-072-202-Xx | SHAFT |, Arbre
8 |5131-072-220-XX | SHAFT | Arbre 1t * 131072220
9 |5131-832-258-XX | PLATE Praque - i 131832258
,,,,,, R - I
e T s o e | .
12 | 5161-262-149-XX | VALVE Soupape | | * 161262149
13 | 5161-262-150-XX | VALVE | Soupape | * | 161262150
14 |5210-832-062-XX | ARM Bras - * 210832062
T R e T s
16 |5490-732-055-XX | SLINGER-OIL | Déflecteur d'huile | 1| * | Sl | ] |as073205
17 | 5491-202-240-XX | CRANKCASE-COMP | Carter | 1 491202240
e Do B S M e b s
19 | 5590-562-790-XX | GEAR-HELICAL Pignon 1 590562790
N otoes
oo
________________ oocmns
23 | 5920-492-208-XX | SEAL-0IL Joint SPI 2 | |o20492208




16

K621-0010

FIG. 1

CYLINDER,CRANKCASE
Cylindre /Carter

iy

L%
%—10.42 )?
S / 5
/@ 8

5

16

TYPE OF MODEL Model

KEV| PART CODE | pegepipTion Oasionaion | T om0 116 [R| REMARKS
24 | 5920-592-256-XX | TUBE Tuyau | 920592256

25 | 5920-662-180-XX | PLUG Bouchon gl N 920662180

26 | 5920-662-193-XX | PLUG Bouchon 1 L Y I 920662193

27 | 5922-002-026-XX | WASHER-25X42X1. 0 Rondel le : * 922002026

28 | 5922-002-033-XX | WASHER-5X16X0. 8 Rondel le ] 922002033

29 | 5922-002-034-XX | WASHER-6X12X1. 6 Rondel le 1 ¥ 922002034

30 | 5130-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 4 F 13080510

31 | 5130-B06-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 5 * 13080612

32 | 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 5| ¢ 13060625
33 |5130-G06-45X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED  |vis | o *1T L e 13060645
34 | 5130-608-45X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis N * 13060845

35 | 5187-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-HSP vis | | L R e 18780510
36 | 5551-A06-12X-XX | PIN-DOWEL Pion 2 * 551A0612

37 | 5601-B62-05X-XX | BEARING-BALL Roulement & billes | 1 60186205

38 |5670-D20-15X-XX | 0-RING Joint torique |- 67002015

39 | 5110-086-008-XX | HEAD-COMP-CYL INDER Culasse | 110086008

40 | 5490-156-055-XX | COVER-CRANKCASE Carter T 490156055

41 | 5491-202-184-XX | CRANKCASE-COMP Carter 1| 491202184

42 |5590-562-790-XX | GEAR-HELICAL | Pigon | R N R 590662790
43 | B145-V1T-281-AX | WASHER Rondelle | | 3145VIT281A
44 | 5920-452-155-XX | BEARING-BALL Roulement & billes | 1| °* 920452155

45 |5117-604-241-00 | SEAL-OIL | Joint SPI 311760424100

| 46 |5158-014-231-AX | SEAL-OIL Joint SPI 3158014231A

47 | 5130-BO6-14X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED vis 13080614
48 | 5920-222-131-XX | WASHER Ronde! le | 920222131




FIG. 2

PISTON,CRANKSHAFT
Piston /Vilebrequin

343A+ 4+5.15-16-17—12.20

17

K621-0020
KEV| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | 11! T TR i § g @Emﬁiiss
1 [5130-012-109-Xx | PISTON-ENGINE 130012109
2 |s130-022-074xx [PINPISTON 130022074
3 |5130-086-017-XX | RING-SET-PISTON Jeu de segents 1| el || 130086017
34| 5130-086-030-XX | RING-SET-PISTON Jou de segments I psgsar-1- 130086030
4 |5130-256-013-XX | RING-SET-PISTONL | Jeu de segments | 1 R 130256013
5 | 5130-256-014-XX | RING-SET-PISTONL Jou de segments )| T T 130256014
"6 |5130-292-094-XX | PISTON-ENGINEL-0.25 | Piston | 1| T | T 130202004
e e e e T o o o o
8 |5130-372-453-XX | CRANKSHAFT | Vilebrequin | R L e 130372453
"9 |5132-516-025-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING | | Bielle | | F o 132516025
10 | 5132-516-027-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING Bille [T T 132516027

14 | 5590-562-726-XX | GEAR-HELICAL Pignon | 590562726
15 | 5130-246-002-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.75 | Jeu de segments | T 130246002
16 | 5130-256-003-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.25 | Jou de segments | 1 N B 130256003
17 | 5130-256-004-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.50 | Jeu de segments | - 1 Y R R 130256004
18 | 5130-272-058-XX | PISTON-ENGINE 0.75 Piston R N R R 130272068
19 | 5130-372-359-XX | CRANKSHAFT Vilebrequin | 130372359
20 |5920-013-122-XX | RING-SNAP Circlips 2 F 920013122




18

FIG. 3

VALVE CRANKSHAFT
Soupape,Arbre a cames

—
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation |1V e enorRoor- Modd L | & 2 REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Quant. | "y £802 cliL P Remarques
1 | 5120-042-090-XX | VALVE-INTAKE Soupape d'admission | 1| * 120042090
2 |5120-052-074-XX | VALVE-EXHAUST | soupape d'echappement | 1| * 1120052074
3 |5120-002-062-XX | RETAINER-VALVE Cowpelle | 2 ¢ L N A R e 120092062
4 |5120-162-057-XX | ARM-ROCKER 1120162057
5 |5120-322-065-XX | TAPPET 120322085
6 |5130-702-072-XX | GUIDE 130702072
7 |5131-162-065-XX | ROD-PUSH | Tigepoussoir | 2 * | | TTTT 131162065
8 |s920-152-240-xX [ WOT 90152240
9 | 5490-782-064-XX | SPRING-ENGINE VALVE | 490782084
10 |5920-152-253-xx | WOT 920152253
11 | 5491-182-119-XX | CAMSHAFT-COMP 491182119
12 | 5211-182-069-XX | DECOMPRESSOR '
12| 5211-182-082-XX | DECOMPRESSOR
e R
14 | 5920-432-168-xX [PIN | 920432168
15 | 5920-432-169-XX | PIN Axe | 920432169
16 |5920-812-342-XX | SPRING || Ressort | 1 1 T lo0s123e2
e B e o ot g
e T G e o S




19

Lubrification
K621-0040
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C |G

KE,Y PABT CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary FC150V | FC150V T|1O |R REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. Quant. | " 4poo £B0? clL |P Remarques

1 15110-092-346-XX | GASKET-0IL GAUGE Joint 1 * * 110092346

2 |5130-702-078-XX | GUIDE Guide |- 130702078

3 | 5520-052-094-XX | GAUGE-0IL Jauge 1 ¥ * 520052094

4 15592-312-071-XX | FILLER Charge 1 * * 592312071

5 |5670-D20-16X-XX | 0 RING Joint torique 1 * * 67002016




20

K621-0050

FIG. 5

COOLING — EQUIPMENT
Refroidissement

KEY | PART CODE N ory [TYPE OF MODEL Modélf 1 | C1C | REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. Fgéggv FE;(S)(ZJV E (|'_) .Fi Remarques
1- 1-
1 |5140-242-251-XX | COVER Couvercle 1| zs175 | -parose 140242251
1A | 5140-242-289-XX | COVER-UPPER Couvercle 1| BaTTe0- | BETISS 140242289
18| 5140-902-009-XX | COVER-UPPER Couvercle 1 (26561~ 140902009
2 | 5140-242-252-XX | COVER-LOWER Couvercle | I - 140242252
2A | 5140-902-013-XX | COVER-LOWER Couvercle 1 (26561- 140902013
3 | 5140-902-023-XX | COVER Couvercle 1 * * 140902023
4 |5920-042-117-XX | STUD Goujon 4 * 920042117
5 |5920-151-170-XX | NUT Ecrou 4 * 920151170
6 |5920-152-241-XX | NUT-6MM Ecrou 4 * 920152241
7 |5920-262-273-XX | SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X17 Piéce d'ecartement 4 * * 920262273
8 | 5920-262-274-XX | SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X22 Piéce d'ecartement 4 * 920262274
9 |5920-712-113-XX | GROMMET Passe —fil 1 * 920712113
10 | 5922-002-078-XX | WASHER-6. 5X18%2. 0 Rondel Ie 4 922002078
11 | 5130-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 2 * 13080510
12 | 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 4 * 13060625
13 | 5140-242-181-XX | COVER Capot 1| . 140242181
14 | 5920-222-136-XX | WASHER Rondel le 4 920222136
15 | 5920-712-109-XX | GROMMET Passe —fil |- 920712109




FIG. 6

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT

Eléctricite

21

. 20
IEEfY Pé’?éIBS%EE DESCRIPTION Designation 031: TFEZ(SZ)VOF F':::é(gg?/EL s i § g RREM;?EJZSS
1 |5140-242-183-XX | COVER Capot 1| i 140242183
2 |5160-732-124-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique | * 160732124
3 |5211-192-119-XX | IGNITER Bougie d'al lunage I 211192119
3A | 5211-192-139-XX | IGNITER Bougie d'al lunage 1 B30812- 211192139
4 |5211-302-066-XX | CAP-SPARK PLUG Capuchon 1 211302066
5 |5211-692-004-XX | TERMINAL Borne 1 * 211692004
6 |5211-692-066-XX | TERMINAL IBorne | A 211692066
7 |5211-712-153-XX | COIL-ASSY-IGNITION Ens. bobine d'allumage | 1| * | el 211712153
7A|5211-712-176-XX | COIL-ASSY-IGNITION Ens.bobine d'al lunage | 1 B50812- 211712176
8 |5211-712-200-XX | COIL-ASSY-1GNITION Ens. bobine d'allumage | 1 ' 211712200
9 |5211-942-218-XX | FLYWHEEL-COMP Volant 1 * 211942218
10 |5211-942-290-XX | FLYWHEEL-COMP Volant 1 211942290
11 | 5260-112-246-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1 cisa 260112246
11A | 5260-112-279-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1 013448~ 260112279
12 | 5260-112-306-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1 260112306
13 | 5920-222-102-XX | WASHER Rondel le 1 920222102
14 | 5920-382-077-XX | KEY Clavette 1 * 920382077
15 | 5920~702-084-XX | PLUG-SPARK-BPGES Bougie 1 * 920702084
16 | 5921-702-041-XX | CLAWP Attache 1 * 921702041
17 | 5112-B05-22X-XX | BOLT-UPSET Vis 1 11280522
18 | 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 9 ' 13060625
19 | 5241-B04-12X-XX | SCREW-PAN-WP Vis i 2410412
20 | 5311-B05-00X-XX | NUT-HEX Ecrou I 31180500
21 | 5314-G14-00X-XX | NUT-HEX-F INE Ecrou | U A 31461400
22 | 5410-B05-00X-XX | W-PLAIN-S Rondelle | | S ] |atosos00




22

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT

Eléctricite

\\\“@
(7

3-3A

K500-101 20

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION pesionation | T Fremeoy TR | T | O |R| FEMARKS
ef. Pieces No. L £802 clLip Remarques

23 | 5172-708-418-BX | CAP-SPARK PLUG Capuchon |t 31727084188
24 |5172-708-419-AX | TERMINAL | Borne 1/ I I A 31727084194
T B T R e e R Vosoriame
oo L eraioisagax ..W,A.,SHER ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, SETRTRE S S I N N B POy P
21 |5105-018-162-AX |cLave |, Attache | il L | || | |ssoisie2a
28 | 5920-702-081-XX | PLUG-SPARK, BP5ES (NGK Bougie 1| * 920702081
99 | 5110-B05-22X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED |- vis | R 11080522
T B TP R S AR A T A , ]1942186 .........




FIG. 7

18-

19- 36&%\27 38 /\
é\/w 31

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

32

23

K621-0070
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C |G
EE,Y PABT CODE DESCRIPTION . Désignation ary FC150V | FC150V T|IO|R REMARKS
ef Pieces No. Qunt. | " pano £B02 clL|pP Remarques
1 15391-802-549-XX | PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL Ens. panneau de commande 1 ¥ —FOBQ%:I 391802549

LeV|er

F06975-

Vié.“. -

4 | 5592-262-201- XX"PANEL CONTROL Panneau de comande | 1| * | _sosehs | 592262201

4A | 5592-262-293-XX | PANEL-CONTROL Panneau de commande | 1 FO6975- 592262293
B [ S S e N N A i
6 |5920-222-372-XX | WASHER-6X19X1.2 | Rondelle | 2 * | Sl | |e002232
7 |s921-502-182-xX | BOLT-518 | vis | I 91502182
8 |5920-372-209-xx | cLae | Attache | | . 920372209

9 |5921-432-135-XX | COLLAR-6X13X2. 3 Entretoise 7 ' 921432135
10 |5921-432-148-XX | COLLAR || Entretoise | |

13080630

5920-812-299-XX

WASHER

SPRING-LINK

Ressort

13 |5130-B06-30X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED
14 | 5214-B04-20X-XX | SCREW-PAN Vis |- i 214B0420
B B R R A - o1
16 |5161-712-080-XX | LINK | Tiee | | S 161712080
17 [5211-872-060-XX | ARM-ASSY || Ens.bras | 1 L R 211872060
18 |5390-032-071-XX | ARM-PIVOT | Bras | IR N | |ss00320m1
19 |5420-362-051-XX | SLEEVE Bague 1 ¥ 420362051
. e e T T enome

920022269

920812299




24

FIG. 7

18

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

<32

K621-0070
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Desigration | 1Y e THon T 7| & || REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " pans £B02 clolp Remarques
24 |5920-151-193-XX | NUT Ecrou 1 ¥ 920151193
R s DRt I T ' T s
26 |5921-442-235-XX | SPRING | Ressort | | ol | |o2iaa223s
27 |5922-002-029-XX | WASHER-6.5X11.5X2.0 | | Rondelle | A 922002029
28 | 5187-B06-14X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-HSP Vis R L 18780614
29 | 5554-A06-00X-XX | PIN-SNAP Goupille 2 ressort 1| - ¥ 554A0600
30 |5161-692-104-XX | LINK-CHOKE | Tige | 1 Y Y A R B 161692104
31 | 5161-712-060-XX | LINK Tige | ] S Y Y I 161712060
e R S R R o
L I B o R T R et
34 |5144-015-385-AX | NUT Ecrou il 3144015385A

5144-015-135-AX

WASHER

5410-B06-00X-XX

W-PLAIN-S

|31ad0153218

31440151218
3144015135




25

FIG. 8 CARBURETOR (EB02)
Carburateur

X621-0080

v [ PART CODE | pescrprion osonaton |1 ey o || O (5| FEMATS
1 | 5110-092-036-XX | GASKET Joint * 110092036
2 | 5110-092-037-XX | GASKET Joint ¢ 110092037
3 | 5921-432-143-XX | COLLAR Entretoise ¢ 921432143
4 |5921-902-163-XX | TUBE-4X7X125 Tuyau * 921902163
5 |5150-032-364-XX | CARBURETOR-ASSY Ens. carburateur * 150032364
6 | 5160-202-052-XX | CHAMBER-FLOAT Chamber du flotteur * 160202052
7 | 5160-252-001-XX | VALVE-THROTTLE 110 Boisseau * 160252001
8 | 5160-302-083-XX | VALVE-FLOAT Soupape ’ 160302083
9 |'5160-312-058-XX | FLOAT Flotteur * 160312058
10 | 5160-352-063-XX | JET-AIR 0.9 Vis do richesse * 160352063
11 | 5160-412-178-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe volet d'air * 160412178
12 | 5160-412-197-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe volot d'air * 160412197
13 | 5214-B04-12X-XX | SCREW-PAN Vis * 21480412
14 | 5161-262-199-XX | VALVE Volet d'air * 161262199
15 |5491-212-189-XX | NOZZLE-MAIN Giclour principal ’ 491212189
16 |5920-022-011-XX | BOLT Vis 920022011
17 | 5920-092-015-XX | SCREW Vis * 920092015
18 | 5920-092-024-XX | SCREW Vis * 920092024
19 | 5920-092-149-XX | SCREN Vis * 920092149
20 | 5920-272-003-XX | COLLAR Entretoise * 920272003
21 | 5920-272-004-XX | COLLAR Entretoise * 920272004
22 | 5920-332-067-XX | RING-SNAP Goupi Il & ressort * 920332067
23 | 5920-432-006-XX | PIN Axe * 920432006
24 | 5920-632-096-XX | JET-MAIN 68. 8 Gicleur prinipal * 920632096
25 | 5920-642-002-XX | JET-PILOT 45 Vis de melange ¢ 920642002




26

FIG. 8

CARBURETOR (EB02)
Carburateur

K621-0080
TYPE OF MODEL Modél[ 1 [ C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7|6 [r| REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. clLlp Remarques
26 |5920-812-009-XX | SPRING 920812009
27 |5920-932-101-XX | SEAL 920932101
28 [5110-602-010-XX | GASKET-CARBURETOR 110602010
29 | 5110-602-012-XX | GASKET-INSULATOR 110602012
30 [5160-732-136-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique 160732136




FIG. 9

CARBURETOR (AB02)
Carburateur |

27

D
K500-101 2
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | 11! TFEZ?)E(Z)VOF F'\ég;/& e i § § REMARKS
1 | 5110-092-746-XX | GASKET, CARBURETOR Joint | 110092746
GASKET, INSULATOR it | 1
CINSULATOR | Ecran thermique
CARBURETOR-ASSY. Ens. carburateur | 1| 150032006
T e St S S e s e A
6 | 5145-766-130-AX | CHAMBER-FLOAT Chambre du flotteur | 1] * 31457661 30A
e P e o o e e
8 |5131-226-116-00 | SPRING || Ressort | L L] |srsiazet1e00
9 |5144-996-159-AX | GAskeT | Joint | 1 A A R 3144996159
T P — e e
11 | 5136-506-101-00 | VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 Boisseau e 313650610100
| 31440081220
""""" 160312058
160412178
15 | 5160-412-197-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH Axe voletd'air 1 A R R R A 160412197
16 | 5161-262-173-XX | VALVE, CHOKE Volet d'air I 161262173
17 | 5491-212-113-XX | NOZZLE-MAIN, #24 | Gicleur principal | - 0 - L] (e
18 | 5144-996-143-AX | BOLT vis | R Y B 31449961434
19 | 5165-506-137-AX | SCREW | vis | N N . | 3165506137
20 |5920-092-149-xx | screw | vis |2 T |e000214e
21 | 5145-986-138-AX | COLLAR Entretoise | 31450861384
22 |5145-986-157-A% | coLaR 31450861574
23 | 5144-996-127-AX [PIN | 31449961274
24 |5920-632-096-XX | JET-MAIN, #68.8 | Gicleur prinipal | 1| * | | | 1 | [ 920632096
25 |59 JET-PILOT, #38.8 Vis de melange 1| |o20642085

5920-642-065-XX




28

FIG. 9 CARBURETOR (AB02)
Carburateur

K500-101 2
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C |G
EE,Y PAR\T CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary FC150V | FCI50V T|O|R REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | ypen £B0? clL |P Remarques
26 |5131-226-116-00 | SPRING Ressort 2l ¢ 313122611600
27 [5921-432 X1 C0 Entretoise 1 ! 921432143

28 | 5921-902-003-XX | TUBE, 5x8x125 Tuyau I 921902003

29 |5214-B04-12X-XX | SCREW-PAN+- Vis 1 ¥ 214B0412




FIG. 10

18-26—@

AIR — FILTERMUFFLER
Filter a air/Echappement

29

LZA@
—— ]
Y
5
3
4
K621-0090
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | C |G
I;E:Y PABT CODE DESCRIPTION Designation ary FCT50V | FCT50V T|O|R REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qant. | " 40 £802 clLip Remarques
1 [5110-092-742-XX | GASKET-INTAKE PIPE Joint ] _Cm},; 110092742
(25868~ 110602067
o casseo 110122272
£26561- 110122313
3 | 5110-292-002-XX | ELEMENT-ASSY Ens. el ement | 110292002
4 | 5110-132-119-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER Element | 110132119
5 | 5110-132-120-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER Element | 110132120
6 | 5110-462-053-XX | BRACKET Support | 110462053
7 |5110-602-009-XX | GASKET-MUFFLER Joint 1 110602009
8 | 5160-602-129-XX | PIPE-INTAKE Tubulure d'admission ] 160602129
9 |5490-702-491-XX | MUFFLER-COMP Echappement | 490702491
10 | 5491-062-446-XX Couvercle | 491062446
11| 5920-092-166-XX Vis 3 920092166
12 | 5920-092-308-XX Vis 2 920092308
13 |5920-151-193-XX Ecrou 9 920151193
14 | 5920-262-272-XX Pidce d'écartement /I ¥ 920262272
15 | 5920-592-257-XX Tuyau
16 |5921-502-101-XX Vis
17 |5922-002-032-XX Rondel le
18 |5922-002-078-XX | WASHER-6. 5X18X2. 0 Rondel le 1 * 922002078
19 | 5172-606-80X-XX | BOLT-STUD Goujon ol F 17260680
20 | 5186-B06-80X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-WP Vis 9 18680680
21 | 5214-B05-10X-XX | SCREW-PAN Vis 2 214B0510
22 | 5411-B05-00X-XX | WASHER-PLAIN Rondel le 7 41180500
23 | 5110-092-743-XX | GASKET, MUFFLER Joint ] 110092743




30

FIG. 10

AIR — FILTER /MUFFLER
Filtre a air,”Echappement

16
18- 26— 15
2.2A
J
—) [
S 5
| Q
1-1A
4 /
K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Modeél | | .| C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | Y Frereev TFercov 116 |Rr| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " pano £802 clL|p Remarques
24 | 5920-092-104-XX | SCREW Vis v/ 920092104
25 | 5127-502-383-00 | WASHER Rondel le 7 312750238300
26 | 5920-222-136-XX | WASHER Rondel le 1 920222136
27 |5130-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 2 13080510




FIG. 11

FUEL — TANK “FUEL — VALVE

Resevoir /Robinet a carburant

S

E_g & ¢
13—&

£5—14 7

31

12
14
16!21 %
16-21—@
17-23
Ko21-0100
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION pesignation | ™ [y Trom [ {1 |G |R|  REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | "y £B02 clL|pP Remarques
1 | 5510-482-069-XX | CAP-ASSY-TANK Ens. bouchon | ¥ 510482069
ET Joint |1 L e 110092831
7OV A “atossned T
R o e e n oo
5 | 5490-192-094-XX | Robinet L S 490192094
6 |5131-682-303-XX Levier it 131682303
7 | 5161-042-052-XX Robinet | LR 161042052
B B e B A P
R T e b e
B T e T e
11 |5920-372-202-XX Attache 920372202
"""""""" 920592262
920932088
S TR o S e s
15 |5921-702-037-XX | cLAMP | Attache o N I R 921702037
16 | 5921-702-043-XX | CLAMP Attache 2 921702043
O R B e s osn
o S g i R P e
B B e e T O S
90 |5182-926-656-00 | ELEMENT-BREATHER || Element | | I N 318292665600
21 | 5171-966-812-00 | CLAMP Attache 2 317196681200
e B R R
B O i R




32

FIG. 12

STARTER

Démarreur

K621-0110

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Desionation | Frrer TToRm T T 6 | | REMARKS
ef Pieces No. Qant. | 4o £802 clL |pP Remarques

1 | 5490-882-379-XX | STARTER-RECOIL Lanceur 1| - 490882379
2 |5130-702-064-Xx | GUIDE-ROPE | Guide | | L 130702064
3 |5130-912-113-XX | HOLDER-RECOIL |- Swport | | I U 130012113
""" 4 |5131-650-072-XX | PAHL-RECOIL STARTER | Cliquet | 1| * | 71777717771 Tvsreseorz
5 |5391-082-059-XX | RETAINER-SPRING | Cowpelle | | L 391082089
6 | 5460-752-082-XX | GRIP-RECOIL STARTER Poignée I ¥ 460752082
7 |5921-442-177-XX | SPRING-RETURN )

8 |5110-122-255-XX | cAP-GRIP
|9 | 5591-012-079-XX | REEL-RECOIL-STARTER
10 |5591-062-115-XX | ROPE-3.8X1600

11 | 5920-092-280-XX | SCREW-5X18
12 | 5920-222-384-XX
13 | 5920-812-265-XX

14 |5921-442-176-XX
15 | 5490-802-143-XX | PULLEY-STARTING Bol | 490802143

16 | 5156-013-452-AX | SPRING, RECOIL Ressort spiral i 31560134524




FIG. 13

LABEL

Etiquette
T
e————
3

(is'@

33

K621-0120
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1! eraov T Foisov T|6|R| REMARKS
Ref Pieces No. Quant. | yaos £B02 clrLlp Remarques
1 |5560-312-375-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette 1 * * 560312375




34

FIG.

14

1-4

ACCESSORY
Accessoire

2

K621-0130

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Desionation | 1Y P T s T 1| 6 | R | REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. L £B02 clL|P Remarques
1 | 5560-072-118-XX | TOOLKIT Outil 1| - 560072118

B I e D B N I R R U

3 |5921-102-093-XX | TOOL-WRENCH-19X21 | Clef plate | | L

4 | 5119-200-900-AX outil | 1 R R

""" 5 | 2500-930-002-00 | TOOL-DRIVER Tournevis | 1] * | 3119200951A
6 |2500-930-001-00 | TOOL-WRENCH, 19x21 Clef plate |- 3144900931A




ENGINE
Moteur

-C150V — ABO3

-C150V — FBO3

-C150V — GBO03

mz—ozm



35

FIG. 1 CYLINDER,”CRANKCASE

Cylindre /Carter
17.18.39 &—26

K500-101

TYPE OF MODEL Model| | | C
léEfY PAPR‘T C%DE DESCRIPTION Désignation OOTY Fois0v | Feisov ] Foisov | T 1O R };EMARKS
ef. ieces No. uant. | " xp03 FB03 63 |C|L|P emarques
1 |5110-042-099-XX | GASKET-HEAD Joint de cylindre 1 * * ¥ 110042099
2 | 5110-086-008-XX | HEAD-COMP-CYL INDER Culasse | 110086008
3 | 5110-092-740-XX | GASKET Joint 15 | e 110092740
4 |5110-092-770-XX | GASKET Joint | I R 110092770
5 |5110-092-848-XX | GASKET, ROCKER CASE Joint de boitier | * * 110092848
6 |5110-222-057-XX | CASE-ROCKER Boitier 1 F * * 110222057
7 |5131-072-202-XX | SHAFT Arbre 1| ' 131072202
8 | 5131-072-220-XX | SHAFT Arbre 0 * * * 131072220
9 |5131-832-258-XX | PLATE Praque 1 N I 131832258
__________________________ ' 55
10 |5131-832-259-XX | PLATE Praque 1 _Fa14bs 131832259
11 | 5140-242-180-XX | COVER Capot | * * 140242180
12 | 5161-262-149-XX | VALVE Soupape I I 161262149
13 |5161-262-150-XX | VALVE Soupape 1 ¥ -F814615§ 161262150
14 | 5210-832-062-XX | ARM Bras | * 210832062
15 | 5490-156-055-XX | COVER-CRANKCASE Carter |- 490156055
16 | 5490-732-055-XX | SLINGER-0IL Déflecteur d'huile 11 * ¥ 490732055
17 | 5491-202-247-XX | CRANKCASE-COMP Carter 1 ¥ 491202247
18 | 5491-202-185-XX | CRANKCASE-COMP Carter | 491202185
19 |5590-562-790-XX | GEAR-HELICAL Pignon | * * 590562790
20 |5920-092-166-XX | SCREW, 5x8 Vis 2l 920092166
21 | 5145-V17-281-AX | WASHER Rondel le 1 3145V17281A
22 |5920-222-131-XX | WASHER Rondel le | * 920222131
23 |5920-431-264-XX | PIN Axe 2 920431264
24 | 5920-452-155-XX | BEARING-BALL Roulement & billes 1| - 920452155
25 |5117-604-241-00 | SEAL-0IL Joint SPI | 311760424100




36

FIG. 1

CYLINDER,”CRANKCASE
Cylindre /Carter

17.18.39 &—26

—_—
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION | Designation |1V Frerer T T 1| 6 | R | REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qant. | Ty 7803 o3 {CclL (P Remarques
26 | 5158-014-231-AX | SEAL-OIL : 31580142314
27 |5920-592-256-xx | TUBE 1920892256
28 |5920-662-180-XX [PLLG | Bowhon | a| | | || |920662180
29 |5130-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED  |vis | 4 | U] 13080510
30 |5130-B0S-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED  |vis | 4 | <10 13080612
31 [ 5130-B06-14X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED 13080614
32 |5130-606-25%-XX | BOLT-FLANGED  |vis | s * | | |1 |7 13060625
33 |5130-606-45X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED 13060645
34 | 5130-608-45X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED 13060845
35 |5187-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-WSP ' Vis i ¢ 18780510
36 | 5551-A06-12X-XX | PIN-DOWEL Pion
37 |5670-D20-15X-XX | O RING |, Joint torique
38 | 5490-156-088-XX
| 39 |5491-202-225-XX
40 | 5922-002-033-XX | WASHER Rondel le i 922002033
41 | 5922-002-034-XX | WASHER Rondel le 1 922002034
L A i o - i
e DU - e
e e S e R e
T R T — S S B i
46 | 5922-002-026-XX | WASHER25X42X] Rondel le : 922002026
47 | 5601-B62-05X-XX ' ‘Roulement & billes
48 | 5110-086-023-XX Culasse
49 |5110-602-007-XX Joint
50 | 5110-602-011-XX | GASKET Joint 1 C27855- | C27855- 110602011




FIG. 1

CYLINDER,”CEANKCASE
Cylindre /Carter
17.18.39 &—26

37

K500-101
KEV| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | I1! T ot 116 | & REMARKS
| ABO3 FBO3 63 |[C|L|P emarques
51 | 5132-702-049-XX | PLATE Praque 1 Fa1466- 132702049
52 | 5132-702-050-XX FB1d6-
53 | 5161-262-201-XX | VALVE Soupape IR . F8Ldge- | 161262201
54 |5161-262-202-XX | VALE Sowpape | 1| Fe1dbe- le1262202




38

K500-101

FIG. 2

PISTON,CRANKSHAFT
Piston /vilebrequin

[—13

3.4. 5.6,17,18.19 ®—‘15."21

e | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | {1V T O Mo el 8 | REMARKS
- | AB03 | FB03 | 803 [C|L |P rques

1| 5130-012-109-XX | PISTON-ENGINE Piston |t ¥ * 130012109
2 |5130-022-074-XX | PIN-PISTON Axe de piston | * ¥ 130022074

3 |5130-086-017-XX | RING-SET-PISTON Jeu de segments | | ssens | -pases 130086017
4 |5130-246-002-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.75 | Jeu de segments | T 130246002

5 |5130-256-003-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.25 | Jeu de segments | T 130256003

6 |5130-256-004-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.50 | Jeu de segments | T 130256004

7 |5130-272-058-XX | PISTON-ENGINE 0. 75 Piston | T 130272058
8 |5130-292-094-XX | PISTON-ENGINE L, 0.25 | Piston | T T T | 130292094
9 |5130-292-095-XX | PISTON-ENGINE L, 0.50 Piston | T T T 130292095
10 | 5130-372-359-XX | CRANKSHAFT Vilebrequin | 130372359
11 |5132-516-025-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECT ING Bielle | * 132516025
12 |5132-516-027-XX | ROD-ASSY U/S=0. 50 Bielle | T T T 132516027
13 | 5921-502-122-XX | BOLT, CONNECTING ROD Vis 2 * ' 921502122
14 | 5590-562-726-XX | GEAR-HELICAL Pignon 1| . ¥ 590562726
15 | 5315-501-312-2A | RING-SNAP Circlips v/ 31550131224
16 | 5920-382-093-XX | KEY Clavette 1| - * * 920382093
17 | 5130-086-030-XX | RING-SET-PISTON Jeu de segnents ! Dogs47- | DagedT- | 130086030
18 | 5130-256-013-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.25 | Jeu de segments 1 T L 130256013
19 |5130-256-014-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.50- | Jeu de segments 1 T T 130256014
20 | 5130-372-453-XX | CRANKSHAFT Vilebrequin 1 * 130372453
21 | 5920-332-161-XX | RING-SNAP Circlips 2 * 920332161




FIG. 3

VALVE,CRANKSHAFT
Soupape,/Arbre a cames

39

-
K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y TFYXZ?EVOF F?QEQD"EL Fﬁgg\‘," i fé E REMARKS
1 |5120-042-090-XX | VALVE-INTAKE Soupape d'admission | 1| * ' * 120042090
2 {5120-052-074-XX | VALVE-EXHAUST Soupape d'echappement 1 * * * 120052074
3 | 5120-092-062-XX | RETAINER-VALVE SPRIN | Coupel le A F | rewts 120092062
3A | 5120-092-068-XX | RETAINER-VALVE SP Coupel e 2 F81466- 120092068
4 |5120-162-057-XX | ARM-ROCKER Culbuteur 2 % | exroe | -czrobe 120162057
4A|5120-162-062-XX | ARM-ROCKER Culbuteur 627060~ 2120162062
5 |5120-322-065-XX | TAPPET Poussoir 2 ' ' 120322065
6 |5130-702-072-XX | GUIDE Guide |- * 130702072
7 |5131-162-065-XX | ROD-PUSH Pige-poussoi r 2 * ' 131162065
8 |5490-782-064-XX | SPRING-ENGINE VALVE Ressort 9 * * 490782064
9 | 5491-182-068-XX | CAMSHAFT-COMP Arbre a cames 1| 491182068
10 | 5211-182-069-XX | DECOMPRESSOER Décompresseur 1| I (. 211182069
10A | 5211-182-082-XX | DECOMPRESSOR Décompresseur 1 eate | Choaae 211182082
10B | 5211-182-090-XX | DECOMPRESSOR Décompresseur 1 Fa1466- 211182090
11 |5920-432-168-XX | PIN Axe 2 * L 920432168
12 |5920-432-169-XX | PIN Axe | 920432169
13 | 5920-812-342-XX | SPRING Ressort || - * ' 920812342
14 |5920-152-240-XX | NUT, 6MM Ecrou v, * * 920152240
15 | 5920-152-253-XX | NUT Ecrou v * * 920152253
16 |5921-502-102-XX | BOLT Vis 2 * * 921502102
17 |5920-432-168-XX | PIN Axe 1 * * 920432168
18 |5491-182-119-XX | CAMSHAFT-COMP Arbre a cames 1 ¥ ¥ 491182119




40

FIG. 4

LUBRICATION — EQUIPMENT
Lubrification

2
K500-101
) TYPE OF MODEL Model | | C |G
EEfY P’?)RT C%DE DESCRIPTION Désignation (?TY FC150V | FC150V FC150V TIO|R F,;EMARKS
er. eces No. uant. ABO3 FB03 6803 C L P emarques
1 | 5110-092-346-XX | GASKET, 01L GAUGE Joint 1 * * 110092346
2 | 5130-702-078-XX | GUIDE Guide 1 F * * 130702078
3 | 5520-052-094-XX | GAUGE Guide 1 * 520052094
4 | 5592-312-071-XX | FILLER Charge 1 * 592312071
5 | 5670-D20-16X-XX | 0 RING Joint torique 11— 67002016




FIG. 5

COOLING — EQUIPMENT
Refroidissment

41

K500-101
1 | 5140-242-181-xx | COVER Capot I 140242181
""" 2 |s140-242-251-xx [ covER  |cowercle | 1 || T T 1 [110242251
3 |5140-242-252-XX | COVER, LOWER | Cowercle | | U N A 140242252
TR e e e P
5 |5920-042-118-Xx | STUD Goujon ap s || |eo0s211s
6 |5920-151-170-XX | NUT Ecrou 4 920151170
7 | 5920-1 52—241—XX NUT,GMM """"""""""""""""""" Ecrou A 4 """"" PR PR PR 920]5224] """""""""
8 |5920-222-136-XX | WASHER || Rondelle | 4 * | | le20222138
9 |5920-262-273-XX | SPACER, 6. 247.8x17 | Pisce d'écartement | 4 * | N : | | o0262213
10 |5920-262-274-XX | SPACER 6. 2x7. 822 || Picce d'écartement | 4 * | ol N 920262274
11 | 5920-712-109-XX | GROMVET Passe-fil T 920712109
e s e S .
f s N I
e s e -
15 | 5140-902-023-XX Cowercle | | S 0 140902023
15A | 5140-902-074-XX | COVER Couvercle 1 627060~ 140902074
16 | 5922-002-078-XX | WASHER Ronde! e 4 * * 922002078
17 |5020-712-113-XX | GROMMET Passe-fil | I | le2omzits
18 | 5140-242-289-XX | COVER, UPPER | Cowercle 1 * 140242289




42

FIG. 6

4

6

v

SNV

18 2 5
%Lt\é\c\“/ 3
s

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT

Eléctricite
15

16

K500-101
I;EfY P/;I;—Z’I(;e SC’\?{?E DESCRIPTION Designation OQu ;rrI TFEZ?E)VOF F?EEEVEL FEE%E:‘ i ((é § Egnl\fﬁziss
1 |5140-242-183-XX | COVER Capot | 140242183
2 |5160-732-124-XX | INSULATOR | Ecran thermique 160732124
3 |s211-192-119-xx | 1eMITER || Bougie d'allumage L Jamens
4 |5172-708-418-BX | CAP-SPARK PLUG | Capuchon | 1| * | | (827084188
5 |5211-692-066-XX | TERMINAL Borne | ] anes208e
6 | 5172-708-419-AX | TERMINAL Borne 1| 31727084194
7 | 5211-712-153-XX | COIL-ASSY-IGNITION || Ens.bobine d'allumage | 1| * | | | | | [enm2isz
ot e o S T, - o
e it e e et ot o
e e e e
11 | 5144-053-092-AX | SCREW Vis | 31440530924
12 | 5144-013-482-AX | WASHER Rndelle | | || | I 31440134824
13 |5105-018-162-AX | CLAWP |, Attache | | Y| 31050181624
e & S R e I o S
B s e o o e o
16 |5920-702-081-XX | PLUG-SPARK, BPSES(NGK | Bougie 1 920702081
e P i s o piitio
B & pras e  nice—
e e S T oI o o s —
e i oS
21 | 5241-804-12X-XX | SCREH-PAN-HP+- Vis 1| 24180412
22 |'5311-B05-00X-XX | NUT-HEX Eerow | T [isoso0
23 |5314-G14-00X-XX | NUT-HEX-FINE | Ecrow | 1 Y A A B B B 31461400
24 | 5410-B05-00X-XX | W-PLAIN-S || Rondelle | 0 T aosos00




43

FIG. 7 CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
24_% Commandes

10
K500-101
KEV| PART CODE | pegcipTioN pesignation |1 YOS"F F“gé‘;;g%& 1|8 |R| REMARKS
1 | 5140-242-183-XX | COVER ' * 140242183
2 15160-732-124-XX | INSUATOR | Faran tharmioo s PR B PRE I
3 dallumage | 1 | ° L
,,,,, - P R
5 | 5211-692-004-XX | TERMINAL Borne | | R I | 211692004
6 |5211-692-066-AX | TERMINAL Borne 1 * ¥ 211692066
7 | 5211-712-176-XX | COIL-ASSY-IGNITION Ens.bobine d'allumage | 1 | S0 ] Jannaie
8 | 5211-712-200-XX | COIL-ASSY-IGNITION | Ens.bobine d'allumage | 1] | | Sl ] [enm200
9 |5211-932-151-XX | FLYWHEEL-ASSY | | Ens.volant | - R o | l2nmesst
10 |5260-112-279-XX | WIRE-LEAD || T R L R R A B 260112279
11 | 5260-112-306-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1 260112306
TS e S R B B B s
B R [T K o B Dot
T e T T e oo
ot TR o B I I wommes
16 | 5920-382-077-XX | KEY Clavette 1 ¥ 920382077
17 | 5920-702-084-XX | PLUG-SPARK, BPEES(NGK | Bougie | - | L Y I e 920702084
18 | 5920-702-087-XX | PLUG-SPARK, BPSES(NGK | Bougie | 1| | | 1 || |o20702087
19 |5920-712-122-XX | cRowvET | Passe-fil | - leomi2122
20 |5921-702-029-xx | cLae T Attache | o T ST T Teo0202a
21 |5921-702-064-XX | CLAMP Attache 2 ¥ 921702064
e S P e
o e S T I e
R . PR N S s
o e B P - T e




FIG.

<

24__%Commandes

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT

K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation |01V Fasrcrmoor—totel 1| § 1R | REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " ypoa F803 o3 |clL|P Remarques
26 | 5241-B04-12X-XX | SCREH-PAN-HP+- Vis 24180412

Eerow | 1 | 31180500
28 | 5314-614-00X-XX | NUT-HEX-FINE Ecrou 1 L 31461400
29 |5410-B05-00X-XX | W-PLAIN-S | Rondelle | ] I L L




FIG.

8

4
Py

CARBURETOR

Carburateur
4.30

Wr— 27

45

20-40

@‘23- 36

K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1! T%ZSEVOF F?;E;’EL Fﬁ‘égi' T § S REMARKS
1 |5161-692-104-XX | LINK-CHOKE Tige | 161692104
B T B e B e e o o s
3 [5211-872-060-XX | ARM-ASSY Ensbras | I |1 lareroe0
T T L e e R o woomes
5 |5391-802-549-XX | PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL | Ens. parnau de comande | 1 U1 R 391802549
6 |5131-682-288-XX | LEVER Levier |- 131682288
R FPeEaett Lt TR e o PSR - eias
8 |5592-262-201-XX | PANEL-CONTROL |, Panneau de comande | 1| | | | 592062201
..... R P b e e e o o oot
B T e R K 8 D
11| 5920-222-372-XX | WASHER, 6x19x1. 2 Rondel le v/ 920222372
PV R R e

15 | 5921-432-148-XX | COLLAR Entretoise 1 921432148
16 | 5921-442-211-XX | SPRING Ressort 1| 921442211
17 | 5130-B06-30X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 1] 13080630
18 | 5214-B04-20X-XX | SCREW-PAN+- Vis 1 214B0420
19 |5144-015-121-BX | SLEEVE Bague 1| - 31440151218
20 | 5491-102-076-XX | GOVERNOR-ASSY Ens. regulateur 1 _corone . 491102076
21 [5920-022-269-XX | BOLT Vis |- 920022269
Ecrou 1 F 920151193
Rondel le 1 31440151354
, Ressort 920812299
25 |5921-442-213-XX | SPRING Ressort 921442213




46

FIG.

8

CARBURETOR
Carburateur

@—-27

K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Desionation | e Treier T e | T | © |R | REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " pana FB03 o3 |ClL|P Remarques
26 |5921-442-235-XX | SPRING Ressort |- * 921442235
27 | 5187-B06-14X-XX R e A 18780614
28 [5410-B06-00%-xx [ W-rtAN-s  |Remdelle | 1 | | || | [ 41080600
29 | 5554-A06-00X-XX | PIN-SNAP |Gowillesressort | 1| < | | * | | | 554A0600
30 |5390-032-071-xx | AmPIvOT  sres | 1 | || 390032071
31 | 5921-502-182-XX 921502182
32 |5920-152-051-XX | le0ts2081
33 |s921-442-266-xx | PRI |Ressort | | 1 1 1| 021442266
34 |s761-712-080-xx | LK |Tiee |0 1 1| || 161712080
35 | 5420-362-051-XX | SLEEVE Bague ] * L 220362051
5920-222-019-XX | WASHER 920222019
9022002029
161602125
Fog875- 301802004
40 | 5491-102-081-XX | GOVERNOR-ASSY Ens. regulateur | | | zros0-| | 491102081
41 | 5592-262-293-XX | PANEL-CONTROL Panneau de commande | 1 FO6ST5~ | FOGSTS- 592262293




FIG. 9

CARBURETOR (AB03)
Carburateur

47

—
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 21! T;(KZ(SEVOF F?é(g);/& ng:)s)gcl i <§ E AemARKS
1| 5110-092-746-XX | GASKET, CARBURETOR Joint s 110092746
R R R 110092833
""""""""" 160732136
4 |5150-032-006-XX | CARBURETOR-ASSY. | Ens.carburateau | 1| * | | 171171 150032006
5 | 5164-706-114-00 | SCREW-PILOT AIR Vis | | [sie4t0611400
6 | 5145-766-130-AX | CHAMBER-FLOAT Chambre du flotteur | 1] * 31457661304
7 | 5154-706-133-AX | SCREW “
8 | 5131-226-116-00 | SPRING
""" 9 |5144-996-159-AX | GASKET
10 | 5145-986-128-AX | GASKET Joint 1 31459861284
11 | 5136-506-101-00 | VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 Boisseau e 313650610100
T R R e e e
P S . S e S L
14 | 5160-412-178-XX SHAFT—CARBURETORTH """""""" mepapillon | 1 < 1 TTTTTT 160412178
15 | 5160-412-197-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH | Axe papillon | 1 R N B 160412197
16 | 5161-262-173-XX | VALVE, CHOKE Volet d'air 1 161262173
17 | 5491-212-113-XX | NOZZLE-MAIN, #2A Gicleur principal | 491212113
18 | 5144-996-143-AX | BOLT ) vis : | [31a49061438
19 |5165-506-137-AX | Screw T vis T N N U 1655061374
e e e e s (ARt % W 8 st
21 | 5145-986-138-AX | COLLAR Entretoise 31459861384
22 |5145-986-157-AX | coLiam T Entretoise | 1 U 3450861574
23 |5144-996-127-AX | PIN T we 31449961274
24 | 5920-632-096-XX | JET-MAIN, #68.8 | 1 Gictour prinipal | - | 92063209
25 | 5920-642-065-XX | JET-PILOT, 438, 8 Vis de melange | 020642065




48

K500-101

FIG. 9

CARBURETOR (ABO03)
Carburateur

TYPE OF MODEL Model| | | C |G
KE—Y PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary Fe1sov 1 Foisov | feisov | 1| O | R REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. Quant. | " ppia FB03 o3 |ClL|P Remarques
26 |5131-226-116-00 | SPRING Ressort v 313122611600
27 |5921-432-143-XX | COLLAR Entretoise 1 * 921432143
28 |5921-902-003-XX | TUBE, 5x8x125 Tuyau 1 ' 921902003
29 | 5214-B04-12X-XX | SCREW-PAN+- Vis 1 ! 214B0412




£500-101

FIG. 10

AIR — FILTER,/MUFFLER
Filtre a air,”Echappement

49

KEY] PART CODE DESCRIPTION Dssignation | U1 TP Or Moo Mo 11 6 | & REMARKS
ABO3 FB03 | 603 |C|L [P a

1 15150-032-364-XX | CARBURETOR-ASSY. Ens. carburateur ] * * 150032364

2 | 5160-202-052-XX | CHAMBER-FLOAT Chambre du flotteur | 1 * ¢ 160202052

3 | 5160-252-001-XX | VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 Boisseau | ¥ * 160252001

4 | 5160-302-083-XX | VALVE-FLOAT Soupape 1 ¥ * 160302083

5 |5160-312-058-XX | FLOAT Flotteur 1 * ' 160312058

6 |5160-352-063-XX | JET-AIR, #0. 9 Vis de richesse 1 * 160352063

7 | 5160-412-178-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR, TH Axe volet d'air ! * * 160412178

8 | 5160-412-197-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH Axe volet d'air 1 * 160412197

9 | 5161-262-199-XX | VALVE, CHOKE Volet d'air ] ¢ 161262199

10 | 5491-212-189-XX | NOZZLE-MAIN, #2A Gicleur principal ] ¥ 491212189

11 |5920-022-011-xx | BOLT Vis 1 * ¥ 920022011

12 |5920-092-015-XX | SCREW Vis 1 * * 920092015

13 |5920-092-024-XX | SCREW Vis : ¢ * 920092024

14 |5920-092-149-XX | SCREW Vis 1 * L 020002149

15 | 5920-272-003-XX | COLLAR Entretoise i * 920272003

16 | 5920-272-004-XX | COLLAR Entretoise 1 ' * 920272004

17 | 5920-332-067-XX | RING-SNAP Goupille & ressort I * 920332067

18 | 5920-432-006-XX | PIN Axe ! * 920432006

19 | 5920-632-096-XX | JET-MAIN, #68. 8 Gicleur prinipal 1 ¢ 920632096

20 | 5920-642-002-XX | JET-PILOT, #45 Vis de melange 1 * * 920642002

21 | 5920-812-009-XX | SPRING Ressort ' 2 * * 920812009

22 |5920-932-101-XX | SEAL Joint 1 * * 020032101

23 | 5921-432-143-XX | COLLAR Entrotoise : * ¢ le2raz2143

24 | 5921-902-163-XX | TUBE, 4x7x125 Tuyau 1 ¢ ¢ 921902163

25 | 5214-B04-12X-XX | SCREW-PAN+- Vis 1 * * 210412




50

FIG. 10

AIR — FILTER/MUFFLER
Filtre a air,”Echappement

14

N
~

& 11 \l é— -

fo00-101
EEfY PAF\’Fi?c_eSCI\??E DESCRIPTION Désignation OQuaTnT TF\E[:;EOVOF FT]?([)?/EL F’[\;/:c;:\jl WI" 8 g i‘é:ﬁﬁRKs

- | AB03 FB03 | 603 [C| L |P ques
26 | 5110-092-036-XX | GASKET Joint 1 ¥ 110092036
B B FTE S - P - o
28 |5160-732-136-XX | INSULATOR | Ecran thermique | | - * N 160732136
29 |5110-602-010-XX | GASKET, CARBURETOR | Joint | U R 110602010
30 |5110-602-012-XX | GASKET, INSULATOR | Joint | | L 110602012




FIG. 11

51

FUEL — TANK “FUEL — VALVE

Reservoir /Robinet a carburant

17

K500-101

KEV] PART CODE | pescripTioN Designation | 0TV T%ggz,v‘” F“gé‘gg"ﬂ T T[S |R| REMARKS

1 | 5110-092-742-XX | GASKET, INTAKE PIPE Joint T - 110092742
1A|5110-602-067-XX | GASKET, INTAKE PIPE

2 |5110-092-743-XX | GASKET, MUFFLER 110092743
3 |5110-122-272-XX | CAPAIR FILTER | Capuchon | 1| * | * | | | |~ 10122272
4 | 5110-292-002-XX | ELEMENT-ASSY-AIR FIL | Ens. element | N 110292002
5 |5110-132-119-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER Element 1| - ! 110132119
6 |5110-132-120-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER | Element | 1| * | L U 10132120
7 |5110-462-053-XX | BRACKET | Swport ' | | R L 110462053
70| 5110-492-002-XX | BRACKET | swport | I L I 110492002
8 |5160-602-129-XX | PIPE-INTAKE Tubulure d'admission | 1| * | s S 160602129
9 | 5490-702-491-XX | MUFFLER-CONP Echappement I * * 490702491
10 | 5491-062-446-XX | COVER-MUF | laot062446
11 |5920-092-104-xx | scRew | lozo092104
B e e b B - - e
T M Rt ot o R N e
14 | 5127-502-883-00 | WASHER Rondel e 2 ¢ 312750288300

15 |5920-222-136-XX 920222136
16 | 5920-262-272-XX 920262272
17 | 5920-592-257-X 920502257
18 |5921-502-101-XX 921502101
19 | 5130-B05-10X-XX 13080510

| BOLT-UPSET-HP
| WASHER-PLAIN -
23 | 5110-602-009-XX | GASKET, MUFFLER 1110602009




52

FIG. 11

FUEL — TANK “FUEL — VALVE
Reservoir,/Robinet a carburant

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION pesionation |1 (e Ty ot | 7| © |8 |  REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " ypia FB03 o3 |ClL|P Remarques
24 1 5920-092-308-XX | SCREW Vis 2 ! ! 920092308

25 |5922-002-032-Xx | WASHER | Rondelle | 2 | Sl L] | [e2200202
26 |5922-002-078-XX | WASHER | Rondelle | I L 922002078
27 |5214-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED | vis I Lt L | [2aes0
28 |5110-122-313-XX | CAP. AIR FILTER | Copuchon | N L N 110122313




7

FIG. 12

B 11
&— s

24—<&>

15

14 ?ggo

— 10
%15

/P

RECOIL STARTER
Lanceur

X

53

< 12.20°
15 16-21‘@
\ 17-229
13
12,-20‘@
@ ~ TZ@
17.

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE | pegemiprion Designation | 1Y T%ZgEgVOF F'\(;écs(:%l)DVEL ﬁ%gil i <§ E REMARKS

1 [5130-702-077-XX | GUIDE Guide | ' 130702077

. _

3

4

5 |5182-926-656-00 | ELEMENT-BREATHER Element I | 318292665600

6 |5491-092-054-XX | ELEMENT-BREATHER Element 1 491092054
7 | 5490-192-091-XX 49019201

8 |5490-192-094-XX 490192094
9 |5131-682-303-XX 131682303
10 | 5161-042-052-XX 161042052
11| 5920-092-296-XX 920092296

12 |5171-966-812-00
13 |5920-372-202-xx
14 |5920-592-262-XX.

15 [5921-702-009-XX | CLAMP Attache 2 ¥ 921702009

16 | 5921-702-020-XX | CLAMP Attache |- 921702020

17 |5130-B06-10X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED | vis |2 13080610

18 |5233-B05-10X-XX | SCREW-PAN-WP+- | vis | o L 23380510
19 | 5705-A04-100-0X | TUBE-BRAID L=d05MM |- twau | 1| U] [osst000
L ET T - P e
21 |5921-702-037-XX | CLAMP Attache 1 921702037

22 |5130-B06-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED
| 23 |5921-902-068-XX | TUBE-4. 8X10. 3X415

24 | 5920-932-088-XX | SEAL




54

FIG. 13

ELECTRIC
Démarreur

STARTER

4

K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1! L IEE REMARKS
- | ABO3 FB03 | 6803 |C|L |P arques
1 |5490-802-143-XX | PULLEY-STARTING Bo | 490802143
2 |5490-882-379-XX | STARTER-RECOIL | Lencour | T L “ | |4c08s23te
3 | 5110-122-255-XX | CAP, GRIP Capuchon 1. L R 110122255
4 | 5130-702-064-XX | GUIDE, ROPE Guide I 130702084
|5 [5130-912-113-XX | HOLDER, RECOIL || sweort | | N L 130912113
6 | 5131-652-072-XX | PAWL, RECOIL STARTER Cliquet e 131652072
ot i e s o o e
o Teeo e osex [ erip mecoit stmmen T b B e N R
9 |5591-012-079-XX | REEL, RECOIL STARTER Poulie | 1 * | L L I 591012079
10 | 5591-062-115-XX | ROPE, 3. 8x1600 Corde L o * 591062115
11 | 5920-092-280-XX | SCREW, 5x18 Vis 1| - * 920092280
12 | 5920-222-384-XX | WASHER, 5x12. 8x1. 2 Rondel Ie | 020222384
13 |5156-013-452-AX | SPRING, RECOIL | | Ressort spiral | | 31560134524
14 |5921-442-176-XX | SPRING || Ressort | T | fotmaire
e T am o Usaie merm T o i g T i
16 | 5920-812-265-XX | SPRING, RECOIL Ressort spiral 1 920812265
17 |5211-632-100-XX | STARTER-ELECTRIC | | Demarreur | I . ST [2me3z00
e e s S S o
19 |5260-112-283-XX | WIRE-LEAD TR R S . 260112283
20 |5920-151-193-xx [WT | Ecrw 1 * * 920151193
5920-592-261-XX 1 ' ¥ 920592261
"""" [ A B I vy
R e - e




FIG. 14

ELECTRIC STARTER (AB03)
Démarreur

55

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1T TFYEZSEgVOF F':::égg?/EL ng%g\il i <§ g' oIS

1 | 5122-632-079-XX | SRARTER-ELECTRIC Demar reur | 211632079
2 | 5110-092-786-XX R e 110092786
3 |5161-462-156-XX | COVER-ASSY STARTER | Cowvercle | | * | |1~ 1161462186
4 | 5211-742-051-xx
5 | 5260-112-209-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1 260112209

6 | 5260-112-210-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1R 260112210

"7 |’5592-212-128-XX | CONNECTOR-CORD |, Connecteur | - S 592212128

8 |5920-092-281-XX | SCREW 5%32 | vis | v 920092281
9 |5223-B04-06X-XX | SCREH-PAN-WS-CROS | vis R 22380406
10 | 5223-D05-16X-XX | SCREH-PAN-WS-CROS | vis U T T Toomose
11 |5920-151-193-XX | NUT Ecrou | 920151193
e F e B Tt e o
e i W o e RS o o e e
L I Mo




56

FIG. 15

LABEL

Etiquette

4

AT

3

|
W)

K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y rere T oo TRt T | © |5 | REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | a0 £B03 o3 [ClL|P Remarques
1 | 5560-312-375-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette 1| . 560312375
2 | 5560-312-376-XX | Etiquette L 1 || |se0s238
3 | 5560-312-384-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette | 560312384
4 | 5560-312-447-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette 1 * 560312447




57

FIG. 16 ACCESSORY
Accessoire

1
2-75
2~3 576 :

K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | {1V Frecr TOTEC Model 1| 81 8| REMARKS
ef Pieces No. Qant. | 7 pp0a 7803 o3 |ClL [P Remarques
1 |5119-200-900-AX | ToOL KIT Outil e 31192009004
2 |2500-930-002-00 | TOOL-DRIVER Tournevis | 1l T 31192009514
e e e e e e e o [P
4 | 5560-072-118-XX | TOOL KIT R T R L L I I 560072118
e S R A S
6 | 2921-102-093-XX | TOOL-WRENCH, 19x21 Clef plate i N 921102093




ENGINE
Moteur

FC150V — EBO5S




FIG. 1

CYLINDER,/CRANKCASE
Cylindre,/Carter

59

—
KEY| PART CODE | pegopipion Désignation T L[ O8] REMARKS
1 | 5110-042-099-XX | GASKET-HEAD Joint de cylidre ¥ 110042099
2 |5110-086-023-XX | HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER Culasse | 1| e 110086023
""" 3 |5110-092-848-XX | GASKET, ROCKER CASE | Joint de boitier | 1| * 110002848
" 4 |5110-202-057-XX | CASE-ROCKER Boitier | 1| e 110222057
5 |5110-602-007-XX | GASKET, COVER | doint | 1 < 1 TTUTTT 110602007
6 | 5110-602-011-XX | GASKET, CRANKCASE COV 110602011
7 |5131-072-202-%X 131072202
8 [5131-072-220-XX_ 131072220
9 [5132-702-049-XX 1132702049
10 | 5132-702-050-XX Praque 1132702080
5140-242-180-XX 140242180
__________________ e S o R A
! DS . N Y R S
14 | 5210-832-062-XX I e B B AL
15 | 5490-156-088-XX | COVER-CRANKCASE Carter | 1 I I 490156088
16 | 5490-732-055-XX | SLINGER-OIL Déf lecteur d'huile 490732055
17 |5491-202-240-XX | CRANKCASE-COWP | Carter a2 L T aer2022e0
18 |5590-562-790-XX | GEARHELICAL |1 Pigon | 1] Sl ] Iseseere0
T o B B R R e o o o e
B - g
21 | 5920-452-204-XX | SEAL-0IL Joint SP| 920452204

5920-662-193-XX

Bouchon

920662193




60

FIG. 1

CYLINDER,CRANKCASE
Cylindre ~Carter

K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Modél| | | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | Feeregy T|0|r| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " fpoe clLitp Remarques
26 | 5922-002-026-XX | WASHER/25X42X1.0 Rondel le 1 * 922002026
27 15922-002-033-XX | WASHER, 5x16x0. 8 Rondel le 1 ! 922002033
28 15922-002-034-XX | WASHER, 6x12x1. 6 Rondel le 1 * 922002034
29 | 5130-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 4 * 130B0510
30 |5130-B06-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 4 * 130B0612
31 [ 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 7 * 13060625
32 | 5130-606-45X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 1 f 13060645
33 | 5130-608-45X~-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 4 ¥ 13060845
34 | 5187-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-WSP Vis 1 * 18780510
35 | 5551-A06-12X-XX | PIN-DOWEL Pion 2 * 551A0612
36 | 5601-B62-05X-XX | BEARING-BALL Roulement a billes 1 ¥ 601B6205
37 | 5670-D20-15X-XX | O RING Joint torique 1 * 67002015




FIG. 2

PISTON,CRANKSHAFT
Piston /Vilebrequin

61

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y Fgtzg T T T | & | K| REMARKS

Ref. Pieces No. Quant. | "gpoe clL P Remarques
1 |5130-012-109-Xx | PISTON-ENGINE 130012109
2 |5130-292-094-XX | PISTON-ENGINE L,0.25  |Piston | o * | | || [ | 130202004
3 |5130-292-095-XX | PISTON-ENGINE L,0.50 |Piston | & * | | | ||| 130292095
4 |5130-022-074-Xx | PIN-PISTON Axe de piston | 130022074

5 | 5130-086-030-XX | RING-SET-PISTON Jou de segments | - R S Y R e 130086030
6 |5130-256-013-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.25 | Jeu de segments 130256013

""" 7 |5130-256-014-XX | RING-SET-PISTON 0.50 | Jeu de segments 130256014
8 |5130-372-453-XX | CRANKSHAFT |1 Vitebrequin -~ | 1| | | 11 130372453
9 | 5132-516-025-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING | | ietle | 1 | ]| 130516025
10 |5132-516-027-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING, | Bielle o | 132516027
11 | 5921-502-122-XX | BOLT, CONNECTING ROD Vis ] F 921502122

12 |5590-562-726-XX | GEAR-HELICAL |1 Pigon | /R N N

13 |5920-332-161-XX | RING-SNAP Circlips | 7/ I R R

14 |5920-382-093-XX | keY Clavette T

KEY




62

FIG. 3

—
ESN

_“

@ w
G}
1

@

VALVE,CAMSHAFT
Soupape,Arbre a cames

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | &1 [TRerorMODE: Modely 4 | €1 B | REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qunnt. | "gpoe clL Remarques
1 [5120-042-095-XX | VALVE-INTAKE Soupape d'admission 1 ¥ 120042095

2 | 5120-052-084-XX | VALVE-EXHAUST soupape d'echappenent | 1|+ | | | | | | 120052084

"3 |5120-092-068-XX | RETAINER-VALVE SPRIN | Coupelle | 2 * | | | | | | 120092068
4 |5120-162-057-XX | ARM-ROCKER | culbutesr | 24 | || || 120162057
5 |5120-322-085-XX | TAPPET | Poussoir | 2 | | 1 || 120322065
6 | 5130-702-072-XX 130702072

7 |5131-162-065-Xx | ROD-PUSH | Tige-poussoir | 2 * | | | | | | 131162085
8 |5490-782-064-XX 490782064
9 | 5491-182-119-XX | Jaemisztie

10 |5211-182-090-XX 1 2ms0s0
11 | 5920-432-168-XX | PIN Axe g 920432168

12 | 5920-812-342-XX '

13 | 5920-152-240-XX

14 |5920-152-253-XX

15 | 5921-502-102-XX




63

Lubrification
=)
@t
CZ/>—5
K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Model || | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation |1 Moy 7|6 |r| REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. Quant. | " Epos clL P Remarques
1 | 5110-092-346-XX | GASKET, OIL GAUGE Joint 1 110092346
2 | 5130-702-078-XX | GUIDE Guide | 130702078
3 | 5520-052-094-XX | GAUGE Jauge |- 520052094
Charge 1. 592312071
5 |5670-D20-16X-XX | 0 RING Joint torique |- 67002016




64

K500-101

FIG. 5

COOLING — EQUIPMENT
Refroidissement

TYPE OF MODEL Modél| I [ C |G

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | Fevsov 7|16 |R| REMARKS

ef. Pieces No. Qunt. | " gpoe clL P Remarques
1 | 5140-902-009-XX | COVER, UPPER Covrercle 1 * 140902009
2 |5140-902-013-XX | COVER, LOWER Covrercle 1 ¥ 140902013
3 [5140-902-023-XX | COVER Capot 1 ¥ 140902023
4 |1 5920-042-117-XX | STUD Goujon 3 * 920042117
5 15920-042-119-XX | STUD Goujon 1 * 920042119
6 |5920-151-170-XX | NUT Ecrou 4 * 920151170
7 |5920-152-241-XX | NUT, 6MM Ecrou 4 * 920152241
8 |5920-262-273-XX | SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x17 Piece d'écartement 4 * 920262273
9 |5920-262-274-XX | SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x22 Piece d'écartement 4 ¥ 920262274
10 |5920-712-113-XX | GROMMET Passe-fil 1 * 920712113
11 15922-002-037-XX | WASHER, 6. 5x18x2. 0 Rondel le 4 ¥ 922002037




FIG. 6

@

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT

Eléctricite

&—13

65

~
10 \\\\
|
® |
Q@
1
—14
K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | %Y ey T|o|r| REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. Quant. | "gpoe cluip Remarques
1 |5131-832-475-XX | PLATE 131832475
2 | 5140-242-182-XX | COVER ¥
3 | 5140-242-183-XX | COVER
4 | 5160-732-123-XX | INSULATOR
5 | 5160-732-124-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique | - 160732124
6 |5211-192-139-XX | IGNITER Bougie d'allumage 1. 211192139
7 |5211-302-066-XX | CAP-SPARK PLUG Capuchon 1 211302066
8 | 5211-692-004-XX | TERMINAL Borne |- 211692004
9 | 5211-712-176-XX | COIL-ASSY-IGNITION Ens. bobine d'al lumage 1 * 211712176
10 | 5211-942-290-XX | FLYWHEEL-COMP Volant 1| 211942290
11 | 5260-112-191-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1. 260112191
12 | 5260-112-279-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil | 260112279
13 | 5920-222-102-XX | WASHER Rondel le | 90222102
14 | 5920-382-077-XX 920382077
15 | 5920-702-087-XX | PLUG-SPARK, BPSES (NGK Bougie | * 920702087
16 | 5921-702-064-XX | CLAMP Attache 1| - 921702064
17 | 5112-B05-16X-XX | BOLT-UPSET Vis 1. 11280516
18 | 5112-B05-22X-XX | BOLT-UPSETED Vis 1| - 111280522
19 | 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 2 13060625
20 | 5241-B04-12X-XX | SCREW-PAN-P+- Vis 1| - 24180412
21 | 5311-B05-00X-XX | NUT-HEX Ecrou | 31180500
22 | 5314-G14-00X-XX 31461400
23 | 5410-B05-00X-XX 41080500




66

FIG. 7

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

K500-101

I;EY PAR.T CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary TFYCT;VOF MODET Modd + 8 S REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | "gpoe clLip Remarques
1 | 5767-692-104-XX | LINK-CHOKE Tige I 161692104

2 |sieT-T12-060-XX [ LIk | Tige | 1 N R N R 161712060

B e e e e P
e e o e e i

5 |5391-802-904-XX | PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL | Ens.pormeau de comende | 1| * | | | | | [sore02004
6 | 5131-682-288-XX | LEVER Levier e 131682288

7 |5131-682-298-XX | LEVER | Levier | 1 Y N R I 131682298
8 | 5592-262-293-XX | PANEL-CONTROL Panneau de commands | 1+ | | | | | | 592262293
9 |5920-152-051-xx | 20152081
10 |5920-222-372-XX | WASHER, 6x19x1.2 | Rondelle | 2 * | 1 | | | | 920222372
11 | 5920-372-209-XX 920372209
i

13 | 5021-432-148-XX | COLLAR Entretoise T I A 91432148

e B e N O Rt 8 A e

i B s e e 1 e e
16 | 5921-502-182-XX | BOLT, 5x18 Vis I 921502182

17 | 5130-B06-30X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED 13080630

18 | 5214-B04-20X-XX 21480420

19 | 5420-362-051-xx 420362051

20 | 5491-102-076-XX 491102076
21 |5920-022-269-XX 920022269

5921-442-213-XX

SPRING

Ressort

19201
9202

|o20812209

921442213




FIG. 7

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

67

K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Modél | | { C |G

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y gy T|G [R| REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. Quant. | "gpoe clL |p Remarques
26 | 5921-442-235-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 t 921442235

27 | 5922-002-029-XX | WASHER, 6. 5x11. 5x2. 0 Rondel le 1 ! 922002029

28 | 5187-B06-14X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-WSP Vis 2 7 18780614

29 | 5554-A06-00X-XX | PIN-SNAP Goupille & ressort 1 ' 554A0600




68

K500-101

FIG. 8

CARBURETOR
Carburateur

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION pesionation | e T T 1| 6 | | REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " ¢poe clL|P Remarques
1 | 5110-602-010-XX | GASKET, CARBURETOR Joint e 110602010
2 | 5110-602-012-XX | GASKET, INSULATOR Joint | 110602012
3 | 5160-732-136-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique | 160732136
4 15150-032-364-XX | CARBURETOR-ASSY. Ens. carburateur 1 * 150032364
5 | 5110-092-036-XX | GASKET Joint | 110092036
6 | 5110-092-037-XX | GASKET Joint 1 110092037
7 |5160-202-052-XX | CHAMBER-FLOAT Chambre du flotteur | 1| * 160202052
8 |5920-092-015-XX | SCREW Vis | | 920092015
9 |5920-812-009-XX | SPRING Ressort | 920812009
10 | 5160-252-001-XX | VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 | | Boisseau I 160252001
11 | 5160-302-083-XX | VALVE-FLOAT Soupape I 160302083
12 | 5160-312-058-XX | FLOAT Flotteur 1 Y I B 160312058
13 | 5160-352-063-XX | JET-AIR, #0.9 Vis de richesse | 160352063
14 | 5160-412-178-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR, TH Axe volet d'air 1 I R R 160412178
15 | 5160-412-197-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH Axe volet d'air | 160412197
16 | 5161-262-199-XX | VALVE Soupape I 161262199
17 | 5491-212-189-XX | NOZZLE-MAIN Gicleur principal | - 1 A 491212189
18 |5920-022-011-XX | BOLT vis | | 920022011
19 |5920-092-024-XX | SCREN Vis I 920092024
20 |5920-092-149-XX | SCREW Vis | 920092149
21 | 5920-272-003-XX | COLLAR Entretoise | 920272003
22 | 5920-272-004-XX | COLLAR Entretoise | 920272004
23 | 5920-332-067-XX | RING-SNAP Circlips T 920332067
24 | 5920-432-006-XX | PIN Axe T 920432006
""" JET-MAIN, #68. 8 Gicleur prinipal 1 920632096

5920-632-096-XX




FIG.

8

CARBURETOR
Carburateur

69

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y Fereor MODEL Model 1| 81 8| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " gane clL P Remarques

26 | 5920-642-002-XX | JET-PILOT, #45 Vis de melange N 920642002
e T s o e it
28 |5920-932-101-XX | SEAL | Joint | 0 ]| |ewe2i01

colR | Entrotoise | 0 L ] | |eoazeas

30 |5921-902-163-XX | TUBE, 4x7X125 |- Tvaw 1 | 921002163
31 | 5214-B0A-12X-XX | SCREW-PAN+— Vis I 21480412




70

Filtre a air,Echappement
o
18—® 1
1
/
(S
{ /
2_ ==
L3
K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C | G

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation |2 Frersoy 1|0 |r| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qunt. | T gaoe clL P Remarques
1 [5110-122-313-XX | CAP, AIR FILTER Capuchon 1 110122313
2 | 5110-292-002-XX | ELEMENT-ASSY-AIR FIL | Ens. element | 110292002
3 | 5110-132-119-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER Element 1 110132119
4 |5110-132-120-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER Element | 110132120
5 | 5110-492-002-XX | BRACKET Support | 110492002
6 | 5110-602-009-XX | GASKET, MUFFLER 110602009
7 | 5110-602-067-XX | GASKET, INTAKE PIPE
8 |5160-602-129-XX | PIPE-INTAKE
9 | 5490-702-491-XX | MUFFLER-COMP
10 | 5491-062-446-XX | COVER-MUFFLER Couvercle )| 491062446

5920-092-166-XX

SCREY, 5x8

920092166

5920-262-272-XX
15 |5020-592-257-xx | TUBE Tuyau | 920592257
16 |5921-502-101-XX | BOLT Vis 1 921502101
17 | 5922-002-032-XX | WASHER, Tx21x2. 3 TRondelle | 24 | | || 922002032
| 18 | 5922-002-037-XX | WASHER, 6. 5x18x2. 0 | Rondel le 922002037
19 |5172-606-80X-XX | BOLT-sTWD | Goujon | 24 | 1T 17260680
20 |5186-B06-80X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-WP | vis | o T 18680680
21 | 5214-B05-10X-XX | SCREW-PAN+- Vis 21480510
22 | 5411-B05-00X-XX




FIG. 10

FUEL — TANK “FUEL — VALVE

Reservoir/Robinet a carburant

71

18
K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Model| | | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designaton | 2" Frereey 1|0 |R| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | "o clL|p Remarques
1 | 5130-702-077-XX | GUIDE Guide 1| 130702077
2 |5490-192-091-XX | FILTER-FUEL Robinet 1| 490192091
3 |5490-192-094-XX | FILTER-FUEL Robinet 1| - 490192094
4 |5131-682-303-XX | LEVER Levier | 131682303
5 |5161-042-052-XX | FILTER-COMP Robinet | 161042052
6 |5920-092-296-XX | SCREW Vis 1| - 920092296
7 |5510-012-214-XX | TANK-COMP-FUEL Reservoir 1. 510012214
8 |5510-482-069-XX | CAP-ASSY-TANK Ens. bouchon 1| - 510482069
9 [5110-092-831-XX | GASKET Joint 1| - 110092831
10 |5491-092-054-XX | ELEMENT-BREATHER Element | 491092054
11 |5920-372-202-XX | CLAMP Attache | 920372202
12 |5920-592-262-XX | TUBE Tuyau 920592262
13 |5920-932-088-XX | SEAL Joint 1. 920932088
14 |5921-702-009-XX | CLAMP Attache 2 921702009
15 |5921-702-037-XX | CLAMP Attache | 921702037
16 |5921-702-043-XX | CLAMP Attache v 921702043
17 |5921-902-068-XX | TUBE, 4. 8x10. 3x415 Tuyau |- 921902068
18 | 5130-B06-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 2 13080612
19 SCREW-PAN-WP+- Vis 2 23380510




2

FIG.

11

STARTER

Demarreur

—_—
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | TFYEZSZ)VOF S i § E AEMAIY

1 | 5490-802-143-XX | PULLEY-STARTING Bol e 490802143

2 |5490-882-364-XX | STARTER-RECOIL Lanceur T B e T
3 |5110-122-255-XX | CAP,GRIP |1 Capuchon | 1 A A 110122255
4 |5130-702-064-XX | GUIDE,ROPE Guide | | 1130702084
5 |5130-912-113-XX | HOLDER, RECOIL | Swport | | L I I N R 130912113
6 | 5131-652-072-XX | PAWL, RECOIL STARTER Cliquet e 131652072

7 | 5391-082-059-XX | RETAINER-SPRING Cowslle 1 ||| |st0s09
8 | 5460-752-082-XX | GRIP, RECOIL STARTER Poignée | |ap0752082
9 | 5591-012-079-XX | REEL, RECOIL STARTER Poulic | 0 ] [setone0re
10 | 5591-062-110-XX | ROPE, 3. 8x2000 leorde | 1 A | 591062110
11 | 5920-092-280-XX | SCREW, 5x18 Vis | 920092280
R T e R
e et ) N S K o e o
14 | 5921-442-176-x% | sPRING | Ressort | - | I R N R B 01442176
15 | 5921-442-177-XX | SPRING, RETURN Ressort de rappel | 1| * | 921442177




FIG. 12

BRAKE,”COVER

Plaque (modele R)

73

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y e T TH 1| & [R| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qunt. | " gpoe clL P Remarques
1 [5110-482-028-XX | BRACKET Support R 110482028

2 | 5391-872-053-XX | BAND-BRAKE Sangle T 391872053

3 | 5430-012-054-XX | LEVER-BRAKE Biellotte | 430012054

4 |5920-372-209-XX | CLAVP Attache 1.

5 | 5920-432-170-XX | PIN e I 920432170

6 | 5921-442-351-XX | SPRING Ressort | 921442351

7 | 5921-502-182-XX | BOLT/5X18 vis | 021502182
8 |5130-B06-10X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis | F 13080610

9 |5410-B05-00X-XX | H-PLAIN-S Rondel e | 41080500

10 | 5482-L40-00X-XX | CIRCLIP-TYPE-E Circlips | 48214000

T PIN COTTER Covpil e | 55002010

5550-D20-10X-XX




74

FIG. 13

LAB

EL

Etiquette

E

K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 21" Frereav 7|16 |R| REMARKS
éf. Piéces No. uant. | "gpas cli|p Remarques
1 | 5560-312-375-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette | 560312375
2 | 5560-312-447-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette | 560312447




75

FIG. 14  ACCESSORY

Accessoire

K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C |G
I;E.Y PABT CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary FCI50V T|O|R REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | T gans clL P Remarques
1 | 5560-072-118-XX | TOOL KIT :
5 7-XX | TOOL-DRIVE|




ENGINE
Moteur

FC150V — ECH2




FIG. 1

CYLINDER,CRANKCASE
Cylindre ~carter

A—8 16,17

7

K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | 1Y TFEEEE(ZWOF e i c§ g RovARRS
1 | 5110-042-099-XX | GASKET-HEAD Joint de cylidre | 110042099
2 | 5110-086-008-XX | HEAD-COMP-CYL INDER Culasse | R R 110086008
3 |5110-002-747-XX | GASKET Joint | I . 110092747
4 | 5110-092-848-XX | GASKET, ROCKER CASE Joint de boitier T 110092848
""" 5 | 5110-222-057-XX | CASE-ROCKER Boitier . 110222067
6 | 5110-602-007-XX | GASKET, COVER Joint e 110602007
7 | 5110-602-011-XX | GASKET, CRANKCASE COV | Joint de carter | 1| * | | | | | | 110602011
8 |5131-072-202-XX | SHAFT |, Arbre | 1 N A N e 131072202
e o i — e e e e o e
e e | TS St e o e
11 | 5140-242-180-XX | COVER Capot I 140242180
12 |5161-262-149-XX | VAE | Soupape
13 | 5161-262-150-XX | VALVE Soupape
14 | 5490-156-101-XX | COVER-CRANKCASE Carter
15 |5490-732-055-XX | SLINGER-OIL Déflecteur d'huile | 1| ° 490732055
16 | 5491-202-189-XX | CRANKCASE-COMP Carter T 491202189
i i & e e el
18 |5920-092-166-XX | SCREW, 58 | vis |4 T 9020092166
L Tt s s 18 o o
20 |5920-452-155-XX | BEARING-BALL | Roulement 3 billes | 1 * | | 9020452155
21 | 5920-492-208-XX | SEAL-0IL Joint SPI I 920492208
22 | 5920-592-256-XX | TUBE Tuyau I 920592256
23 | 5920-650-97X-XX | GASKET Joint 92065097
24 | 5920-662-101-XX | PLUG lBowchon | 1| | | ||| 920662101
25 | 5920-662-180-XX | PLUG Bouchon | |eo0es2180




78

FIG. 1 CYLINDER,/CRANKCASE
Cylindre /carter

K500-101

TYPE OF MODEL Modeél| | | C | G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y Fzveov 1|16 |Rr| REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. Quant. | "Eoe clL (P Remarques
26 | 5920-662-193-XX | PLUG Bouchon 1 * 920662193
27 15922-002-033-XX | WASHER, 5x16x0. 8 Rondel le, 5x16x0. 8 1 ' 922002033

28 5922—002—034—XX. WASHER, 6x12x1. 6

29 | 5130-805 B
30 |5130-B06-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED vis |4 1 13080612

31 | 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis R 13060625

32 |5130-608-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED vis | L e 13060812
33 |5130-G08-45X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED R ' N A R 13060845
34 | 5187-B05-10X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-HSP Vis | 18780510
35 |5551-A06-12X-XX | PIN-DOWEL Pion Y 551A0612

36 | 5670-D20-15X-XX | 0 RING Joint torique 1 67002015




79

Piston,Vilebrequin
— 13——@
11 42—
16—
15 ——Q|> 2
~
1+7-8-9 g
v /
|
\S
2
OO—— 15
3. 4 . 5 .6
K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Modél| 1 | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation |V My 1|0 |Rr| REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. U clL |p Remarques
1 15130-012-109-XX | PISTON-ENGINE Piston 1 * 130012109
2 15130-022-074-XX | PIN-PISTON xe de piston
3 {5130-086-017-XX | RING-SET-PISTON Jeu de segments
4 [5130-246-002-XX | RING-SET-PISTON LL, 0 Jeu de segments
5 15130-256-003-XX | RING-SET-PISTON L, 0. Jeu de segments AR * 130256003
6 | 5130-256-004-XX | RING-SET-PISTON L, 0. Jeu de segments AR * 130256004
7 |15130-272-058-XX | PISTON-ENGINE LL, 0.7 Piston AR * 130272058
8 |5130-292-094-XX | PISTON-ENGINE L, 0. 25 Piston AR * 130292094
9 |5130-292-095-XX | PISTON-ENGINE L, 0. 50 Piston AR 130292095
10 | 5130-372-359-XX | CRANKSHAFT Vilebrequin 1 * 130372359
11 | 5132-516-025-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING Bielle 1 * 132516025
12 |1 5132-516-027-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECT ING Bielle AR *
13 | 5921-502-122-XX | BOLT, CONNECTING ROD Vis 2 *
14 15590-562-726-XX | GEAR-HELICAL Pignon 1 * 590562726
15 | 5920-332-161-XX | RING-SNAP Circlips 2 * 920332161
16 |5920-382-093-XX | KEY Clavette 1 * 920382093




80

FIG. 3 VALVE CRANKSHAFT
Soupape,/Arbre a cames

-
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | &Y T%E’gZVOF e lg <§ R FQEMQQJZE
1 15120-042-090-XX | VALVE-INTAKE Soupape d'amission 1 * 120042090
2 | 5120-052-074-XX | VALVE-EXHAUST Soupspe d'echappement | 1+ | | | | | | 120052074
3 |5120-002-062-XX | RETAINER-VALVE SPRIN | Cowpslle | 2 * | | | | | | 120092062
4 [5120-162-057-XX | ARM-ROCKER ~ lCulbutesr | 2 * | | | | | | 120162057
5 |5120-322-065-XX | TAPPET poussoir | o | | || || 120322065
6 | 5130-702-072-XX | GUIDE T 6uide I 130702072
7 Is131-162-065-xx | ROD-PUSH Tigepoussoir | 2 1 1 || 131162065
8 |5490-782-064-XX | SPRING-ENGINE VALVE | Ressort | o * | | || |as0782084
|9 |5491-182-004-XX | CAMSHAFT-COMP |, Arbre a.cames | 1 R 491182004
10 |5211-182-082-XX | DECOMPRESSOER | Décompresseur | - 1 A A B B 211182082

11 | 5920-432-168-XX | PIN Axe 3 920432168




81

FIG. 4 LUBRICATION — EQUIPMENT
Lubrification
3
i
2
4
5—(.‘)
K500-101
KEY | PART CODE o ary [1YPE OF MODEL Modél | | | C |G| REMARKS
Ref Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. F[E”ngv g E E Remarques
1 | 5110-092-346-XX | GASKET, OIL GAUGE Joint 1. 110092346




82

FIG. 5

COOLING — EQUIOMENT
Refroidissement

K500-101
KEV| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | IT! TFYgEgEgVOF Al el i <§ E FQEMQQJES
1 [5140-242-181-Xx | COVER Capot )| 140242181
2 | 5140-242-252-XX | COVER, LOWER Couvercle 1 140242252
3 |5140-242-289-XX | COVER, UPPER | Cowercle | R I N 140242289
“““ 4 |5140-902-009-XX | COVER UPPER | Cowercle | 1| * | | | l140002008
5 | 5140-902-013-XX | COVER, LOKER Cowercle | - 1 R Y B R A 140902013
§ | 5140-902-023-XX | COVER Couvercle ' 140902023
7 |5920-042-117-XX | STUD Boujon T o004
g |5920-151-170-xx [ NOT || Eorou o feosti0
9 |5920-152-241-XX [ NUT,6MM || o |4 9020152241
10 |5920-262-273-XX | SPACER. 6. 2x7.8x17 | | Pisce d'ecartement | 4 * | | | | | [ 920262273
11 | 5920-262-274-XX | SPACER, 6. 2xT. 8x22 Pisce d'doartement | 4 920262274
12 |5920-712-113-XX | GROWMET

5130-B05-10X-XX

5130-606-25X-XX




FIG. 6

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT
Electricite

83

—
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y ey T T 1 | § |R| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | " os clL |pP Remarques
1 | 5140-242-183-XX | COVER Capot [ 140242183
2 |5160-732-124-XX | INSULATOR || Ecren thermique | 1 A A R A 160732124
3 |5211-192-139-XX | IGNITER ‘Bougie d'al lunage 1 N R 211192139
4 |5211-302-066-XX | CAP-SPARK PLUG Capuchon 1 Y N I B 211302066
5 |5211-692-066-XX | TERMINAL Borne | 1 211692066
6 | 5172-708-419-AX | TERMINAL Borne N 3172708419
7 |5211-712-176-XX | COIL-ASSY-IGNITION | Ens. bobine d'allumage L] lenm2ie
8 |5211-942-218-XX | FLYWHEEL-COMP | Volant ] |otoa2ts
e T e e e R o O
T T R EE o o o e
11 |5920-382-077-xX | KEY Clavette e 920382077
12 |5920-702-087-XX | PLUG-SPARK, BPSES(NGK | Bougie T ||| 920702087
13 |5921-702-064-XX | CLANP Attache | 021702064
14 | 5110-B05-22X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED vis | 11080522
15 | 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED vis o 13060625
16 | 5241-B04-12X-XX | SCREW-PAN-HP+- Vis I 24180412
e e s KO % I o
s e e e o o e & S
e e e




84

FIG. 7

&

.’9/0/1/1 4

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

20

K500-101
Rt | “Piees o |  DESCRIPTION AN
1 | 5161-692-104-XX | LINK-CHOKE 161692104
o Istermizos0xx Lk tiee 1 L LT 161712060
3 |5211-872-060-XX | ARM-ASSY Bsobras | 1 | 1 ||| 211872060
,,,,, e S el e o s
"5 |5391-802-549-XX | PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL Ens. panmeau do comande | 1| © |301802549
6 | 5131-682-288-XX | LEVER Levier 1| 131682288
7 |'5131-682-298-XX | LEVER Levier | A A I R R A 131682208
8 |5592-262-201-XX | PANEL-CONTROL Panneau de comande | 1| * | | | | | | 592262201
9 |5921-502-182-XX | BOLT, 5x18 vis | A A I 921502182
10 | 5144-015-385-AX | NUT Eerow | | 31440153854
11 |5920-222-372-XX | WASHER, 6x19x1. 2 Rondel le R 920222372
PR B I ] e o e o T
e e e = i
T P o e R . e
e B e e e o S
16 | 5921-442-211-XX | SPRING Ressort | 921442211
17 | 5130-B06-30X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Tvis | | 13080630
18 | 5214-B04-20X-XX | SCREW-PAN+- vis | | 21480420
19 | 5144-015-121-BX | SLEEVE Bague | | 31440151218
20 |5491-102-076-XX | GOVERNOR-ASSY | Ens. regulateur | Y A R 491102076
21 | 5920-022-269-XX | BOLT Vis | 920022269
920812299
25 | 5921-442-213-XX | SPRING Ressort I Y N I 921442213




FIG. 7

1/

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT

Commandes

20

85

©
©——27
K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Modeél | | | C |G
KEY| PART CODE |\ pescripTION Desigration | &' rersay T|0|r| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qunt. | "Ep clL P Remarques
26 |5921-442-235-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 * 921442235
27 | 5187-B06-14X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-HSP Vis 2 18780614
28 15922-002-029-XX | WASHER, 6. 5x11. 5x2. 0 Rondel le 1 922002029
29 | 5554-A06-00X-XX | PIN-SNAP Goupille a ressort 1 ' 554A0600




86

FIG.

8

CARBURETOR

Carburateur

| D,
: V &/ f[f?(ﬂ»azr?@
@—14
&—17

K500-1G1

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 2Y TFYCT;VOF MODEL Modell 11§ |R| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qant. | "Epo clL P Remarques

1 | 5110-602-010-XX | GASKET, CARBURETOR Joint 1 110602010

2 | 5110-602-012-XX | GASKET, INSULATOR Joint | A I A I 110602012
""" 3 | 5150-032-088-XX | CARBURETOR-ASSY. Ens. carburateur | 1| * | | 150032088
4 | 5144-996-159-AX | 3144996150
"5 | 5145-986-128-AX | GASKET Joint | || |31459861288
6 | 5164-706-114-00 | SCREW-PILOT AIR Vis T 316470611400
7 |5145-766-130-AX | CHAMBER-FLOAT |1 Chambre du flotteur | - w1 1 T | 131457661308
8 |5154-706-133-AX | ScRew | vis J T Y B Y T
9 [5131-226-116-00 | SPRING | Ressort | | | | | |a13122611600
10 | 5136-506-101-00 | VALVE-THROTTLE, 4110 Boisseau | L || | |s13es010100
11 | 5160-302-083-XX | VALVE-FLOAT Soupape i 160302083

e Eecriar e b e b ey o e
13 | 5160-412-178-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR, TH | Axe volot d'air | ] S R I R R 160412178
14 | 5160-412-197-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH | mevolet dair | 1] | 1T 160412197
e e i L e s ot e
16 | 5491-212-113-XX | NOZZLE-MAIN, #2A Gicleur principal 1 491212113
17 |5144-996-143-AX | BOLT vis

18 |5165-506-137-AX | SCREW | vis
19 |5920-092-149-XX | SCREW Vis
20 |5145-986-138-AX | COLLAR || Entretoise

21 | 5145-986-157-AX | COLLAR Entretoise
22 | 5144-996-127-AX '
23 | 5920-632-096-XX
| 24 | 5920-642-065-XX
25 |5131-226-116-00 | SPRING Ressort o 313122611600




FIG.

8

CARBURETOR

Carburateur

87

K500-101

I;EfY PAF\)EIGSCJEE DESCRIPTION Désignation (g aTnT TFEE{SEVOF Mooy e i (Cé g igmﬁi’gf

26 | 5920-932-087-XX | SEAL Joint 1 ' 920932087

97 5921-432-143-xx | coLLAR | Entretoise | T . 921432143
28 |5921-902-003-XX | TUBE, 5x8x125 | Tweu | 1 I | |eziso2003
29 5214—804:{-2-X—XX SCREW—PAN;: ------------------- V |s ............................................. l rrrrrrrrr U 21480412 -----------------
30 |5160-732-136-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique | 1| ¢ | | 160732136




88

FIG. 9

5
3‘_[
4

@

AIR — FILTER MUFFLER

- Filtre a air,/Echappement
E 16

19—o

K500-101

KEV| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation |27 T%T;VOF MODEL Moddli 11§ |R| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | "E o clL|p Remarques
1 |5110-122-272-XX | CAP, AIR FILTER Capuchon | 110122272

5] 13- X AP, A - “(‘:apUC o a1 .

3 |5110-292-002-XX | ELEMENT-ASSY-AIR FIL | Ens. element | 1| * | | | | | | 110292002
4 |5110-132-119-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER | Elenent | 1 R B I nota2ie

5 |5110-132-120-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER | | Element | ] I R B B 10132120
6 | 5110-462-053-XX | BRACKET Support 110462053

7 |5110-602-009-XX | GASKET, MUFFLER | it L 110602009
8 |5110-602-067-XX | GASKET, INTAKE PIPE | it LA 1 110602067
9 |5160-602-129-XX | PIPE-INTAKE | Tubulure d'admission | 1| 160602129

10 |5490-702-491-XX | MUFFLER-COMP || Echappement | 11 * | | | | | | 490702491
11 | 5491-062-446-XX | COVER-MUFFLER Couvercle | 491062446

e e T s L T o o s

- e e o e e o o e

14 | 5920-151-193-XX 90151193
15 | 5920-262-272-XX 90262272
16 | 5920-592-257-XX 920592257

17 | 5921-502-101-XX 01502101

18 | 5922-002-032-XX 922002032

19 | 5922-002-037-XX 922002037

20 | 5172-606-80X-XX | BOLT-STUD Goujon o 17260680
21 | 5186-B06-80X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-HP Vis 2 18680680

T o — s e e s et L M oo




FIG. 10

FUEL — TANK “FUEL — VALVE

Reservoir,/Robinet a carburant

89

K500-101
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | g T T 1| & |R | REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | "Ency clL P Remarques
1 [5130-702-077-xx 130702077
2 | 5510-012-214-XX
3 | 5510-482-069-XX
""" 4 |5110-092-831-XX | GASKET Joint 1
5 | 5491-092-054-XX | ELEMENT-BREATHER Element T 491092054
6 | 5490-192-091-XX | FILTER-FUEL Robinet I 490192091
T  — e e
LTt s e e e
T S L o e e e —
T e oot R et
11 |5920-372-202-Xx | cLAWP Attache [ 920372202
_____________________ : I e
K e e DTS

921702009

15 | 5921-702-037-XX | CLAMP Attache 1 921702037
16 [ 5921-702-043-XX | CLAMP Attache v 921702043
S 5921_902_068_“ TUBE48X]03X4]5 ........ Tuyau [ N ] ......... ; Joonde 92]902068 ............
]8 ...... 5130_305-]2)(_)()( BOLT_FLANGED ........................... § ,S ................... I A A R e ]3030512 R
19 ...... 5233_305-]0)(_)()(SCREW_PAN_WP+_ ....................... v,s ................................ A R R A 233305]0 -




90

FIG. 11

RECOIL STARTER
Lanceur

K500-101

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | 1! TFYEEgZ)VOF Moo i <§ § ?Emﬁiiss

1 | 5490-802-143-XX | PULLEY-STARTING Bol | 490802143

2 | 5490-882-382-XX | STARTER-RECOIL Lanceur T ~ |400882382
D e St s T I S S o8 o o S
T e i Mo s e e
5 |5130-912-113-XX | HOLDER, RECOIL sweort |1 1012113
6 | 5131-652-072-XX | PAWL, RECOIL STARTER | Cliquet | 131652072

7 |5391-082-059-XX | RETAINER-SPRING Cowpelle | | | 39082058
8 |5460-752-091-XX | GRIP, RECOIL STARTER | Poignée | | || |eeors2001
9 | 5591-012-079-XX | REEL, RECOIL STARTER Poulie I 591012079

10 | 5591-062-116-XX | ROPE, 3.8x2200 | Corde | 1 (seoe2tte
11 | 5920-082-280-XX | SCREW, 5x18 920092280

12 | 5920-222-384-XX

13 | 5920-432-183-XX

14 | 5156-013-452-AX

15 | 5921-442-176-XX | SPRING Ressort | 1921442176

16 | 5921-442-177-XX | SPRING, RETURN Ressort de rappel I 921442177

17 | 5921-602-018-XX | DAPER ‘Rabat-joie | 921602018




K500-101

FIG. 12

1
|

LABEL

raren

AIR CLEANER
MAINTENANCE

ELEWENTCLEAN EYERY 25 NES,

1. VASH IN DETERGENT AND VATER.
ANQ DRY THQROUGHLY.

2.SATUBATE IX ENGINE OIL ANS
SQUEECZE OUT EXCESS.

ELEMENTICLEAN EVERY 100 NAS;

1.CLEAW BY TAPPING GEXILY 10
REWOVE OUST.

2.1F VERY DIRTY. REPLACE OR

SIE €S SONGF

YORSICHTIG.

ELEMENT ERSETZEN SIE

LUFTFILTER-PFLEGE
REINIGEN SIE UAS SCHAUNELENEAT
JEVEILS WACK 25 STUNOEN LAUFZEIT.
1. VASCHEN SIE ES MIT REIRIGUNGS-
METVEL WD vASSER wND TROCNEN
g

2. TRANKEN-SIE ES N MOTORDL unD
ORUCEEN USERSCHUSSIGES OEL AUS.

REINIGEN SIE DAS PAPIERELEMENT

JEVEILS WACK 100 STUNOEN.

1. ENTFERNEN SIE DEX STAVS

2.EIN STARL VERSCHMUTITES PAPIER-

Etiquette

ENTRETIEN

\

DU _FILTRE A AIR

n(uovu L

| uv!l )
RINCER €

BITIE 00ER

REINIGER €5 MIT VASCHMITIEL 2.n chs ot DEFOS TREs
Tt ony Taoouenty O YA uNb vasser wno TROCKNEN €S AN IMPORTANTS. REMPLACER LA
- SCHLIESSEND SORGFALTIG. CARTOUCHE. )

2. 1u0]8ER LECERENENT AvEC
DE UNKUILE MOTEUR.

METTOYER LA Ell'ﬂll:l“

SECHE TOUTES LES 100 M.

1. TAPER LEGEREMENT LA
CARTOUCKE POUR EvaCvER
LES POUSSIERE

A MOUSSE- TOUTES

veay lAvauu(vu
T €350

Fle

91

KEY
Reéf.

PART CODE

Pieces No.

DESCRIPTION

Désignation

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL Model

FC150V

Quant. £C52

REMARKS
Remarques

1

5560-312-375-XX

LABEL-MANUAL

2

5560-312-376-XX

LABEL-MANUAL

3

5560-312-384-XX

LABEL-MANUAL

Etiquette

560312375




92

Accessoire
1
2
3
K500-101
TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 1Y erroy 1|0 |r| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qunt. | T Enco clL P Remarques
1 | 5560-072-118-xx | TOOL KIT Outil 1 560072118
2 |5921-072-057-XX | TOOL-DRIVER Tournevis | 921072057
3 |5921-102-093-XX | TOOL-WRENCH, 19x21 Clef plate |




CHASSIS

Chassis




93

FIG. 1

ENGINE,BRAKE SYSTEM
Systéme de freinage

2500-101

for | PART.OGDR | pescrIPTION | pesenston | e T T T 4| 8| ReMARKS
1 |2500-215-004-00 | COVER/ENGINE/SHAFT | Couvercle ' ' * *

2 | 2500-101-001-00 | BOLT/FLANGE/MIOX30 | Vis ooats | —woate | T | —io0sss

2A | 2500-151-001-00 | BOLT/FLANGE/MIOX30 | Vis 100450~ | 100450 100450~

3 |2500-151-001-00 | BOLT/FLAMGE/MIOX30 | Vis *

4 | 3737-172-011-00 | CLAMP/FLASHER Attache '

5 |V401-160-010-00 | WASHER, SP/M10 Rondelle frein *

6 | V304-260-010-00 | NUT/M10 Ecrou




94

FIG. 2

B.B.C SYSTEM (EXCEPT P —EO1 TYPE)

Systém de frein de lame (excepté modele EO1)

2500-210

KEY| PART CODE | pescRipTION | Designation | TYF’E Oﬁgég“gﬂoﬁ TET| S [R] REmARKS

1 |2500-210-310-00 | B.B.C. Erorovege de frein) ) amel wooms| | |

1A | 2500-260-310-10 | B.B.C. /5. 5PS Frbrayoge de frein) ) 1T oMl

2 | 2500-210-301-00 | BOLT Vis 4

3 | 2500-210-302-00 | SPRING/HCO16 Ressort 4 S Tty
4 |2500-210-303-00 | WASHER/11X45X03 | Rondel le o N
5 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL Rondelle PL 4 ¥
6 |2500-210-016-00 | SPRING/HE108 Ressort 1 *

7 |2500-210-017-00 | PLATE Plaque 1

8 | 1376-121-001-00 | WASHER/11X22X3 Rondelle | 1 1 1Tty
9 | 2500-210-202-00 | WASHER - Rondelle | 1 L

10 | 2500-210-203-00 | BOLT/UNF3/8X31 Vis UNF 1. '

11| 2500-210-001-00 | KEY/04X06X16 Claverre T

12 | 2500-210-004-20 | CABLE/BBC Cable 1

13 | 2500-210-002-00 | PLATE/WIRE Plague | |f St 1rrtrr
14 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X16 | Vis 1|

15 | 2500-210-006-10 | SPRING Ressort . i

16 | 2500-210-008-00 | PIN/8X14 Axe .




FIG.

3

EO1,PEO1,REO1

BLADE SYSTEM
Lame

95

2503-215

I;E.Y PAB.T CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary TBY.EEE OGI;.GIE/EIODELE Modd 1|‘ 8 S REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | oo RGBE RE PE clL|P Remarques

1 |2500-215-001-00 | BOSS Hoyeu 1 * '

2 | 2500-215-002-00 | WASHER/10X55X5 Rondel le 1 L R

3 | 2500-215-003-00 | BOLT/UNF3/8X38 Vis i ¢ *

4 |2500-210-001-00 | KEY/04X06X16 Claverre 1 *

5 | 2503-220-001-10 | BLADE/467 Hoyaw | 1 U
6 |1328-601-004-00 | WASHER Rondel le 2| F

7 | v203-361-002-00 | BOLT/MIOXT. 25X20 | Vis ol ¢ <t ! 1t rr
8 |V401-160-010-00 | WASHER Rondelle | 2l * '

9 | 2503-230-002-00 | PLATE/BLADE Plaque | T L .

10 | 1376-121-001-00 | WASHER/11X23X3 Ronde! le 1 T T




96

FIG. 4 JOINT SYSTEM (EXCEPT P —EO1 TYPE)
Cardan (excepté modele P —EO1)

2503-302

Ko | PARTLCOPE | pEscrTION | Dssonaton | e T T 1|6 (5] AEMARKS

1 [2503-302-201-10 | JOINT/A Ensemble joint - * *

2 | 2503-302-202-10 | SHAFT/SPLINE Arbre | * *

3 | 2503-302-203-10 | JOINT/B Ensemble joint 1 - * *

4 | 2503-302-204-10 | PIN/4X18 Axe 3 F * U
5 [ V704-140-020-00 | RING, SNAP/20C Circlips 3 F * '

6 |2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/11X20X01 Rondel le plate 1 * * *




FIG. b

RINK SYSTEM (ESXCEPT P,R TYPE)
Plaque (excepté modeles P & R)

97

6—-2

2503-303
KEY| PART CODE | DESCRIPTION | Designation |oT" TYPE OF MODEL MOde:,E 716 |R REMARKS

- | RBE RGBE RE c{L|P emarques
1 | 2503-303-200-20 | PIVOT Pivot 1. ' '
2 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X16 | Vis 2l * ' '
3 | 2503-303-001-00 | LINK Anneau 1 * '
4 | 2503-303-003-20 | COLLAR/GXBX10 Entretoise 1 o11s | 100650 | ~103310
4A | 2503-303-003-30 | COLLAR/6X8X10 Entretoise 7| 101116~ | 100631~} 103311~
5 |2500-310-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/06X25 | Vis | *
6 |V411-260-006-00 | WASHER, PL Rondelle o L L
7 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL Rondel le | L
8 |3908-170-020-00 | PIN/3 Axe T ¥




98

FIG. 6

CASE “MISSION SYSTEM (EXCEPT P,R TYPE)
Boitier de transmission (excepté modeles P & R)

6
9
8
2503-310
KEY| PART CODE | DESCRIPTION | Designation |IT" T/0E OF MODEL Moddl 11 1S 13| REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Quant. | “par RGBE R PE cli|p ‘Remarques
1 | 2503-310-001-20 | CASE/MISSION/LH Boitier T ¥ ¥
2 | 2503-310-210-00 | CASE/MISSION/RH Ensemble boitier | 11 * | * | * | | | |
3 | 2500-310-004-00 | BUSH/10X12X20 LT R S S A R B
4 | 2500°370-200-00 | SHIFTER e e B T B I
5 | 2500-310-007-00 | HOLDER Sopport T N ... tti iib
6 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X16 | Vis T ¥
7 | 2503-310-003-30 | GASKET Joint | ¥
8 |2500-310-009-10 | SEAL, OIL Joint SPI 2| ¢ ¥
9 |V744-115-250-70 | SEAL, OIL Joint SPI ol ¥ % e
10 |2500-310-008-00 | SEAL,OIL Joint SPI | T L L I
11 | 2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/17X24X1 Rondel e I
12 | 2500-310-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 | Vis ol F e N




2503-311

FIG.

7

GEAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT P,R TYPE)
Pignonnerie (excepté modeles P & R)

99

KEY| PART CCDE | DESCRIPTION | Designation |IT" TYPE OF MODEL MOdeLE 116 |R REMARKS
: | RBE RGBE RE cC|L|P emarques

1 |2500-311-001-00 | GEAR/BEVEL/14 Pignon 1 _s00150 | 300130 | 300150

1A | 2500-311-001-10 | GEAR/BEVEL/14 Pignon | 300151 300151~ 300151~

2 | 2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/11X20X1 Ronde! le o * '

3 | 2500-311-002-00 | GEAR/BEVEL/55 Pignon | osoel soonl sl 1 L 1

3A| 2500-311-002-10 | GEAR/BEVEL/55 Pignon 7| 300151~ 300151~ | 300181~

4 | 2500-311-003-00 | CAM/DRIVE CLUTCH Cames it ' '

5 |2500-311-200-00 | FORK Fourchette complete | 1| ' *

6 |2500-311-021-00 | ARM/CLUTCH Bras | ' ¥

7 | v200-260-502-00 | BOLT Vis 1| A

8 |V301-260-005-00 | NUT Ecrou 1| - ' '

9 |2500-311-008-00 | PIN/8X49 Axe | * *

10 | 2503-311-005-20 | SHAFT/INPUT Mbre dadnission | 1| oo s I L [

10A | 2503-311-005-30 | SHAFT/INPUT Arbre.d’adnission 7| 300151~ 300151~ | 300181~

11 [ 2500-311-016-00 | SPRING/HC048 Ressort | * ¥

12 |2503-311-017-00 | CAM/SHIFT Cames 1| * L

13 | 2503-311-006-10 | GEAR/SPAR/22 Pignon 1t ' i

14 | 2503-311-007-20 | GEAR/SPAR/28 Pignon | ¥ *

15 | 2500-311-013-00 | WASHER/17X24X01 Rondel le 3 f ' '

16 | 2503-311-009-20 | SHAFT/WHEEL Arbre |t * '

17 | 2503-311-011-30 | GEAR/OUTPUT Pignon | * ¢

18 | 2503-311-004-00 | PIN/5X28/B Axe 1. i '

19 | 2500-311-013-00 | WASHER/17X24X1 Rondelle ?| * * *




100

2503-312

FIG.

8 RACHET SYSTEM (EXCEPT P,R TYPE)
Cliquet (excepté modeles P & R)

KEV| PART CODE | DESCRIPTION | Designation |IT* T;(EEE OGZ.G';/E'ODELE Modd 111G |R| REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Qunt. | par RGBE RE PE clLiP Remarques
1 | 2503-312-003-10 | HOLDER/RACHET Support v * *

2 | 2503-312-008-00 | PIN/5X20/A Axe 2l F ' *

3 | 2503-312-009-10 | SPRING/WHEEL Ressort 2 ' '

4 |2500-312-004-10 | CAM/RACHET Cames 4 ¥ *

5 SPRING/RACHET Ressort 2l * '

2500-312-005-10




2503-326

FIG. 9

101

WHEEL /“REAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT P,R TYPE)
Roue arriére (excepté modeles P & R)

TYPE OF MODEL Modél

I;EfY P/?;Iizzeg(,\i?lz DESCRIPTION Designation OQU aTnT BR'BBEE chggg REE oE i (CL): S RREF’:’]A::EEJESS
1 |2503-326-221-00 | WHEEL/REAR Roue 2| o141 | 100743 | 104510

1A | 2503-326-221-10 | WHEEL/REAR Roue p| 101471~ | 100744- ) 104511~

2 |2503-326-002-10 | CASE/RACHET Boitier 2 F * !

3 | 2500-336-006-00 | TYRE/8X2 Pneu 2 F ' !

4 [ 1373-121-001-00 | WASHER/9X22X2 Rondelle plate | 2| * * *

5 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M8 Ecrou 2l * ' ¥

6 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Rondel le frein | 2| * * U

7 |2503-326-004-00 | BRACKET/R WHEEL/LH | Support | (T T B I B
7A | 2503-326-300-00 | BRACKET/R WHEEL/LH | Support | 300151~ 300151~ | 300151

8 | 2503-326-005-00 | BRACKET/R WHEEL/RH | Support 1 0080 | 300180 | -300180

8A | 2503-326-350-00 | BRACKET/R WHEEL/RH | Support 7| 300151~} 300151~ ) 300151

9 | 2503-326-006-00 | BEARING, RB/UOOOS8 | Roulement a billes | 2| ° ¢ *

10| 2500-311-013-00 | WASHER/16X30X0T | Rondelle | 2 oo bb o BF o B

10A | 3747-342-002-00 | WASHER - Ronde! e g| 300151 | 300151~} 300151-

11| 2500-336-002-10 | BOLT/M8X30 Vis 2l *

12 | 2503-326-013-00 | LEVER/SPRING/REAR | Levier 2 F ' !

13 | 2500-326-014-00 | GRIP Poignee 2l * *

14| 2144-117-002-00 | NUT/U/M8 Ecrou 2l * ¥

15 | 2500-326-015-00 | CAP/HHEEL Capuchon 2|t *




102

FIG. 10

WHEEL REAR SYSTEM (P TYPE)

Roue arriére (modele P)
10

@
k=
2503-329
KEY| PART CODE | pESCRIPTION Designation |41V T;TEE OGFB.G';/E'ODELE Moddl 111§ |8| REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Quant. | Tpar RGBE RE PE clL P Remarques
1 | 2503-329-001-00 | SHAFT/WHEEL Arbre 1
2 |2503-329-200-10 | BRACKET/R WHEEL/LH | Support | I L
3 |2503-329-210-00 | BRACKET/R WHEEL/RH | Support | 1 N L
4 |2503-326-013-00 | LEVER/SPRING/REAR | Levier | of L
5 | 2500-326-014-00 | GRIP Poignée o *
6 | 2500-336-002-10 | BOLT/M8X30 Vis 2 ¥
7 | 2144-117-002-00 | NUT/U/M8 Ecrow | ) L Y
8 | 2500-336-260-00 | WHEEL/FRONT Ens. rove avant | 2| L
9 | V600-150-620-10 | BEARING, RB/6201 | Roulement a dilles | 4| | |
10 |2500-336-006-00 | TYRE/8X2 | Prew | o | L I
11 | 2500-326-015-00 | CAP/HHEEL Capuchon 2
12 | 2500-311-012-00 | WASHER/12X21X01 Rondelle | 2 ¢
13 | V704-140-012-00 | RING, SNAP/20C Support, rove AV.G. | 2 ¢




FIG. 11

WHEEL “FRONT SYSTEM

Roue avant

103

p—
KEY| PART CODE | peccripTioN | Dssignation | TYF’E Oﬁzég“EﬂODEEE TET| S |5| EmARKS
1 | 2503-336-200-00 | BRACKET/F WHEEL/LH | Support, roue AV.G. | 1| * ' '
2 | 2503-336-210-00 | BRACKET/F WHEEL/RH | Support, roue AV.D. | 1| * ¥ ¥ LA I
3 | 2500-336-004-00 | LEVER/SPRING/FRONT | Levier | | 2| * * L Y
""" 4 | 2500-326-014-00 | GRIP Poignée | 2| * | * | *
5 | 2500-336-002-10 | BOLT/M8X30 | vis | 2| U L L
6 |1338-301-005-00 | WASHER, RL Rondelle plate | 4| * f
7 | 2144-117-002-00 | NUT/UME | Ecrow | 7] I s U L Y
8 | 2500-336-260-00 | WHEEL/FRONT Ens.rove avent | 2| * | o ol S
9 |V600-150-620-10 | BEARING, RB/6201 Roulement a dilles | 4| * * L
| 10 | 2500-336-006-00 | TYRE/8X2 Preu 2| f *
11| V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M8 Rondelle plate | 2| * ¥
12 [ V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Rondelle frein | 2| * U
13 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M8
14 | 2500-326-015-00 | CAP/HHEEL




104

FIG. 12

RINK SYSTEM (R TYPE)
Plague (modele R)

2503-353

KEY| PART CODE | pescripTioN | Desianetion |7 Mg Tt ] | 1| 6 | 5| REMARKS
: - RBE RGBE RE ClL|P Smarques
1| 2503-303-200-20 | PIVOT Pivot 1 ' ¥

2 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X16 | Vis | ol * * *

3 |2503-353-001-00 | PLATE/LING Plague | 1 L L

4 | 2500-326-019-00 | BOLT/FLANGE/MOBX25 | Vis 2l * * *




FIG. 13

CASE “MISSION SYSTEM (R TYPE)

Boitier de transmission (modele R)

105

2503-360

KEY| PART CODE | DESCRIPTION | Designation |1 TIFE O(;.G';@ODEE Modd 111G |8| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | “ppr RGBE RE PE clLu|p Remarques

1| 2503-360-200-50 | CASE/TRANSMISSION/ | Boitier de trasnission it * *

2 | 2500-310-004-00 | BUSH/10X12X20 Douil le 1. * '

3 | V744-115-250-70 | SEAL, OIL Joint SPI 1. ' '

4 |1326-706-002-10 | PLUG/PT1/8 Bauchon | * *

5 |2503-360-002-40 | CASE/TRANSMISSION/ | Boitier de trasnission . ' U
6 |V744-115-250-70 | SEAL, OIL Joint SPI 1 ' ¥

7 | 2500-310-008-00 | SEAL, OIL Joint SPI 1| L

8 |2500-310-009-10 | SEAL, OIL Joint SPI it ' L
9 |2503-360-003-20 | GASKET Joint |- ' '

10 | 2500-326-019-00 | BOLT/FRANGE/MOBX25 | Vis 4 ' L

11 | V210-360-604-00 | BOLT/SP Vis SP 3 * ' *

12 | 2500-326-017-00 | NUT/FLANGE/MO6 Ecrou 2l F ' '

13 | 2503-360-005-10 | COVER/CASE/GEAR Couvercle | ' ¥




106

FIG. 14

GEAR SYSTEM (R TYPE)
Pignonnerie (modele R)

) 13-1
.
j N ()
7 SKL///' ~") M\
‘L W
,w\ /'.\AE
.o //’/&/7‘\0.‘\
7 W é
Ilt’\gxg)’//
\‘IX."T:—L/
AN
2503-361
KEY | PART CODE eoi e |oTY [ TYPE OF MODEL Model |1]C |G| REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. BR.BBEE GgGgEE REE PE (T; CL) |F§ Remarques
- 1- - -
1 |2500-311-001-00 | GEAR/BEVEL/14 Pignon " sooso| sooso| soose| | | | |
14| 2500-311-001-10 | GEAR/BEVEL/14 Pignon 1| 300151~ | 300151~ 1 300151~
2 | 2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/11X20X1 Ronde! le 1 * ¥ *
3 | 2500-311-200-00 | FORK Fourchette complete | 1] % * *
4 |2500-311-021-00 | ARM/CLUTCH Bras 1 F * *
, 1- 1- 1-
5 |2500-311-022-00 | BOLT/FLANGE/MSX20 | Vis 1 _s00150 | -300150 | -300150
5A | V200-260-502-00 | BOLT Vis 1| 00151~ 300151~ 300151
6 |V301-260-005-00 | NUT Ecrou 11 *
7 | 2500-311-015-10 | SPRING/HC039 Ressort | * *
8 | 2503-361-005-20 | SHAFT/INPUT Arbre 1 * *
9 |2500-311-013-00 | WASHER/17X24X01 Rondel le 2l ¢ * *
10 | 2500-311-003-00 | CAM/DRIVE CLUTCH Cames 1 * * *
X i- i- N I I I R
11 | 2500-311-002-00 | GEAR/BEVEL/55 Pignon " _soosso | somso | soosa| | L | 1
11A | 2500-311-002-10 | GEAR/BEVEL/55 Pignon 1| 300151~ | 300151~ | 300151~
12 | 2500-311-018-00 | SHIM/0.5 Cale | * *
13 | 1365-224-002-00 | WASHER Rondel le 2l * ¥ *
14 | V704-140-020-00 | RING, SNAP/20C Circlips 1 * *
15 | 1365-224-002-00 | WASHER Rondel le 1 *
16 | 2500-311-007-00 | GEAR/SPAR/26 Pignon 2| ¢ * *
17 | 2503-361-017-00 | KEY/06X06X26 Claverre 1 * *
18 | 2503-361-006-40 | SHAFT/COUNTER Arbre 1 * *
19 | 1365-224-002-00 | WASHER Rondel le 2l ¢ * *
""""" i- 1- i-
,20 2503-361-009-50 | SHAFT Arbre " 101476 | -10073) -10s00] | | | [
20A | 2503-361-009-60 | SHAFT Arbre 1| 101477~ | 100744~ 104511~
21 | 2503-361-011-10 | GEAR/SPAR/21 Pignon 1 * * -




107

FIG. 14 GEAR SYSTEM (R TYPE)
Pignonnerie (modele R)

2503-361

TYPE OF MODEL Modél I [c
KEY| PART CODE | DESCRIPTION | Desionstion | o Teaae | ¢ 7|0 |R| MREMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Qunt. | par RGBE RE PE clL P Remarques
22 | 2503-311-004-00 | PIN/ST/05%28/B Axe I * ¥
23 | 2500-311-013-00 | WASHER/17X24X01 Rondel le 2l * *




108

FIG. 15

ROLLER SYSTEM (R TYPE)

Rouleau (modeéle R)

7
@ A L 1
@
1_2 @\
12A 14 |
14 A 2
2503-376
TYPE OF MODEL Modsl I {cle
KE,Y PABT CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary B-BE GB-GBE E T|O|R REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. Quant. | Tppr RGBE RE PE clL|P Remarques
1 | 2503-376-240-00 | BRACKET/ROLLER/LH | Support 1 f * *
2 | 2503-376-250-00 | BRACKET/ROLLER/RH | Support 1 * *
3 | 2503-376-013-40 | LEVER/SPRING/ROLLER | Levier 2l * ¥ ¥
4 | 3560-203-016-00 | WASHER Ronde!le 2l * * ¥
5 | 2137-304-005-00 | WASHER/13X24X01 Rondel le 2l * * *
6 | 2500-326-014-00 | GRIP Poignee 2l * * *
7 |2500-336-002-10 | BOLT/M8X30 Vis 2| ¢ * *
8 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Rondelle frein 1 F * ¥
9 | 2130-407-003-00 | CAM WASHER Rondel e | * * *
10 | 2144-117-002-00 | NUT/U/M8 Ecrou 2l * * ¥
1- 1- 1-
11 | 2503-376-220-60 | ROLLER/LH Galet 6. el sl el L L L
11A | 2503-376-220-70 | ROLLER/LH Galet G. 1| B Blp B8
S — T —
12 12503-376-230-40 | ROLLER/RH | Galet D. U -150 -150 -s0 L 1 4l
124 | 2503-376-230-50 | ROLLER/RH Galet D 1| B Bl B8
13 | 2152-712-002-00 | KEY/04X04X14 Claverre 2l * * ¥
1- 1- 1-
14 |V600-150-600-20 | R.B.B Roul ement 2l el sl 180
14A | V600-150-620-10 | R.B. B Roulement p| - ISl 151




109

FIG. 16 DECK CLAMP SYSTEM (EXCEPT P TYPE)
Carter de coupe (excepte modeles P & R)

2503-401

KEY] PART CODE | pescRipTION | Desionation | Mg Tt o TE— 1|5 |R| REMARKS

: | RBE RGBE RE C P emarques

L | 20090 TONITED | DR Teblier oo ! 0115 | 100630 | -103810

2030013 EIES N AR e

18 2503-401-011-40 | DECK Tablier | 101477 | 1007441 104511

2| 2503-401-007-20 | COVER/MISSION covercle | 1 okl bl el LT
2A | 2503-401-007-30 | COVER/MISSION Couvercle | 10M47T- 1 100744} 104511

3 | 3740-162-005-00 | WASHER Rondel le 1

4 |2500-310-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 | Vis N i e e e e
5 |2503-401-012-10 | COVER/UNDER Couvercle | i ;

6 |2500-401-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X12 | Vis o ¥ O e e A A

7 |2503-401-200-10 | COVER/STONE GUARD | Couverle | ¥ i

8 | 3768-172-008-00 | CLAMP/7 Attache 2 *

g | 3768-172-008-00 | CLAWP/7 Attache 1

10 | 2500-401-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X12 | Vis [ e e e




110

FIG.

17

DECK SYSTEM (P TYPE)
Carter de coupe (modéle P)

2503-409

EEY PABT CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation il TBY.;E O(;.G[;/ElODELE Model 11' 8 g REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qant. | e RGBE RE PE clL P Remarques

1 |2503-401-011-30 | DECK Tabl ier I _71_0_4_5_}__5_ ______________________________________________________________
1A | 2503-401-011-40 | DECK 104511-

2 | 2503-401-007-20 | COVER/MISSION Couvercle i el UL
24 | 2503-401-007-30 | COVER/MISSION Cowercle | I 10db1L-

3 | 3740-162-005-00 | WASHER Rondel le : *

4 | 2500-310-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 | Vis 1 ¥

5 |2503-401-012-10 | COVER/UNDER Cowercle | 1 *

6 | 2500-401-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X12 | Vis | . J LA I
7 | 2503-409-014-00 | COVER/STONE GUARD | Cowvercle | 1 N LA I




111

Déflecteur

4
2503-420

TYPE OF MODEL Modsl I claG

KEY | PART CODE o aty REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Designation (uant BR'BBEE GgGgEE REE PE g E E Remarques
1 | 2503-420-200-00 | COVER/DISCHARGE Couvercle 1. * *
2 | 2503-420-002-00 | INSULATOR/25X35 Ecran thermique | 2| % ¥
3 | 2500-420-003-00 | SPRING/HCO12 Ressort 1 * * ¥
4 | 2503-420-004-10 | PIN/8X400 Axe 1. !




112

FIG. 19

10A11A

12 10,-11

DECK SYSTEM (R TYPE)
Carter de coupe (modele R)

2503-451
TYPE OF MODEL Modél [cla
l;EfY P'?;BT C%DE DESCRIPTION Deésignation OQTY B-BE | GB-GBE E T|IO|R EEMARKS
et. leces No. uant. RBE RGBE RE PE clLipP emarques
, 1- 1- 1-
1 | 2503-401-011-30 | DECK Tablier W 101476 | -100743 | -104510
1A | 2503-401-011-40 | DECK Tablier 1| 101477~ | 100744~ 1 104511
1- 1- 1-
2 | 2503-401-007-20 | COVER/MISSION Couvercle W oz | -wo0ma| wesstol L L | |
2A | 2503-401-007-30 | COVER/MISSION Couvercle 1| 101477~ | 100744~ 104511
3 | 3740-162-005-00 | WASHER Rondel le 1 * * *
4 | 2500-310-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 | Vis 1 * ¥ *
5 | 2503-401-012-10 | COVER/UNDER Couvercle 1 F * *
6 |2500-401-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 | Vis 4 *
7 | 2503-451-210-10 | PLATE/NOTCH/LH Plaque, encoche A. 6. 1 * *
U1 _onn_ 1- 1- S N R
8 [2503-451-220-00 | PLATE/NOTCH/RH Plaque, encoche A.D W 101115 | -100630 | -103310
8A | 2503-451-220-10 | PLATE/NOTCH/RH Pl aque, encoche A.D. 1| 101116 | 100631~ 103311-
9 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/06X16 | Vis 4 * * *
e - - e
10 | 2503-451-004-40 | COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/ | Carter W 101476 | 100743 | 104510
10A | 2503-451-004-50 | COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/ | Carter 1| 101471- 1 100744~ | 104613~
............. g S - i E—
11 | 2503-451-005-40 | COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/ | Carter W _ro1a36 | -100m43 | ~104510
11A | 2503-451-005-50 | COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/ | Carter 1| 101477~ 100748 | 104511~
12 | 2503-451-006-00 | COLLAR/08X10X10 Entretoise 6 * * *
13 | 2500-310-006-00 | BOLT/TAPPING/06X25 | Vis 4 * ¥
14 | V411-260-006-00 | WASHER, PL/M6 Rondel le 2l * * *
15 | V340-120-006-00 | NUT Ecrou 2 * *




FIG. 20

HANDLE SYSTEM (B TYPE)
Mancheron (modéle B)

113

2503-501
KEY| PART CODE _ oty | LYPE OF MODEL Model L1C S| REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. BR'BBEE Gnggf REE PE g E E Remarques
. - 1-
1 |2503-501-210-10 | HANDLE/B Guidon 1 300000 | -300000
1A | 2503-501-210-20 | HANDLE/B Guidon 1| 300001~} 300001~
2 | 2500-501-002-10 | PLATE/SPRING Plaque 1 *
. 1= S I e
3 | v210-160-601-00 | BOLT/P vis ] 2 soono| s | | L |
3A | V210-360-601-00 | BOLT/SP Vis 2| 800001~ 300001
4 | V340-120-006-00 | NUT, CAP/M6 Ecrou 2l f *
5 |2500-501-019-00 | PIN/08X45 Axe 2| * *
6 |2500-501-022-00 | NUT/KNOB/MS Ecrou 2| * *




114

FIG. 21 HANDLE SYSTEM (EXCEPT G,P TYPE)
Mancheron (excepté modéles G et P)

2503-502

KEY| PART CODE | pescripTION Designation | 217 T;.(;E OGE.G';/E'ODELE Modd 11§ |5| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qunt. | o RGBE RE PE clLip Remarques
1 |2503-501-021-10 | HANDLE/A Guidon 1o '
2 | 2503-501-003-20 | PIN/8X57 e 7] R R R R R
3 | V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/MS Ecrou 2| F ¢
4 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Rondelle | ol *
5 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M8 Rondel le 4 F *
6 | 2503-501-005-00 | BOLT/M8X50 Vis 2| ¢ ¥
7 | 2500-501-022-00 | NUT/KNOB/MS Ecrow | of F | G P
8 |1444-101-016-10 | cLAWP Attache | 1 L

w

1627-780-705-00 | CLIP | Attache !




FIG. 22

HANDLE SYSTEM (G TYPE)
Mancheron (molgéle G)

115

——
1 | 2500-502-200-10 | BRACKET/BATTERY Support 1 *

2 | 2500-502-008-00 | INSULATOR Ecran thermique | 5 ¢

3 | 2503-502-002-00 | HANDLE/A/G T6uidn | 1| | *

4 | 2500-502-003-00 | BOLT/FLANGE/MBX35 | Vis | 7| S0ty
5 |V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M8 T 7] N
6 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Rondelle frein | 2 *

7 | 2503-501-003-20 | PIN/8X57 Axe 2 *

8 | V341-120-008-00 | NUT/CAP/M8 Ecrow | 2 ¢

9 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Rondelle frein 2 ¥

10 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M8 Rondelle | - 4 *

11 [1444-101-016-10 | cLAWP Attache i *

12 | 2500-501-022-00 | NUT/KNOB/M8 Ecrou 2 <0 1!ty
13 |2500-502-004-00 | BAND/BATTERY | Bande | 1 L Y
14 |2500-502-005-10 | PANEL/SELF Pamneau | il w1
14A | 2500-502-005-20 | PANEL/SELF Pamneau | | soooot- |

15 | 2500-510-002-00 | SCREW/TAPPING/5X16 | Vis 3 ¥

16 | 2503-501-005-00 | BOLT/MBX50 Vis 2 *




116

FIG. 23 HANDLE (A) SYSTEM (P TYPE)
Mancheron (A) (modele P)
2503-502D
KEY| PART CODE L oy | LYPE OF MODEL Modsl L1 C 1S REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Designation Quant. BR'BBEE chgEE REE PE E E E Remaraues
1 | 2503-501-021-10 | HANDLE/A Guidon 1 *
2 | 2503-501-003-20 | PIN/BX5T Axe 2 *
3 | V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/M8 Ecrou 2 *
4 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Ronde! le 2 *
5 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M8 Ronde! le 4 *
6 |2503-501-005-00 | BOLT/M8X50 Vis 2 *
7 NUT/KNOB/MS Ecrou 2 *

2500-501-022-00




FIG. 24

117

HANDLE SYSTEM (EO1, R—EO1 TYPE)
Mancheron (modeéles EO1 & R—EOQ1)

1A
2503-505
TYPE OF MODEL Modsl I|C|G
lél.EY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary B-BE GB-GBE E T|O (R REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Qnt. | “par RGBE RE PE clL P Remarques
. 1_

1| 2503-505-210-00 | HANDLE/B/E Guidon 1 30000

1A| 2503-505-210~10 | HANDLE/B/E Guidon 1 300001~

2 | 2500-501-019-00 | PIN/8X45 Axe 2 *

3 | 2500-501-022-00 | NUT/KNOB/M8 Ecrou 2 ¥




118

FIG. 25

HANDLE (B) TYPE (P TYPE)
Mancheron (B) (modéle P)

/
/s
/
2503-509
TYPE OF MODEL Modsl I[clG
[;E‘Y PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary B-BE GB-GBE E T|O|R REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant RBE RGBE RE PE clL|pP Remarques
1 |2503-509-210-10 | HANDLE/B/P Guidon 1 300000
1A | 2503-509-210-20 | HANDLE/B/P Guidon 1 300001
2 | 2500-501-019-00 | PIN/8X45 Axe 2 *
3 | 2500-501-022-00 | NUT/KNOB/M8 Ecrou 2




119

FIG. 26 CONTROL LEVER SYSTEM (EXCEPT P,R TYPE)
Levier de controle (excepté modeles P & R)
20-1
7/

y /

7
2503-510

TYPE OF MODEL Modél I |clac

KEY | PART CODE e ary REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. BR'BBEE GgggEE REE PE g |c_) E Remargques
1 |2500-510-011-00 | LEVER/AXLE Levier | *
2 | 2500-510-005-00 | SPRING/DISK/10 Ressort 1 F *
3 | 2500-510-006-00 | WAHSER/11X20X] Rondel le | ¥
4 | 2500-510-220-00 | LEVER/CHANGE Levier 1 * *
5 |2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEQ7T Ressort 1l F
6 | 3740-162-005-00 | WASHER Rondel le 1 *
7 |2500-326-017-00 | NUT/FANGE/M6 Ecrou 1
8 |2500-510-001-10 | COVER/CONTROL Couvercle 1 *
9 |2500-510-002-00 | SCREW/TAPPING/5X16 | Vis 2l ¢ *




120

FIG. 27

2503-510A

CLUTH LEVER SYSTEM (B TYPE)
Levier d’embrayage (modele B)

TYPE OF MODEL Modél

o | PATLOSPE | oescRPTION | pesonsion | e Tmme T £ ] o TS |R| FEMARKS
1 | 2503-510-230-10 | LEVER Levier 1 '

2 | 2503-510-003-20 | PIN/14X70 Axe | *

3 | 2503-510-004-20 | COLLAR/15X20X8 Entretoise | '

4 | 1427-601-003-00 | WASHER/15X24X2 Rondel le 2l * L

5 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Rondel le I .

6 |V341-120-008-00 | NUT/CAP/M8 Ecrou | 7 '

7 | V704-140-014-00 | RING, SNAP/14C Circlips 1. '

8 | 2500-510-013-00 | BUSH/14X20X11 Douille 1 '

9 |2500-510-240-00 | LEVER/BBC Levier 1 300000 | -300000

9A | 2500-510-240-10 | LEVER/BBC Levier 1| 800001~ 300001~

10 | 2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEOT7 Ressort I *

11 | 2500-510-410-00 | LEVER/LOCK Levier 1 oo | sl L L L

11A | 2500-510-410-10 | LEVER/LOCK Levier | 300001~ 300001~

R T T R W B 0 o
12A | 2500-510-003-10 | SPRING/HT010 Ressort 7| 300001~ 300001~

13 | V710-140-007-00 | RING, SNAP/TE Support 1| _a00000 | 300000

134 | 2500-510-015-00 | RING, SNAP/7E Support | 300001~ 300001~




FIG. 28

LEVER,AXLE SYSTEM (P,R TYPE)

Levier d'accéléerateur (modele P & R)

121

2503-510D

KEY| PART CODE | pecripTION | Designation | [ Towast |t || 6 || REMARKS

- | RBE RGBE RE ClL|P emarques

1 |2500-510-011-00 | LEVER/AXLE Levier | ' * '

2 | 2500-510-005-00 | SPRING/DISK/10 Ressort 1. ' ' L
3 | 2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/11X20X]1 Rondelle 1. ¥ * L
4 | 2503-519-007-00 | HUB/11X14X10 Moyeu 1 L N L
5 | 3740-162-005-00 | WASHER Rondel I 1 * ¢ L Y
6 | 2500-326-017-00 | NUT/FLANGE/MOG Ecrou 1 ' * '

7 | 2500-510-001-10 | COVER/CONTROL Couvercle | ' ' L
8 |2500-510-002-00 | SCREW/TAPPING/5X16 | Vis 2l * ' ' '




122

FIG. 29 LEVER,PUSH SYSTEM (P TYPE)
Levier (modele P)

2503-511
KEY | PART CODE oo |ary | TYPE OF MODEL Model |11 C |G| REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Designation Quant BR'BBEE GngEE REE PE E (B |F§ Remarques
1 |2503-511-210-00 | LEVER/PIPE/P Levier 1| R
2 | 2500-510-013-00 | BUSH/14X20X11 Douil le 2 *
3 |2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEOTT Ressort 1 *




123

FIG. 30 LEVER SYSTEM (EO1,R—EO1 TYPE)
Levier (modeles EO1 & R — EO01)
2A
N
23
O—-24
/7
6/
2500-515
TYPE OF MODEL Modél I [claG

KEY | PART CODE e ary REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Designation Quant. BR.BBEE GgégEE REE PE g (B 5 Remarques
1 |2500-510-011-00 | LEVER/AXLE Levier 1 *

2 |2500-515-230-10 | LEVER/PIPE/E Levier | I oo L
24| 2500-560-230-20 | LEVER Levier 1 300001-

3 | 2500-510-005-00 | SPRING/DISK/10 Ressort 1 *

4 | 2500-510-006-00 | WASHER Rondel le 1

5 |2500-510-013-00 | BUSH/14X20X11 Douille 2 *

6 | 2500-510-220-00 | LEVER/CHANGE Levier 1 *

7 | 2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEQT7 Ressort 1 *

8 | 2500-510-240-10 | LEVER/BBC Levier 1 *

9 | 3740-162-005-00 | WASHER Rondel le 1

10 | 2500-326-017-00 | NUT/FLANG/M6 Ecrou 1

11 | 2500-510-001-10 | COVER

12 | 2500-510-002-00 | SCREW/TAPPING/5X16 | Vis 2

13 | 2503-510-003-20 | PIN/14X70 Axe 1

14 | 2503-510-004-20 | COLLAR/15X20X8 Entretoise 1

15 | 1427-601-003-00 | WASHER/15X24X2 Ronde! le 2 *

16 | VA01-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/MS Rondel le 1 *

17 | V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/M8 Ecrou 1

18 | V704-140-014-00 | RING, SNAP/14C Circlips 1

19 | 2500-515-001-00 | SPRING/HE145 Ressort i

20 | 2500-210-008-00 | PIN/8X14 Axe 1

21 | 2500-501-002-10 | PLATE/SPRING Plaque 1

22 | V340-120-006-00| NUT, CAP/Ms Ecrou 2 *

23 | 2500-515-230-10 | LEVER/PIPE/E Levier 1 *

24 | 2500-510-013-00 | BUSH/14X20X11 Douille 2 *




124

FIG. 30 LEVER SYSTEM (EO01,R—EO1 TYPE)
Levier (modéles EO1 & R — EO1)
\J
23
O—24
2500-515
KEY| PART CODE o oty | TYPE OF MODEL Modél L1C 1S REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Designation Quant. BR‘BBEE GgGgEE REE PE g E E Remarques
25 | 2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEOTT Ressort *




125

FIG. 31 LEVER SYSTEM (EO1,R—EO1 TYPE)
Levier (modéles EO01 & R — EO1)
FC'Z@L

*@

3

./‘

IV
-
14
15
2503-515A
TYPE OF MODEL Modél [claG

KEY| PART CODE o ary REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Designation Quant. BR.BBEE GEG%EE REE PE g (L) E Remarques
1 |2503-510-230-10 | LEVER/PIPE Levier 1 *
2 | 2500-510-013-00 | BUSH/14X20X11 Douille 1
3 |2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEOTT Ressort 1 *
4 |2500-510-240-10 | LEVER/BBC Levier
5 | 2503-510-003-20 | PIN/14X70 Axe
6 |2503-510-004-20 | COLLAR/15X20X8 Entretoise 1
7 | 1427-601-003-00 | WASHER/15X24X2 Rondel le 2
8 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M8 Rondel le 1
9 |V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/M8 Ecrou 1 *
10 | V704-140-014-00 | RING, SNAP/14C Circlips 1 *
11 | 1527-604-002-00 | CLIP Attache 1
12 | 2500-515-001-00 | SPRING/HE145 Ressort 1
13 | 2500-210-008-00 | PIN/8X14 Axe 1 *
14 | 2500-501-002-10 | PLATE/SPRING Plaque 1 *
15 | V200-260-601-00 | BOLT Vis 2
16 | V411-260-006-00 | WASHER, PL/M6 Rondel Ie 2 ¥
17 | V340-120-006-00 | NUT Ecrou 2




126

FIG.

32 CABLE « CABLE,/BRAKE SYSTEM (EXCEPT R—B&R - G)

Cable — Frein de lame (Excepté modéles R—B & R —G)

®
»
5
2503-520
KEY| PART CODE | pescripTION Designation | 91 TIEEE O;.G';/E'ODELE Moddl 111§ |R| REMARKS
6f. Pieces No. Qant. | ppr RGBE RE PE clL|pP Remarques
1 | 2500-520-001-10 | CABLE/THROTTLE Cable | ' ¥
2 | 2500-520-002-10 | CABLE/CHANGE Cable 1. * *
3 | 2500-520-003-10 | CABLE/CLUTCH Cable 7 ¥ L Y I
4 | 1376-402-003-00 | BAND/WIRE/140 Bande 7| T 1Tttt
5 |2500-520-006-00 | CABLE/BRAKE Cable 1 * L Y
6 |2500-520-007-00 | SPRING/HTO7 Ressort 1 ' ¥
7 | 1376-402-003-00 | BAND/WIRE/140 Bande 1 ¥ L
8 |2500-311-015-10 | SPRING/HC039 Ressort 1 * * *




FIG. 33

127

CABLE ~AXLE « CABLE SYSTEM (P,R TYPE)
Cable — Accélérateur (modeéles P & G)

2503-529
KEY| PART CODE | DESCRIPTION | Designation | TYPe OF MOPE. MOdé:,E 7|6 |R” REMARKS
i | RBE RGBE RE clL|P emarques
1 | 2500-520-001-10 | CABLE/THROTTTLE Cable 1 . * ¥ *
2 | 1376-402-003-00 | BAND/WIRE/140 Bande ol F ¥ I
3 | 2500-520-003-10 | CABLE/CLUTCH Cable | i *




128

FIG. 34

COLLECTOR SYSTEM
Collecteur

2503-607
TYPE OF MODEL Modél I [claG

KEY] PART CODE | pescripTiON Designation |2 e Tosae | ¢ 7|0 |R| REMARKS
éf. ieces No. Quant. | pap RGBE RE PE clL|pP Remarques
1 | 2503-607-200-10 | FRAME/COLLECTOR Longeron 1 F * * *

-607-300- i i- i- i-
2 | 2503-607-300-10 | CLOTH/COLLECTOR Etoffe W 101476 | -100743 | 104510 | -104570
2| 2503-607-300-20 | CLOTH/COLLECTOR Etoffe 1| 101477-1 100744~ 104511~ | 104511~




2500-623

FIG. 35

129

HARNESS, BATTERY SYSTEM (G TYPE)
Faisceau “batterie (modeéele G)

11-11A

KEY| PARTCODE | DeScRPTION | Desgnaton | T i Oggégg”EODEE TET[S|8| feEvanks

1 12500-623-200-40 HARNESS/MAIVN Faisceau de fils 1 *

2 | 2500-623-220-00 | RELAY/4P Ens. relais 1 *

3 |2500-623-270-00 | SHITCH/STARTER | | mterrwptesr | 1| | | | 1 ||

4 | 1386-624-292-00 | CAP Capuchon | 1 | | | |

5 | 1386-624-293-00 | NUT, RING/M22X1.0 | Ecrou 1| .

6 [V401-160-004-00 | WASHER, SP/M4 Rondelle frein 3 ¥

7 | 1386-624-300-00 | SWITCH/KEY Cle 1 *

8 [V111-164-000-60 | SCREW/MAX6 Vis 3 A
9 | V210-360-601-20 | BOLT, SP/MGX12 Vis 1 *

10 | 2500-623-210-10 | HARNESS/BATTERY Faisceau de fils 1 *

11 | 2500-623-230-20 | BATTERY SET | Batterie 1 00743

114 | 2500-623-230-30 | BATTERY/S SET | Batterie ] oowa-
T TTIN I  e |  —
12A | 2500-623-290-20 | CONTAINER/S Ens. relais 1 100744-

13 | 1376-402-003-00 | BAND/WIRE/140 Bande 3 L
14 [ 2500-623-200-50 | HARNESS/MAIN Faisceau de fils 1 *

15 | 2500-623-201-00 | FUSE/BLADE/32V01A | Fusible 1 *

16 | 3659-836-202-00 | COVER/IP FUSE BOX | Couversle 1 *

17 | 1105-621-310-00 | SWITCH/STARTER/5P Interrupteur 1 '

18 |2130-542-231-00 | CAP Capuchon 1

19 | 2130-542-232-00 | NUT, RING/M22X1.0 | Ecrou ! *

20 | 2130-542-240-00 | KEY Clavette | 1 o

21 | V301-260-005-00 | NUT/MS Ecror 1 *




130

FIG. 36

HARNESS /BATTERY SYSTEM (GB TYPE)
Faisceau,batterie (modéele GB)

2500-623A
KEY| PART CODE | pescripTION Designation |21 T;BPEE O(;.G';AEODELE Moddl 111§ |5| REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Quant. | e RGBE RE PE clL|P Remarques
1 12500-623-200-40 | HARNESS/MAIN Faisceau de fils 1 _3000(1)6
1A | 2500-623-200-50 | HARNESS/MAIN Faisceau de fils 1 oot
2 | 2500-623-220-00 | RELAY/4P Ens. relais 1 *
3 |2500-623-201-00 | FUSE/BLADE/32VOTA | Fusible 1 ¢
4 |3659-836-202-00 | COVER/IPFUSE BOX | Couversle : *
5 | 2500-623-260-00 | SHITCH/STARTER SET | Interrupteur 1 *
6 | 1386-624-292-00 | CAP Capuchon 1
7 |1386-624-293-00 | NUT, RING/M22X1.0 | Ecrou | 1 L e
8 | V111-164-000-60 | SCREW/MAX6 vis | | A
9 | V401-160-004-00 | WASHER, SP/M4 Rondelle frein | 3] | ° 1 1y
10 | 1386-624-300-00 | SWITCH/KEY Cle 1 *
11 | 1105-621-260-00 | SHITCH/STARTER/ Interrupteur i ;
12 | 2130-542-231-00 | CAP Capuchon 1 A
13 | 2130-542-232-00 | NUT, RING/M22X1.0 | Ecrou ! ¢
14 |2130-542-240-00 | KEY Clavette : L
15 {V210-360-601-20 | BOLT/SP Vis SP 1
16 | V301-260-005-00 | NUT/M5 S 1 L
17 | 2500-623-210-10 | HARNESS/BATTERY Faisceau de fils ! *
18 | 2500-623-530-00 | BATTERY/ SET | Batterie : ¢
19 | 1376-402-003-00 | BAND/WIRE/140 Bande | 2| N




FIG. 37

MARK, ORNAMENT, LABEL SYSTEM
Etiquettes

131

&

7
15
2503-901
KEY| PART CODE | DESCRIPTION | Designation |7 T,ZBPEE O;.G';AEODELE Modd 1115 |S| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. Quant. | “ppr RGBE RE PE clL|P Remarques
1 |2503-901-001-00 | ORNAMENT/ENGINE/TOP | Enjoliveur 1. * *
2 | 2503-901-002-00 | ORNAMENT/ENGINE/LH | Enjoliveur | * A
3 | 2503-901-004-00 | ORNAVENT/ENGINE/RH | Enjol iveur | A U
4 |2503-901-005-00 | ORNAMENT/SHS19 Enjol iveur
5 | 2500-901-021-00 | TAG/NOT OIL/5 Etiquette
6 |2503-901-008-00 | LABEL/NOISE/96 Etiquette 1.
7 LABEL/MODEL Etiquette p|* * L I
8 | 2500-901-018-00 | LABEL/BBC Etiquette ool so0al | | | ||
8A | 2500-901-018-10 | LABEL/BBC Etiquette IErE e
88 | 2500-901-018-20 | LABEL/BBC Etiquette 1] e | 20es
8C | 2500-901-018-30 | LABEL/BBC Etiquette | 300331~ 300331~
9 |2500-901-014-20 | LABEL/DANGER Etiuette | 2| _sno0t0 | -s00000 | 00000 |
9A | 2500-901-014-30 | LABEL/DANGER Etiquette p| 300001~ 300001~} 300001~
10| 2500-901-015-20 | LABEL/CAUTION Etiquette 1 P VI O N N
10A | 2500-901-015-30 | LABEL/CAUTION Etiquette 7| 300001~} 300001~ 300001~
11 | 2500-901-016-20 | LABEL/PLUG Etiquette | * * *
12 | 2500-901-026-00 | LABEL Etiquette | L L
13 | 2500-901-027-00 | LABEL/CE Etiquette |- ¥ A
14 | 2500-901-013-00 | LABEL/SELF Etiquette 1 *
15 | 2500-901-025-00 | LABEL/START Etiquette 1 P
154 | 2500-901-025-10 | LABEL/START Etiquette 1 30530
158 | 2500-901-025-20 | LABEL/START | Etiquette I wssi-1
16 | 2500-907-014-00 | LABEL/DANGER/ Etiquette | 2| ¢ L
17 | 2500-907-015-00 | LABEL/CAUTION/J Etiquette i S
18 | 2500-901+026-00 | LABEL Etiquette . <! 1 1!t




132

FIG. 38 MARK, ORNAMENT, LABEL SSYSTEM (P,R TYPE)
Etiquettes (modéles P & R)

6

>

@ = Iz

4

7

3 Laa

96

- Wﬂ 75 S

5

00—

"s‘:’mé%m

I

L : 2
2503-909
TYPE OF MODEL Modél I [cle
KEY| PART CODE | pescripTiON Designation |V M5 T ereeE Tt 1|6 |r| REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Qant. | e RGBE RE PE clL (P Remarques
1 | 2503-901-001-00 | ORNAMENT/ENGINE/TOP | Enjoliveur 1 F * '
2 | 2503-901-002-00 | ORNAMENT/ENGINE/LH | Enjoliveur I * *
3 | 2503-901-004-00 | ORNAMENT/ENGINE/RH | Enjool iveur 1 * * *
4 | 2503-909-005-00 | ORNAMENT/SW519P Enjoliveur 1 *
5 | 2503-951-005-00 | ORNAMENT/SW519R Enjoliveur 1 ¥ *
R 1- 1- 1- 1-
6 |2503-909-007-00 | LABEL/THROTTLE Etiquette 1 300000 | -300000 | ~300000 | -300000
6A | 2503-909-007-10 | LABEL/THROTTLE Etiquette 1| 300001~} 300001~ 300001~ | 300001~
7 |2503-901-008-00 | LABEL/NOISE/96 Etiquette | ¥ ¥
8 |2503-901-021-00 | LABEL/START Etiquette 1 300008
8A | 2503-901-021-10 | LABEL/START Etiquette 1 300001~
. - - -
9 |2500-901-017-10 | LABEL/TRAVEL Etiquette 1 300000 | -300000 | ~300000
94 | 2500-901-017-20 | LABEL/TRAVEL Etiquette 1| 300001~ 300001~ | 300001




FIG. 39

TOOL, MANUAL SYSTEM

Outils,”manuel

133

-
; 10
=
QB
9A
D 9
NS
—C=)
2
8 & 11
NS
2500-930
TYPE OF MODEL Modal I [c
KeY| PART CODE | pescripTioN | pesignation | Fage Terme T|G REMARKS,
éf. Piéces No. Quant. | gt RGBE RE PE clL Remarques
1 | 2500-930-001-00 | WRENCH/PLUG Cle a bougie o * *
2 | 2500-930-002-00 | BAR/WRENCH Tournevis 1 F * ¥
3 | 2500-931-210-00 | SPECIAL TOOL Extractevr il T T
4 |v203-361-003-00 | BOLT Vis 2l 1T T
5 |2500-931-001-00 | BOLT/M10X55 Vis T !
6 |2500-215-002-00 | WASHER/10X55X05 Rondelle 1 T
7 | 2500-265-014-00 | WASHER/10X37X06 Rondel! le i T T
8 | V304-260-010-00 | NUT/MI0 Ecrou 1 T
1- 1- 1- 1-
9 |2503-991-001-10 | MANUAL/OPRATION/4 | Menuel | | -so0000 | -300000 | 300000 | -soo0s| | | |
300001~ 300001-} 300001- | 300001-
9A | 2503-991-001-20 | MANUAL/OPRATION/4 | Manue! 1] 2o0ta0 | SSooisy | Jaoson | soot
98 | 2500-991-001-20 | MANUAL/OPRATION/4 | Manue! 1| 800151~ | 300151~ 1 300151~ 300151~
10 | 2500-932-210-00 | SPECIAL TOOL/ENGINE | Manue! 1 T T T
11 | 2503-990-001-00 | MANUAL/OPRATION/J | Manue! 1 F




134

NUMERICAL INDEX FC150V-ABOZ2. EB02
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Pieces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéeces No. Réf No.
2500-930-001-00 14 6 5130-086-030-XX 2 3A 5140-242-183-XX 6 1
2500-930-002-00 14 5130-246-002-XX 2 15 5140-242-251-XX 5 1
5105-018-162-AX 6 27 5130-256-003-XX 2 16 5140-242-252-XX 5 2
5107-011-225-AX 7 33 5130-256-004-XX 2 17 5140-242-289-XX 5 1A
5110-042-099-XX 1 1 5130-256-013-XX 2 4 5140-902-009-XX 5 1B
5110-086-008-XX 1 39 5130-256-014-XX 2 5 5140-902-013-XX 5 24
5110-086-023-XX 1 2 5130-272-058-XX 2 18 5140-902-023-XX 5 3
5110-092-036-XX 8 1 5130-292-094-XX 2 6 5144-013-482-AX 6 26
5110-092-037-XX 8 2 5130-292-095-XX 2 7 5144-015-121-BX 7 36
5110-092-346-XX 4 1 5130-372-359-XX 2 19 5144-015-135-AX 7 37
5110-092-740-XX 1 3 5130-372-453-XX 2 8 5144-015-321-BX 7 35
5110-092-742-XX 10 1 5130-702-064-XX 12 2 5144-015-385-AX 7 34
5110-092-743-XX 10 23 5130-702-072-XX 3 6 5144-996-122-AX 9 12
5110-092-746-XX 1 5130-702-077-XX 11 4 5144-996-127-AX 9 23
5110-092-770-XX 1 4 5130-702-078-XX 4 2 5144-996-143-AX 9 18
5110-092-831-XX 11 2 5130-912-113-XX 12 3 5144-996-159-AX 9
5110-092-833-XX 9 2 5130-B05-10X-XX 1 30 5145-766-130-AX 9
5110-092-848-XX 1 b} 5 11 5145-986-128-AX 9 10
5110-122-255-XX 12 8 10 27 5145-986-138-AX 9 21
5110-122-272-XX 10 2 5130-B06-10X-XX 11 23 5145-986-157-AX 9 22
5110-122-313-XX 10 2A 5130-B06-12X-XX 1 31 5145-V17-281-AX 1 43
5110-132-119-XX 10 4 11 17 5150-032-006-XX 9 4
5110-132-120-XX 10 5 5130-B06-14X-XX 1 48 5150-032-364-XX 8 5
5110-222-057-XX 1 6 5130-B06-30X-XX 7 13 5154-706-133-AX 9 T
5110-292-002-XX 10 3 5130-G06-25X-XX 1 32 5156-013-452-AX 12 16
©5110-462-053-XX 10 6 5 12 5158-014-231-AX 1 47
5110-602-007-XX 1 3A 6 18 5160-202-052-XX 8 6
5110-602-009-XX 10 7 5130-G06-45X-XX 1 33 5160-252-001-XX 8 7
5110-602-010-XX 8 28 5130-G08-45X-XX 1 34 5160-302-083-XX 8 8
5110-602-011-XX 1 4A 5131-072-202-XX 1 7 5160-312-058-XX 8 9
5110-602-012-XX 8 29 5131-072-220-XX 1 8 9 13
5110-602-067-XX 10 1A 5131-162-065-XX 3 7 5160-352-063-XX 8 10
5110-B05-22X-XX 6 29 5131-226-116-00 9 8 5160-412-178-XX 8 11
5112-B05-22X-XX 6 17 g 26 9 14
5117-604-241-00 1 46 5131-652-072-XX 12 4 5160-412-197-XX 8 12
5119-200-900-AX 14 4 5131-682-288-XX 7 2 9 15
5120-042-090-XX 3 1 5131-682-298-XX 7 3 5160-602-129-XX 10 8
5120-052-074-XX 3 2 5131-682-303-XX 11 6 5160-732-124-XX 6 2
5120-092-062-XX 3 3 5131-832-258-XX 1 9 5160-732-136-XX 8 30
5120-162-057-XX 3 4 5131-832-259-XX 1 10 9 3
5120-322-065-XX 3 5 5132-516-025-XX 2 9 5161-042-052-XX 11 7
5127-502-383-00 10 25 5132-516-027-XX 2 10 5161-262-149-XX 1 12
5130-012-109-XX 2 1 5136-506-101-00 9 11 5161-262-150-XX 1 13
5130-022-074-XX 2 2 5140-242-180-XX 1 11 5161-262-173-XX 9 16
5130-086-017-XX 2 3 5140-242-181-XX 5 13 5161-262-199-XX 8 14




FC150V-AB02. EB02

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART -CODE FI1G. KEY

Piéces No. Ref No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No.
5161-692-104-XX 7 30 5391-802-904-XX 7 1A 5705-A04-100-0X 11 19
5161-692-125-XX 7 15 5410-B05-00X-XX 6. 22 5920-013-122-XX 2 20
5161-712-060-XX T 31 5410-B06-00X-XX 7 38 5920-022-011-XX 8 16
5161-712-080-XX 7 16 5411-B05-00X-XX 10 22 5920-022-269-XX 7 21
5164-706-114-00 9 5 5420-362-051-XX 7 19 5920-042-117-XX 5 4
5165-506-137-AX 9 19 5460-752-082-XX 12 6 5920-092-015-XX 8 17
5171-966-812-00 11 21 5490-156-055-XX 1 40 5920-092-024-XX 8 18
5172-708-418-BX 6 23 5490-156-088-XX 1 15 5920-092-104-XX 10 24
5172-708-419-AX 24 5490-192-091-XX 11 9 5920-092-149-XX 8 19
5172-G06-80X-XX 10 19 5490-192-094-XX 11 5 9 20
5182-926-656-00 1120 5490-702-491-XX 10 9 5920-092-166-XX 120
5186-B06-80X-XX 10 20 5490-732-055-XX 1 16 10 11
5187-B05-10X-XX 1 35 5490-782-064-XX 3 9 5920-092-280-XX 12 11
5187-B06-14X-XX 7 28 5490-802-143-XX 12 15 5920-092-296-XX 11 8
5210-832-062-XX 1 14 5490-882-379-XX 12 1 5920-092-308-XX 10 12
5211-182-069-XX 3 12 5491-062-446-XX 10 10 5920-151-170-XX 5
5211-182-082-XX 3 12A 5491-092-054-XX 11 3 5920-151-193-XX T 24
5211-192-119-XX 6 3 5491-102-076-XX T 20 10 13
5211-192-139-XX 6 3A 5491-182-068-XX 3 18 5920-152-051-XX 7 5
5211-302-066-XX 6 4 5491-182-119-XX 3 11 5920-152-240-XX 3 8
5211-692-004-XX 6 5 5491-202-184-XX 1 41 5920-152-241-XX b} 6
5211-692-066-XX 6 6 5491-202-240-XX 1 17 5920-152-253-XX 3 10
5211-712-153-XX 6 7 5491-202-246-XX 1 18 5920-222-019-XX T 22
5211-712-176-XX 6 TA 5491-212-113-XX 9 17 5920-222-102-XX 6 13
5211-712-200-XX 6 8 5491-212-189-XX 8 15 5920-222-131-XX 1 44
5211-872-060-XX 7 17 5510-012-214-XX 11 10 5920-222-136-XX 5 14
5211-942-186-XX 6 30 5510-482-069-XX 11 1 10 26
5211-942-218-XX 6 9 5520-052-094-XX 4 3 5920-222-372-XX 7 6
5211-942-290-XX 6 10 5551-A06-12X-XX 1 36 5920-222-384-XX 12 12
5214-B04-12X-XX 8 13 5554-A06-00X-XX T 29 5920-262-272-XX 10 14

9 29 5560-072-118-XX 14 1 5920-262-273-XX 5

5214-B04-20X-XX T 14 5560-312-375-XX 13 1 5920-262-274-XX 5
5214-B05-10X-XX 10 21 5560-312-376-XX 13 2 5920-272-003-XX 8 20
5233-B05-10X-XX 11 18 5560-312-384-XX 13 3 5920-272-004~-XX 8 21
5241-B04-12X-XX 6 19 5590-562-726-XX 2 14 5920-332-067-XX 8 22
5260-112-224-XX 6 25 5590-562-790-XX 1 19 5920-332-161-XX 2 12
5260-112-246-XX 6 11 1 42 5920-372-202-XX 11 11
5260-112-279-XX 6 11A 5591-012-079-XX 12 9 5920-372-209-XX 7 8
5260-112-306-XX 6 12 5591-062-115-XX 1210 5920-382-077-XX 6 14
5311-B05-00X-XX 6 20 5592-262-201-XX 7 4 5920-382-093-XX 2 13
5314-G14-00X-XX 6 21 5592-262-293-XX 7 4A 5920-431-264-XX 1 21
5390-032-066-XX 7 32 5592-312-071-XX 4 4 5920-432-006-XX 8 23
5390-032-071-XX 7 18 5601-B62-05X-XX 1 37 5920-432-168-XX 3 13
5391-082-059-XX 12 5 5670-D20-15X-XX 1 38 3 14
5391-802-549-XX 7 1 5670-D20-16X-XX 4 5 5920-432-169-XX 3 15

136



136

FC150V-ABOZ2. EB0O2
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY "~ PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Pieces No. Ref No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéeces No. Ref No.
5920-452-155-XX 1 45 5921-902-163-XX 8 4
5920-492-204-XX 1 22 5922-002-026-XX 127
5920-492-208-XX 1 23 5922-002-029-XX T 27
5920-592-256-XX 1 24 5922-002-032-XX 10 17
5920-592-257-XX 10 15 5922-002-033-XX 1 28
5920-592-262-XX 11 12 5922-002-034-XX 29
5920-632-096-XX 8 24 5922-002-078-XX 5 10
9 24 10 18
5920-642-002-XX 8 25
5920-642-065-XX 9 25
5920-662-180-XX 1 25
5920-662-193-XX 1 26
5920-702-081-XX 6 28
5920-702-084-XX 6 15
5920-712-109-XX 5 156
5920-712-113-XX 5 9
5920-812-009-XX 8 26
5920-812-265-XX 12 13
5920-812-299-XX 7T 23
5920-812-342-XX 3 16
5920-932-087-XX 9 30
5920-932-088-XX 11 13
5920-932-101-XX 8 21
5921-072-057-XX 14 2
5921-102-093-XX 14 3
5921-432-135-XX 7 9
5921-432-143-XX 8 3
9 27
5921-432-148-XX 7 10
5921-442-176-XX 12 14
5921-442-1177-XX 12 7
5921-442-211-XX 7T 11
5921-442-213-XX T 25
5921-442-235-XX T 26
5921-442-266-XX 1 12
5921-502-101-XX 10 16
5921-502-102-XX 3 17
5921-502-122-XX 2 11
5921-502-182-XX 7 7
5921-702-009-XX 11 14
5921-702-020-XX 11 22
5921-702-037-XX 11 15
5921-702-041-XX 6 16
5921-702-043-XX 11 16
5921-902-003-XX 9 28




NUMERICAL INDEX FC150V-AB03. FB03. GB0O3

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY

Pieces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No
2500-930-001-00 16 3 5120-162-057-XX 3 4 5131-652-072-XX 13 6
2500-930-002-00 16 2 5120-162-062-XX 3 4A 5131-682-288-XX 8 6
2921-072-057-XX 16 5 5120-322-065-XX 3 5 5131-682-298-XX 8 7
2921-102-093-XX 16 6 5122-632-079-XX 14 1 5131-682-303-XX 12 9
5105-018-162-AX 6 13 5127-502-883-00 11 14 5131-832-258-XX 1 9
5107-011-225-AX 8 9 5130-012-109-XX 2 1 5131-832-259-XX 1 10
5110-042-099-XX 1 1 5130-022-074-XX 2 2 5132-516-025-XX 2 11
5110-086-008-XX 1 2 5130-086-017-XX 2 3 5132-516-027-XX 2 12
5110-086-023-XX 1 48 5130-086-030-XX 2 17 5132-702-049-XX 1 51
5110-092-036-XX 10 26 5130-246-002-XX 2 4 5132-702-050-XX 1 52
5110-092-037-XX 10 27 5130-256-003-XX 2 5 5136-506-101-00 9 11
5110-092-346-XX 4 1 5130-256-004-XX 2 6 5140-242-180-XX 1 11
5110-092-740-XX 1 3 5130-256-013-XX 2 18 5140-242-181-XX 5 1
5110-092-742-XX 11 1 5130-256-014-XX 2 19 5140-242-183-XX 6 1
5110-092-743-XX 11 2 5130-272-058-XX 2 7 7 1
5110-092-746-XX 9 1 5130-292-094-XX 2 5140-242-251-XX 5 2
5110-092-770-XX 1 4 5130-292-095-XX 2 9 5140-242-252-XX 5 3
5110-092-786-XX 14 2 5130-372-359-XX 2 10 5140-242-289-XX 5 18
5110-092-831-XX 12 4 5130-372-453-XX 2 20 5140-902-009-XX 5 19
5110-092-833-XX 9 2 5130-702-064~-XX 13 4 5140-902-013-XX 5 14
5110-092-848-XX 1 5 5130-702-072-XX 3 6 5140-902-023-XX 5 15
5110-122-255-XX 13 3 5130-702-077-XX 12 1 5140-902-074-XX 5 15A
5110-122-272-XX 11 3 5130-702-078-XX 4 2 5144-013-482-AX 6 12
5110-122-313-XX 11 28 5130-912-113-XX 13 5 5144-015-121-BX 8 19
5110-132-119-XX 11 5 5130-B05-10X-XX 1 29 5144-015-135-AX 8 23
5110-132-120-XX 11 6 5 12 5144-015-321-BX 8 13
5110-222-057-XX 1 6 11 19 5144-015-385-AX 8 10
5110-292-002-XX 11 4 5130-B06-10X-XX 12 17 5144-053-092-AX 6 11
5110-462-053-XX 11 T 5130-B06-12X-XX 1 30 5144-996-122-AX 9 12
5110-492-002-XX 11 TA 1 44 5144-996-127-AX 9 23
5110-602-007-XX 1 49 12 22 5144-996-143-AX 9 18
5110-602-009-XX 11 23 5130-B06-14X-XX 1 31 5144-996-159-AX 9 9
5110-602-010-XX 10 29 5130-B06-30X-XX 8 11 5145-766-130-AX 9 6
5110-602-011-XX 1 50 5130-G06-25X-XX 1 32 5145-986-128-AX 9 10
5110-602-012-XX 10 30 5 13 5145-986-138-AX 9 21
5110-602-067-XX 11 1A 6 19 5145-986-157-AX 9 22
5110-B05-22X-XX 6 18 T 24 5145-V17-281-AX 1 21
_ T 22 5130-G06-30X-XX 13 22 5150-032-006-XX 9 4
5112-B05-22X-XX 7 23 5130-G06-45X-XX 1 33 5150-032-364-XX 10 1
5117-604-241-00 1 25 5130-G08-45X~-XX 1 34 5154-706-133-AX 9 7
5119-200-900-AX 16 1 5131-072-202-XX 1 T 5156-013-452-AX 13 13
5120-042-090-XX 3 1 5131-072-220-XX 1 8 5158-014-231-AX 1 26
5120-052-074-XX 3 2 5131-162-065-XX 3 T 5160-202-052-XX 10 2
5120-092-062-XX 3 3 5131-226-116-00 9 8 5160-252-001-XX 10 3
5120-092-068-XX 3 3A 9 26 5160-302-083-XX 10 4

137



138

FC150V-ABO3. FBO3. GBO3

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY ~PART CODE F1G. KEY
Piéces No. Ref No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No.
5160-312-058-XX 9 13 5211-692-066-AX 7 6 5490-192-094-XX 12 8
10 5 5211-692-066-XX 6 5 5490-702-491-XX 11 9
5160-352-063-XX 10 6 5211-712-153-XX 6 T 5490-732-055-XX 1 16
5160-412-178-XX 9 14 5211-712-176-XX 7 7 5490-782-064-XX 3 8
10 1 5211-712-200-XX 7 8 5490-802-143-XX 13
5160-412-197-XX 9 15 5211-742-051-XX 14 4 5490-882-379-XX 13 2
10 8 5211-872-060-XX 8 3 5491-062-446-XX 11 10
5160-602-129-XX 11 8 5211-932-086-XX 6 8 5491-092-054-XX 12 6
5160-732-124-XX 2 5211-932-151-XX 1 9 5491-102-076-XX 8 20
2 5214-B04-12X-XX 9 29 5491-102-081-XX 8 40
5160-732-136-XX 9 3 10 25 5491-182-068-XX 3 9
10 28 5214-B04-20X-XX 8 18 5491-182-119-XX 3 18
5161-042-052-XX 1210 5214-B05-10X-XX 1127 5491-202-185-XX 1 18
5161-262-149-XX 1 12 5223-B04-06X-XX 4. 9 5491-202-225-XX 1 39
5161-262-150-XX 1 13 5223-D05-16X-XX 14 10 5491-202-247-XX 1 17
5161-262-173-XX 9 16 5224-B06-25X-XX 6 20 5491-212-113-XX 9 17
5161-262-199-XX 10 9 T 25 5491-212-189-XX 10 10
5161-262-201-XX 1 53 5233-B05-10X-XX - 12 18 5510-012-214-XX 12 2
5161-262-202-XX 1 54 5241-B04-12X-XX 6 21 5510-482-069-XX 12 3
5161-462-156-XX 14 3 T 26 5520-052-094-XX 4 3
5161-692-104-XX 8 1 5260-112-209-XX 14 5 5551-A06-12X-XX 1 36
5161-692-125-XX 8 38 5260-112-210-XX 14 6 5552-B10-12X-XX 13 23
5161-712-060-XX 8 2 5260-112-224-XX 6 9 14 14
5161-712-080-XX 8 34 5260-112-279-XX 7T 10 5554-A06-00X-XX 8 29
5164-706-114-00 9 5 5260-112-283-XX 13 19 5560-072-118-XX 16 4
5165-506-137-AX 9 19 5260-112-306-XX 7 11 5560-312-375-XX 15 1
5171-966-812-00 12 12 5311-B05-00X-XX 6 22 5560-312-376-XX 15 2
5172-708-418-BX 6 4 T 21 5560-312-384-XX 15 3
5172-708-419-AX 6 6 5314-G14-00X-XX 6 23 5560-312-447-XX 15 4
5172-G06-80X-XX 11 20 T 28 5590-312-076-XX 6 10
5182-926-656-00 12 5 5315-501-312-2A 2 15 T 12
5186-B06-80X-XX 11 21 5390-032-066-XX 8 4 5590-312-110-XX 7 13
5187-B05-10X-XX 1 35 5390-032-071-XX g 30 5590-562-726-XX 2 14
5187-B06-14X-XX 8 21 5391-082-059-XX 13 7 5590-562-790-XX 1 19
5187-G06-35X-XX 14 13 5391-802-549-XX 8 5 5591-012-079-XX 13 9
5210-832-062-XX 1 14 5391-802-904-XX 8 39 5591-062-115-XX 13 10
5211-182-069-XX 3 10 5410-B05-00X-XX 6 24 5592-212-128-XX 14 1
5211-182-082-XX 3  10A 7 29 5592-262-201-XX 8 8
5211-182-090-XX 3 10B 5410-B06-00X-XX g 28 5592-262-293-XX 8 41
5211-192-119-XX 6 3 5411-B05-00X-XX 11 22 5592-312-071-XX 4 4
5211-192-139-XX 7 3 5420-362-051-XX 8 35 5601-B62-05X-XX 1 47
5211-302-066-XX 7 4 5460-752-082-XX 13 8 5670-D20-15X-XX 1 37
5211-632-100-XX 13 17 5490-156-055-XX 1 15 5670-D20-16X-XX 4 5
5211-632-117-XX 13 18 5490-156-088-XX 1 38 5705-A04-100-0X 1219
5211-692-004-XX 1 5 12 1 5920-022-011-XX 10 11

5490-192-091-XX




FC150V-AB03. FB03. GBO3

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Pieces No. Ref No. Piéces No. Réf No. Pieces No. Ref No.
5920-022-269-XX 8 21 5920-431-264-XX 1 23 5921-502-182-XX 8 31
5920-042-117-XX 5 4 5920-432-006-XX 10 18 5921-702-009-XX 12 15
5 14 5920-432-168-XX 3 11 5921-702-020-XX 12 16
5920-042-118-XX 5 5 3 17 5921-702-029-XX 7T 20
5920-092-015-XX 10 12 5920-432-169-XX 3 12 5921-702-037-XX 12 21
5920-092-024-XX 10 13 5920-452-155-XX 1 24 5921-702-043-XX 12 20
5920-092-104-XX 11 11 5920-492-204-XX 1 42 5921-702-064-XX 7T 21
5920-092-149-XX 9 20 5920-492-208-XX 1 43 5921-902-003-XX g 28
10 14 5920-592-256-XX 1 27 5921-902-068-XX 12 23
5920-092-166-XX 1 20 5920-592-257-XX 11 17 5921-902-163-XX 10 24
11 12 5920-592-261-XX 13 21 5922-002-026-XX 1 46
5920-092-280-XX 13 11 14 12 5922-002-029-XX 8 31
5920-092-281-XX 14 8 5920-592-262-XX 12 14 5922-002-032-XX 11 25
5920-092-296-XX 12 11 5920-632-096-XX 9 24 5922-002-033-XX 1 40
5920-092-307-XX 7 14 10 19 5922-002-034-XX 1 41
5920-092-308-XX 11 24 5920-642-002-XX 10 20 5922-002-078-XX 16
5920-151-170-XX 5 6 5920-642-065-XX 9 25 11 26
5920-151-193-XX 8 22 5920-662-180-XX 1 28
11 13 5920-662-193-XX 1 45
13 20 5920-702-081-XX 6 16
14 11 5920-702-084-XX T 17
5920-152-051-XX 8 32 5920-702-087-XX T 18
5920-152-240-XX 3 14 5920-712-109-XX 5 11
5920-152-241-XX 5 T 5920-712-113-XX 5 17
5920-152-253-XX 3 15 5920-712-122-XX 6 17
5920-222-019-XX 8 36 7T 19
5920-222-102-XX 7 15 5920-812-009-XX 10 21
5920-222-131-XX 1 22 5920-812-265-XX 13 16
5920-222-136-XX 5 8 5920-812-299-XX 8 24
11 15 5920-812-342-XX 13
5920-222-372-XX 8§ 11 5920-932-088-XX 12 24
5920-222-384-XX 13 12 5920-932-101-XX 10 22
5920-262-272-XX 11 16 5921-432-135-XX g8 14
5920-262-273-XX 5 9 5921-432-143-XX 9 27
5920-262-274-XX 5 10 10 23
5920-272-003-XX 10 15 5921-432-148-XX 8 15
5920-272-004-XX 10 16 5921-442-176-XX 13 14
5920-332-067-XX 10 17 5921-442-177-XX 13 15
5920-332-161-XX 2 21 5921-442-211-XX 8 16
5920-372-104-XX 6 14 5921-442-213-XX 8 25
5920-372-202-XX 12 13 5921-442-235-XX & 26
5920-372-209-XX 8 12 5921-442-266-XX g 33
5920-382-077-XX 6 15 5921-502-101-XX 11 18
T 16 5921-502-102-XX 3 16
5920-382-093-XX 2 16 5921-502-122-XX 13

139



140

NUMERICAL INDEX FC150V-EB0S
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

Piéces No. Ref No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No.
5110-042-099-XX 1 1 10 18 5187-B05-10X-XX 1 34
5110-086-023-XX 1 2 5130-B06-30X-XX T 1T 5187-B06-14X-XX T 28
5110-092-036-XX 8 5 5130-G06-25X-XX . 1 31 5210-832-062-XX 1 14
5110-092-037-XX 8 6 5 13 5211-182-090-XX 3 10
5110-092-346-XX 4 1 6 19 5211-192-139-XX 6 6
5110-092-831-XX 10 9 5130-G06-45X-XX 1 32 5211-302-066-XX 6 1
5110-092-848-XX 1 3 5130-G08-45X-XX I 33 5211-692-004-XX 6 8
5110-122-255-XX 11 3 5131-072-202-XX 1 7 5211-712-176-XX 6 9
5110-122-313-XX 9 1 5131-072-220-XX 1 8 5211-872-060-XX 1 3
5110-132-119-XX 9 3 5131-162-065-XX 3 1 5211-942-290-XX 6 10
5110-132-120-XX 9 4 5131-652-072-XX 11 6 5214-B04-12X-XX 8§ 31
5110-222-057-XX 1 4 5131-682-288-XX 7 6 5214-B04-20X-XX 7T 18
5110-292-002-XX 9 2 5131-682-298-XX 7 7 5214-B05-10X-XX 9 21
5110-482-028-XX 12 1 5131-682-303-XX 10 4 5233-B05-10X-XX 10 19
5110-492-002-XX 9 5 5131-832-475-XX 6 1 5241-B04-12X-XX 6 20
5110-602-007-XX 1 5 5132-516-025-XX 2 9 5260-112-191-XX 6 11
5110-602-009-XX 9 6 5132-516-027-XX 2 10 5260-112-279-XX 6 12
5110-602-010-XX 8 1 5132-702-049-XX 1 9 5311-B05-00X-XX 6 21
5110-602-011-XX 1 6 5132-702-050-XX 1 10 5314-G14-00X-XX 6 22
5110-602-012-XX 8 2 5140-242-180-XX 111 5390-032-071-XX 1 4
5110-602-067-XX 9 7 5140-242-182-XX 6 2 5391-082-059-XX 11 7
5112-B05-16X-XX 6 17 5140-242-183-XX 6 3 5391-802-904-XX T 5
5112-B05-22X-XX 6 18 5140-902-009-XX 5 1 5391-872-053-XX 12 2
5120-042-095-XX 3 1 5140-902-013-XX 5 2 5410-B05-00X-XX 6 23
5120-052-084-XX 3 2 5140-902-023-XX 5 3 12 9
5120-092-068-XX 3 3 5150-032-364-XX 8 4 5411-B05-00X-XX 9 22
5120-162-057-XX 3 4 5160-202-052-XX 8 7 5420-362-051-XX T 19
5120-322-065-XX 3 5 5160-252-001-XX 8 10 5430-012-054-XX 12 3
5130-012-109-XX 2 1 5160-302-083-XX § 11 5460-752-082-XX 11 8
5130-022-074-XX 2 4 5160-312-058-XX g 12 5482-L40-00X-XX 1210
5130-086-030-XX 2 5 5160-352-063-XX 8§ 13 5490-156-088-XX 1 15
5130-256-013-XX 2 6 5160-412-178-XX § 14 5490-192-091-XX 10 2
5130-256-014-XX 2 7 5160-412-197-XX 8 15 5490-192-094-XX 10 3
5130-292-094-XX 2 2 5160-602-129-XX 9 8 5490-702-491-XX 9 9
5130-292-095-XX 2 3 5160-732-123-XX 6 4 5490-732-055-XX 1 16
5130-372-453-XX 2 8 5160-732-124-XX 6 9 5490-782-064-XX 3 8
5130-702-064-XX 11 4 5160-732-136-XX 8 3 5490-802-143-XX 11 1
5130-702-072-XX 3 6 5161-042-052-XX 10 5 5490-882-364-XX 11 2
5130-702-077-XX 10 1 5161-262-199-XX 16 5491-062-446-XX 9 10
5130-702-078-XX 4 2 5161-262-201-XX 12 5491-092-054-XX 10 10
5130-912-113-XX 11 5 5161-262-202-XX 1 13 5491-102-076-XX T 20
5130-B05-10X-XX 129 5161-692-104-XX 7 1 5491-182-119-XX 3 9
5 12 5161-712-060-XX 7 2 5491-202-240-XX 1 17

5130-B06-10X-XX 12 8 5172-G06-80X-XX 9 19 5491-212-189-XX § 17
5130-B06-12X-XX 1 30 5186-B06-80X-XX 9 20 10 7

5510-012-214-XX




FC150V-EB0O5

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No.
5510-482-069-XX 10 8 5920-332-067-XX 8§ 23 12 7
5520-052-094-XX 4 3 5920-332-161-XX 2 13 5921-702-009-XX 10 14
5550-D20-10X-XX 12 11 5920-372-202-XX 10 11 5921-702-037-XX 10 15
5551-A06-12X-XX 1 35 5920-372-209-XX 7T 11 5921-702-043-XX 10 16
5554-A06-00X-XX 7T 29 12 4 5921-702-064-XX 6 16
5560-072-118-XX 14 1 5920-382-077-XX 6 14 5921-902-068-XX 10 17
5560-312-375-XX 13 1 5920-382-093-XX 2 14 5921-902-163-XX 8 30
5560-312-447-XX 13 2 5920-431-264-XX 1 20 5922-002-026-XX 1 26
5590-562-726-XX 2 12 5920-432-006-XX 8 24 5922-002-029-XX T 21
5590-562-790-XX 1 18 5920-432-168-XX 3 11 5922-002-032-XX 9 17
5591-012-079-XX 11 9 5920-432-170-XX 12 5 5922-002-033-XX 121
5591-062-110-XX 11 10 5920-452-204-XX 1 21 5922-002-034-XX 1 28
5592-262-293-XX 7 8 5920-492-208-XX 1 22 5922-002-037-XX 5 11
5592-312-071-XX 4 4 5920-592-256-XX 1 23 9 18
5601-B62-05X-XX 1 36 5920-592-257-XX 9 15
5670-D20-15X-XX 1 37 5920-592-262-XX 10 12
5670-D20-16X-XX 4 5 5920-632-096-XX 8 25
5920-022-011-XX 8 18 5920-642-002-XX 8 26
5920-022-269-XX 7 21 5920-662-180-XX 1 24
5920-042-117-XX 5 4 5920-662-193-XX 1 25
5920-042-119-XX 5 5 5920-702-087-XX 6 15
5920-092-015-XX 8 8 5920-712-113-XX 5 10
5920-092-024-XX 8 19 5920-812-009-XX 8 9
5920-092-149-XX 8 20 8 21
5920-092-166-XX 1 19 5920-812-265-XX 11 13
9 11 5920-812-299-XX 7T 24
5920-092-280-XX 11 11 5920-812-342-XX 3 12
5920-092-296-XX 10 6 5920-932-088-XX 10 13
5920-092-308-XX 9 12 5920-932-101-XX 8 28
5920-151-170-XX 5 6 5921-072-057-XX 14 2
5920-151-193-XX T 22 5921-102-093-XX 14 3
9 13 5921-432-135-XX 7 12
5920-152-051-XX 7 9 5921-432-143-XX 8 29
5920-152-240-XX 3 13 5921-432-148-XX 7 13
5920-152-241-XX 5 7 5921-442-176-XX 11 14
5920-152-253-XX 3 14 5921-442-177-XX 11 15
5920-222-019-00 7 23 5921-442-211-XX 7T 14
5920-222-102-XX 6 13 5921-442-213-XX 7 25
5920-222-372-XX 7 10 5921-442-235-XX T 26
5920-222-384-XX 11 12 5921-442-266-XX 7T 15
5920-262-272-XX 9 14 5921-442-351-XX 12 6
5920-262-273-XX 5 8 5921-502-101-XX 9 16
5920-262-274-XX 5 9 5921-502-102-XX 3 15
5920-272-003-XX 8§ 21 5921-502-122-XX 2 11
5920-272-004-XX 8 22 5921-502-182-XX 7 16

141



142

NUMERICAL |[INDEX FC150V-EC52
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY - PART CODE F1G. KEY
Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No.
5110-042-099-XX 1 1 5130-B06-30X-XX T 17 5160-602-129-XX 9 9
5110-086-008-XX 1 2 5130-G06-25X-XX 1 31 5160-732-124-XX 6 2
5110-092-346-XX 4 1 5 15 5160-732-136-XX 8 30
5110-092-747-XX 1 3 6 15 5161-042-052-XX 10 9
5110-092-831-XX 10 4 5130-G08-12X-XX 1 32 5161-262-149-XX 1 12
5110-092-848-XX 1 4 5130-G08-45X-XX 1 33 5161-262-150-XX 1 13
5110-122-255-XX 11 3 5131-072-202-XX 1 8 5161-262-173-XX 8 15
5110-122-272-XX 9 1 5131-162-065-XX 3 7 5161-692-104-XX 7 1
5110-122-313-XX 9 2 5131-226-116-00 8 9 5161-712-060-XX 7 2
5110-132-119-XX 9 4 8 25 5164-706-114-00 8 6
5110-132-120-XX 9 5 5131-652-072-XX 11 6 5165-506-137-AX g8 18
5110-222-057-XX 1 5 5131-682-288-XX 7 6 5172-708-419-AX 6 6
5110-292-002-XX 9 3 5131-682-298-XX 7 7 5172-G06-80X-XX 9 20
5110-462-053-XX 9 6 5131-682-303-XX 10 8 5186-B06-80X-XX 9 21
5110-602-007-XX 1 6 5131-832-258-XX 1 9 5187-B05-10X-XX 1 34
5110-602-009-XX 9 7 5131-832-259-XX 1 10 5187-B06-14X-XX 7 27
5110-602-010-XX 8 1 5132-516-025-XX 2 11 5211-182-082-XX 3 10
5110-602-011-XX 1 7 5132-516-027-XX 2 12 5211-192-139-XX 6 3
5110-602-012-XX 8 2 5136-506-101-00 8 10 5211-302-066-XX 6 4
5110-602-067-XX 9 3 5140-242-180-XX 1 11 5211-692-066-XX 6 5
5110-B05-22X-XX 6 14 5140-242-181-XX 5 1 5211-712-176-XX 6 7
5120-042-090-XX 3 1 5140-242-183-XX 6 1 5211-872-060-XX 7 3
5120-052-074-XX 3 2 5140-242-252-XX 5 2 5211-942-218-XX 6 8
5120-092-062-XX 3 3 5140-242-289-XX 5 3 5214-B04-12X-XX 8 29
5120-162-057-XX 3 4 5140-902-009-XX 5 4 5214-B04-20X-XX 7 18
5120-322-065-XX 3 5 5140-902-013-XX 5 5 5214-B05-10X-XX 9 22
5130-012-109-XX 2 1 5140-902-023-XX 5 6 5233-B05-10X-XX 10 19
5130-022-074-XX 2 2 5144-013-482-AX 6 10 5241-B04-12X-XX 6 16
5130-086-017-XX 2 3 5144-015-121-BX 7 19 5260-112-279-XX 6 9
5130-246-002-XX 2 4 5144-015-135-AX 7 23 5311-B05-00X-XX 6 17
5130-256-003-XX 2 5 5144-015-385-AX 7 10 5314-G14-00X-XX 6 18
5130-256-004-XX 2 6 5144-996-127-AX 8 22 5390-032-071-XX 7 4
5130-272-058-XX 2 7 5144-996-143-AX 8 17 5391-082-059-XX 11
5130-292-094-XX 2 8 5144-996-159-AX 8 4 5391-802-549-XX 7 5
5130-292-095-XX 2 9 5145-766-130-AX 8 7 5410-B05-00X-XX 6 19
5130-372-359-XX 2 10 5145-986-128-AX 8 5 5411-B05-00X-XX 9 23
5130-702-064-XX 11 4 5145-986-138-AX 8 20 5460-752-091-XX 11 8
5130-702-072-XX 3 6 5145-986-157-AX 8 21 5490-156-101-XX 1 14
5130-702-077-XX 10 1 5150-032-088-XX 8 3 5490-192-091-XX 10 6
5130-702-078-XX 4 2 5154-706-133-AX 8 8 5490-192-094-XX 10
5130-912-113-XX 11 5 5156-013-452-AX 11 14 5490-702-491-XX 9 10
5130-B05-10X-XX 1 29 5160-302-083-XX g 11 5490-732-055-XX 1 15
5 14 5160-312-058-XX 8 12 5490-782-064-XX 3 8
5130-B06-12X-XX 130 5160-412-178-XX 8 13 5490-802-143-XX 11 1
10 18 5160-412-197-XX 8 14 5490-882-382-XX 11 2




FC150V-EC52

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Pigces No. R&f No. Pigces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No
5491-062-446-XX 9 11 | 5920-382-077-XX 6 11 | 5922-002-032-XX 9 18
5491-092-054-XX 10 5 | 5920-382-093-XX 2 16 | 5922-002-033-XX 121
5491-102-076-XX 7 20 | 5920-431-264-XX 1 19 | 5922-002-034-XX 1 28
5491-182-094-XX 39 | 5920-432-168-XX 3 11 | 5922-002-037-XX 5 13
5491-202-189-XX 1 16 | 5920-432-183-XX 11 13 9 19
5491-202-240-XX 1 17 | 5920-452-155-XX 1 20
5491-212-113-XX 8 16 | 5920-492-208-XX 1 21
5510-012-214-XX 10 2 | 5920-592-256-XX 1 22
5510-482-069-XX 10 3 | 5920-592-257-XX 9 16
5520-052-094-XX 4 3 | 5920-592-262-XX 10 12
5551-A06-12X-XX 35 | 5920-632-096-XX 8 23
5554-A06-00X-XX 7 29 | 5920-642-065-XX 8 24
5560-072-118-XX 13 1 | 5920-650-97X-XX 1 23
5560-312-375-XX 12 5920-662-101-XX 1 24
5560-312-376-XX 12 2 | 5920-662-180-XX 1 25
5560-312-384-XX 12 3 | 5920-662-193-XX 126
5590-562-726-XX 2 14 | 5920-702-087-XX 6 12
5591-012-079-XX 11 9 | 5920-712-113-XX 5 12
5591-062-116-XX 11 10 | 5920-812-299-XX 7 24
5592-262-201-XX 7 8 | 5920-812-342-XX 312
5592-312-071-XX 4 4 | 5920-932-087-XX 8 26
5670-D20-15X-XX 1 36 | 5920-932-088-XX 10 13
5670-D20-16X-XX 4 5 | 5921-072-057-XX 13 2
5920-022-269-XX 7 21 | 5921-102-093-XX 13 3
5920-042-117-XX 5 7 | 5921-432-135-XX 714
5920-092-149-XX 8 19 | 5921-432-143-XX 8 27
5920-092-166-XX 1 18 | 5921-432-148-XX 7 15
9 12 | 5921-442-176-XX 11 15
5920-092-280-XX 11 11 | 5921-442-177-XX 11 16
5920-092-296-XX 10 10 | 5921-442-211-XX 7 16
5920-092-308-XX 9 13 | 5921-442-213-XX 7 25
5920-151-170-XX 5 8 | 5921-442-235-XX 726
5920-151-193-XX 722 | 5921-442-266-XX 7 13
9 14 | 5921-502-101-XX 9 17
5920-152-240-XX 3 13 | 5921-502-102-XX 3 15
5920-152-241-XX 5 9 | 5921-502-122-XX 2 13
5920-152-253-XX 3 14 | 5921-502-182-XX 79
5920-222-372-XX 7 11 | 5921-602-018-XX 11 17
5920-222-384-XX 11 12 | 5921-702-009-XX 10 14
5920-262-272-XX 9 15 | 5921-702-037-XX 10 15
5920-262-273-XX 5 10 | 5921-702-043-XX 10 16
5920-262-274-XX 5 11 5921-702-064-XX 6 13
5920-332-161-XX 2 15 | 5921-902-003-XX 8 28
5920-372-202-XX 10 11 5921-902-068-XX 10 17
5920-372-209-XX 7 12 | 5922-002-029-XX 7 28

143



144

NUMERICAL INDEX 1636-098-100-00
PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Pieces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéeces No. Réf No.
1105-621-260-00 36 11 1 3 2500-311-001-10 7 1A
1105-621-310-00 35 17 2500-210-001-00 2 11 14 1A
1326-706-002-10 13 4 3 4 2500-311-002-00 7 3
1328-601-004-00 3 6 2500-210-002-00 2 13 14 11
1338-301-005-00 11 6 2500-210-004-20 2 12 2500-311-002-10 7 3A
1365-224-002-00 14 13 2500-210-005-00 2 14 14 11A
14 15 5 2 2500-311-003-00 1 4
14 19 6 6 14 10
1373-121-001-00 9 4 12 2 2500-311-007-00 14 16
1376-121-001-00 2 8 19 9 2500-311-008-00 7 9
3 10 2500-210-006-10 2 15 2500-311-012-00 10 12
1376-402-003-00 32 4 2500-210-008-00 2 16 2500-311-013-00 7 15
32 7 30 20 1 19
33 2 31 13 9 10
35 13 2500-210-016-00 2 6 14 9
36 19 2500-210-017-00 2 7 14 23
1386-624-292-00 35 4 2500-210-202-00 2 9 2500-311-015-10 32 8
36 6 2500-210-203-00 2 10 14 7
1386-624-293-00 35 5 2500-210-301-00 2 2 2500-311-016-00 1 11
36 7 2500-210-302-00 2 3 2500-311-018-00 14 12
1386-624-300-00 35 1 2500-210-303-00 2 4 2500-311-021-00 1 6
36 10 2500-210-310-00 2 1 14 4
1427-601-003-00 4 6 2500-215-001-00 3 1 2500-311-022-00 1 1
27 4 2500-215-002-00 3 2 14 5
30 15 39 6 2500-311-200-00 1 5
31 7 2500-215-003-00 3 3 14 3
1444-101-016-10 21 8 2500-215-004-00 1 1 2500-312-004-10 8 4
22 11 2500-260-310-10 2 1A 2500-312-005-10 8 5
1527-604-002-00 31 11 2500-265-014-00 39 7 2500-326-014-00 9 13
1627-780-705-00 21 9 2500-310-004-00 6 10 5
2130-407-003-00 15 9 13 2 11 4
2130-542-231-00 35 18 2500-310-006-00 5 5 15 6
36 12 6 12 2500-326-015-00 9 15
2130-542-232-00 35 19 16 4 10 11
36 13 17 4 11 14
2130-542-240~-00 35 20 19 4 2500-326-017-00 13 12
36 14 19 13 26 1
2137-304-005-00 15 5 2500-310-007-00 6 5 28 6
2144-117-002-00 9 14 2500-310-008-00 6 10 30 10
10 7 13 7 2500-326-019-00 12 4
11 7 2500-310-009-10 6 8 13 10
15 10 13 8 2500-336-002-10 9 11
2152-712-002-00 15 13 2500-310-200-00 6 4 10 6
2500-101-001-00 1 2 2500-311-001-00 1 1 11 5
2500-151-001-00 1 24 14 1 15 7




1636-098-100-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No

2500-336-004-00 11 3 26 3 36 17
2500-336-006-00 9 3 28 3 2500-623-220-00 35 2
10 10 30 4 36 2

1110 2500-510-011-00 26 1 2500-623-230-20 35 11
2500-336-260-00 10 8 28 1 2500-623-230-30 35 11A
11 8 30 1 35 11B

2500-401-006-00 16 6 2500-510-013-00 27 8 2500-623-260-00 36 5
16 10 29 2 2500-623-270-00 35 3

17 6 30 5 2500-623-290-10 35 12
19 30 24 2500-623-290-20 35 12A

2500-420-003-00 18 3 31 2 2500-623-530-00 36 18
2500-501-002-10 20 2 2500-510-015-00 27 13A 2500-901-013-00 37 14
30 21 2500-510-051-10 26 5 2500-901-014-20 37 9
31 14 27 10 2500-901-014-30 317 9A

2500-501-019-00 20 5 29 3 2500-901-015-20 37 10
24 2 30 7 2500-901-015-30 37 10A

25 2 30 25 2500-901-016-20 37 11

2500-501-022-00 20 6 31 3 2500-901-017-10 38 9
21 1 2500-510-220-00 26 4 2500-901-017-20 38 9A

22 12 30 6 2500-901-018-00 37 8
23 7 2500-510-240-00 21 9 2500-901-018-10 37 8A
24 3 2500-510-240-10 21 9A 2500-901-018-20 37 8B
25 3 30 8 2500-901-018-30 37 8C

2500-502-003-00 22 4 31 4 2500-901-021-00 317 5
2500-502-004-00 22 13 2500-510-410-00 27 11 2500-901-025-00 37 15
2500-502-005-10 22 14 2500-510-410-10 27 11A 2500-901-025-10 37 15A
2500-502-005-20 22 14A 2500-515-001-00 30 19 2500-901-025-20 37 15B
2500-502-008-00 22 2 31 12 2500-901-026-00 37 12
2500-502-200-10 22 1 2500-515-230-10 30 2 37 18
2500-510-001-10 26 8 30 23 2500-901-027-00 37 13
28 7 2500-520-001-10 32 1 2500-907-014-00 37 16

30 11 33 1 2500-907-015-00 37 11

2500-510-002-00 22 15 2500-520-002-10 32 2 2500-930-001-00 39 1

26 9 2500-520-003-10 32 3 2500-930-002-00 39

28 8 33 3 2500-931-001-00 39 5

30 12 2500-520-006-00 32 5 2500-931-210-00 39 3

2500-510-003-00 27 12 2500-520-007-00 32 6 2500-932-210-00 39 10
2500-510-003-10 27 12A 2500-560-230-20 30 2A 2500-991-001-20 39 9B
2500-510-005-00 26 2 2500-623-200-40 35 1 2503-220-001-10 3 5
28 2 36 1 2503-230-002-00 379

B 30 3 2500-623-200-50 35 14 2503-302-201-10 4 1
2500-510-006-00 4 6 36 1A 2503-302-202-10 4 2
6 11 2500-623-201-00 35 15 2503-302-203-10 4 3

7 2 . 36 3 2503-302-204-10 4 4

14 2 2500-623-210-10 35 10 2503-303-001-00 5 3

145



146

1636-098-100-00
PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Pieces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No
2503-303-003-20 5 4 2503-376-013-40 15 3 23 6
2503-303-003-30 9 4A 2503-376-015-10 15 15 2503-501-021-10 21 1
2503-303-200-20 5 1 2503-376-220-60 15 11 23 1
12 1 2503-376-220-170 15  11A 2503-501-210-10 20 1
2503-310-001-20 6 1 2503-376-230-40 15 12 2503-501-210-20 20 1A
2503-310-003-30 6 1 2503-376-230-50 15 12A 2503-502-002-00 22 3
2503-310-210-00 6 2 2503-376-240-00 15 1 2503-505-210-00 24 1
2503-311-004-00 7 18 2503-376-250-00 15 2 2503-505-210-10 24 1A
14 22 2503-401-007-20 16 2 2503-509-210-10 25 1
2503-311-005-20 7 10 17 2 2503-509-210-20 25 1A
2503-311-005-30 7 10A 19 2 2503-510-003-20 27 2
2503-311-006-10 7 13 2503-401-007-30 16 28 30 13
2503-311-007-20 7 14 17 24 31 5
2503-311-009-20 7 16 19 2A 2503-510-004-20 27 3
2503-311-011-30 T 17 2503-401-011-20 16 1 30 14
2503-311-017-00 7T 12 2503-401-011-30 16 1A 31 6
2503-312-003-10 8 1 17 1 2503-510-230-10 27 1
2503-312-008-00 8 2 19 1 31 1
2503-312-009-10 8 3 2503-401-011-40 16 1B 2503-511-210-00 29 1
2503-326-002-10 9 2 17 1A 2503-519-007-00 28 4
2503-326-004-00 9 7 19 1A 2503-607-200-10 34 1
2503-326-005-00 9 8 2503-401-012-10 16 5 2503-607-300-10 34 2
2503-326-006-00 9 9 17 5 2503-607-300-20 34 2A
2503-326-013-00 9 12 19 5 2503-901-001-00 37 1
10 4 2503-401-200-10 16 1 38 1
2503-326-221-00 9 1 2503-409-014-00 17 T 2503-901-002-00 37 2
2503-326-221-10 9 1A 2503-420-002-00 18 2 38 2
2503-326-300-00 9 TA 2503-420-004-10 18 4 2503-901-004-00 317 3
2503-326-350-00 9 8A 2503-420-200-00 18 1 38 3
2503-329-001-00 10 1 2503-451-004-30 19 10 2503-901-005-00 31 4
2503-329-200-10 10 2 2503-451-004-40 19 10 2503-901-008-00 37 6
2503-329-210-00 10 3 2503-451-004-50 19  10A 38 T
2503-336-200-00 11 1 2503-451-005-30 19 11 2503-901-021-00 38 8
2503-336-210-00 11 2 2503-451-005-40 19 11 2503-901-021-10 38 8A
2503-353-001-00 12 3 2503-451-005-50 19  11A 2503-909-005-00 38 4
2503-360-002-40 13 5 2503-451-006-00 19 12 2503-909-007-00 38 6
2503-360-003-20 13 9 2503-451-210-00 19 7 2503-909-007-10 38 6A
2503-360-005-10 13 13 2503-451-210-10 19 TA 2503-951-005-00 38 5
2503-360-200-50 13 1 2503-451-220~-00 19 8 2503-990-001-00 39 11
2503-361-005-20 14 8 2503-451-220-10 19 8A 2503-991-001-10 39 9
2503-361-006-40 14 18 2503-501-003-20 21 2 2503-991-001-20 39 9A
2503-361-009-50 14 20 22 7 3560-203-016-00 15 4
2503-361-009-60 14 20A 23 2 3659-836-202-00 35 16
2503-361-011-10 14 21 2503-501-005-00 21 6 36 4
2503-361-017-00 14 17 22 16 3737-172-011-00 1 4




1636-098-100-00
PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No. Piéces No. Réf No.

3740-162-005-00 16 3 15 8

17 3 21 4

19 3 22 6

26 6 229

28 5 23 4

30 9 21 5
3747-342-002-00 9 10A 30 .16
3768-172-008-00 16 8 31 8

16 9 V401-160-010-00 1 5
3908-170-020-00 5 8 8
J910-000-200-00 37 T V411-260-006-00 5 6
V111-164-000-60 35 8 19 14

36 8 31 16
V200-260-502-00 7 T V411-260-008-00 2 5

14 5A 5
V200-260-601-00 31 15 11 11
V203-361-002-00 3 T 21 5
V203-361-003-00 39 22 10
V210-160-601-00 20 3 23 5
V210-360-601-00 20 3A V600-150-600-20 15 14
V210-360-601-20 35 9 V600-150-620-10 10 9

36 15 11 9
V210-360-604-00 13 11 15 14A
V301-260-005-00 7 8 V704-140-012-00 10 13

14 6 V704-140-014-00 217 T

36 16 30 18
V304-260-008-00 9 5 31 10

11 13 V704-140-020-00 4 5

22 5 14 14
V304-260-010-00 1 6 V710-140-007-00 27 13

39 8 V744-115-250-70 6 9
V340-120-006-00 19 156 13

20 4 13 6

30 22

31 17
V341-120-008-00 21 3

22 8

23 3

27 6

30 17

31 9
V401-160-004-00 35 6

36 9
V401-160-008-00 9 6

11 12

147



148

ALPHABETICAL INDEX» FC150V-AB02. EBO2

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
6 21ANGED 6 29 COVER 1 1
0 RING 4 5 COVER 6 1
0-RING 1 38 COVER 5 1
ARM 1 14 COVER 5 3
ARM-ASSY T 17 COVER-CRANKCASE 1 15
ARM-PIVOT T 18 COVER-LOWER 5 2
ARM-PIVOT T 32 COVER-LOWER 5 2A
ARM-ROCKER 3 4 COVER-MUFFLER 10 10
BOLT 8§ 16 COVER-UPPER 5 1A
BOLT A COVER-UPPER 5 1B
BOLT 10 16 CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 1
BOLT 3 17 CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 18
BOLT-5X18 T 7 CAP-AIR FILTER 10 2
BOLT-CONNECTING ROD 2 1 CAP-AIR FILTER 10 2A
BOLT-FLANGED 1 30 CAP-ASSY-TANK 11 1
BOLT-FLANGED 5 11 CAP-GRIP 2 8
BOLT-FLANGED 1 31 CAP-SPARK PLUG 6 23
BOLT-FLANGED 11 17 CAP-SPARK PLUG 6 4
BOLT-FLANGED 7 13 CARBURETOR-ASSY 8 5
BOLT-FLANGED 1 32 CARBURETOR-ASSY. 9 4
BOLT-FLANGED 5 12 CASE-ROCKER 1 6
BOLT-FLANGED 6 18 CHAMBER-FLOAT 8 6
BOLT-FLANGED 1 33 CHAMBER-FLOAT 9 6
BOLT-FLANGED 1 34 CLAMP 6 27
BOLT-STUD 10 19 CLAMP 11 21
BOLT-UPSET 6 17 CLAMP 11 11
BOLT-UPSET-WP 10 20 CLAMP T 8
BOLT-UPSET-WSP 35 CLANP 11 14
BOLT-UPSET-WSP T 28 CLANP 11 22
BEARING-BALL 1 37 CLAMP 1115
BEARING-BALL 45 CLAMP 6 16
BOLT 7 33 CLAMP 11 16
BOLT 9 18 COLLAR 9 21
BOLT-FLANGED 10 27 COLLAR 9 22
BOLT-FLANGED 11 23 COLLAR 9 27
BOLT-FLANGED 1 48 COVER 5 13
BRACKET 10 6 COVER-CRANKCASE 1 40
COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 7 CRANKCASE-COMP 1 17
COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 TA CRANKCASE-COMP 1 18
COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 8 CRANKCASE-COMP 1 41
COLLAR 8§ 20 CRANKSHAFT 2 19
COLLAR 8 21 CRANKSHAFT 2 8
COLLAR § 3 DECOMPRESSOR 3 12
COLLAR 7T 10 DECOMPRESSOR 3 12A
COLLAR-6X13X2. 3 T 9 ELEMENT BREATHER 11 3




FC150V-AB02. EBO2

FIG. KEY

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 10 4 HOLDER-RECOIL 123
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 10 5 HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 1 39
ELEMENT-ASSY 10 3 HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 1
ELEMENT-BREATHER 1120 IGNITER 6 3
FILLER 4 4 IGNITER 6 3A
FILTER-COMP 11 7 INSULATOR 6 2
FILTER-FUEL 119 INSULATOR g 30
FILTER-FUEL 115 INSULATOR 9 3
FLOAT 8§ 9 JET-AIR 0.9 § 10
FLOAT 9 13 JET-MAIN 68. 8 8 24
FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 9 JET-MAIN, #68. 8 9 24
FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 10 JET-PILOT 45 8 25
FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 30 JET-PILOT, #38. 8 9 25
GOVERNOR-ASSY T 20 KEY 6 14
GASKET 8 1 KEY 2 13
GASKET g8 2 LABEL-MANUAL 13 1
GASKET 11 2 LABEL-MANUAL 13 2
GASKET 9 9 LABEL-MANUAL 3 3
GASKET 9 10 LEVER T 2
GASKET HEAD 1 1 LEVER T 3
GASKET, CARBURETOR 9 1 LEVER 11 6
GASKET, INSULATOR 9 2 LINK 7 31
GASKET, MUFFLER 10 23 LINK 7 16
GASKET-O0IL GAUGE 4 1 LINK-CHOKE T 15
GASKET-COVER 1 3 LINK-CHOKE 7 30
GASKET-COVER 1 3A MUFFLER-COMP 10 9
GASKET-CARBURETOR 8 28 NOZZLE-MAIN 8 15
GASKET-CRANKCASE 1 4 NOZZLE-MAIN, #2A 9 17
GASKET-CRANKCASE 1 4A NUT T 34
GASKET-INSULATOR 8 29 NUT 5 5
GASKET-INTAKE PIPE 10 1 NUT T 24
GASKET-INTAKE PIPE 10 1A NUT 10 13
GASKET-MUFFLER 10 7 NUT 1 5
GASKET-ROCKER 1 5 NUT 3 8
GAUGE-0IL 4 3 NUT 3 10
GEAR-HELICAL 2 14 NUT-6MM 5 6
GEAR-HELICAL 1 19 NUT-HEX 6 20
GEAR-HELICAL 1 42 NUT-HEX-FINE 6 21
GROMMET 5 9 PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 7T 1
GRIP-RECOIL STARTER 12 6 PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 7 1A
GROMMET 5 15 PANEL-CONTROL T 4
GUIDE 3 6 PANEL-CONTROL 7 4A
GUIDE 11 4 PAWL-RECOIL STARTER 12 4
GUIDE 4 2 PIN 9 23
GUIDE-ROPE 12 2 PIN 21

149



150

FC150V-AB02. EB02
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
PIN 8§ 23 SCREW-5X18 1211
PIN 3 13 SCREW-5X8 1 20
PIN 3 14 SCREW-5X8 10 11
PIN 3 15 SCREW-PAN 13
PIN-DOWEL 1 36 SCREW-PAN T 14
PIN-PISTON 2 2 SCREW-PAN 10 21
PIN-SNAP T 29 SCREW-PAN+- 9 29
PIPE-INTAKE 10 8 SCREW-PAN-WP 11 18
PISTON-ENGINE 2 1 SCREW-PAN-WP 6 19
PISTON-ENGINEL-0. 25 2 6 SCREW-PILOT AIR 9 b)
PISTON-ENGINEL-0. 50 2 7 SEAL 9 30
PISTON-ENGINE 0. 75 2 18 SEAL 1 13
PLATE 19 SEAL 8§ 21
PLATE 1 10 SEAL-OIL 22
PLUG 1 25 SEAL-0IL 1 23
PLUG 1 26 SEAL-0IL 1 46
PLUG-SPARK, BPSES (NGK 6 28 SEAL-0IL 1 47
PLUG-SPARK-BP6ES 6 15 SHAFT 1 T
PULLEY-STARTING 12 15 SHAFT 1
ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING 2 9 SHAFT-CARBURETOR g8 11
ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING 2 10 SHAFT-CARBURETOR g8 12
ROD-PUSH 3 1 SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH 9 15
ROPE-3. 8X1600 1210 SHAFT-CARBURETOR, TH 9 14
REEL-RECOIL-STARTER 129 SLEEVE T 36
RETAINER-SPRING 125 SLEEVE 719
~RETAINER-VALVE 3 3 SLINGER-0IL 16
RING-SET-PISTON 2 3 SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X17 7
RING-SET-PISTON 2 3A SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X22 8
RING-SET-PISTONL 2 4 SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X8 10 14
RING-SET-PISTONL 2 5 SPRING 9 8
RING-SET-PISTON 0. 25 2 16 SPRING 9 26
RING-SET-PISTON 0. 50 2 17 SPRING B 7T 35
RING-SET-PISTON 0. 75 2 15 SPRING 8§ 26
RING-SNAP 2 20 SPRING 3 16
RING-SNAP 8§ 22 SPRING 12 14
RING-SNAP 2 12 SPRING T 11
SCREW 9 7 SPRING T 25
SCREW 9 19 SPRING T 26
SCREW 8 17 SPRING T 12
SCREW 8§ 18 SPRING, RECOIL 1216
SCREW 10 24 SPRING-ENGINEVALVE 9
SCREW 8§ 19 SPRING-LINK T 23
SCREW 9 20 SPRING-RECOIL 12 13
SCREW 11 8 SPRING-RETURN 127
SCREW 10 12 STARTER-RECOIL 12 1




FC150V-AB02. EBO2

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
STUD 5 4 WASHER-6X12X1. 6 29
TOOL-DRIVER 4 2 WASHER-6X19X1. 2 T 6
TOOL-WRENCH-19X21 4 3 WASHER-7X21X2. 3 10 17
TOOLKIT 4 1 WASHER-PLAIN 10 22
TANK-COMP-FUEL 11 10 WIRE-LEAD 6 25
TAPPET 3 5 WIRE-LEAD 6 11
TERMINAL 6 24 WIRE-LEAD 11A
TERMINAL 6 5 WIRE-LEAD 6 12
TERMINAL 6 6
TOOL KIT 14 4
TOOL-DRIVER 14 5
TOOL-WRENCH, 19x21 14 6
TUBE 1 24
TUBE 10 15
TUBE 11 12
TUBE, 5x8x125 28
TUBE-4X7X125 § 4
TUBE-BRAID 11 19
VALVE 1 12
VALVE 1 13
VALVE 8§ 14
VALVE, CHOKE 9 16
VALVE-EXHAUST 3 2
VALVE-FLOAT 8§ 8
VALVE-FLOAT 9 12
VALVE-INTAKE 3 1
VALVE-THROTTLE 110 8§ 7
VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 9 11
W-PLAIN-S 6 22
W-PLAIN-S T 38
WASHER 100 25
WASHER 6 26
WASHER T 31
WASHER 1 43
WASHER T 22
WASHER 6 13
WASHER 1 4
WASHER 5 14
WASHER 10 26
WASHER-25X42X1. 0 1 21
WASHER-5X12. 8X1. 2 12 12
WASHER-5X16X0. 8 28
WASHER-6. 5X11. 5X2. 0 T 27
WASHER-6. 5X18X2. 0 5 10
WASHER-6. 5X18X2. 0 10 18

151



152

ALPHABETICAL INDEX  pe o0y 4p03 FB03. GBO3
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
6 21ANGED 6 18 CAP, AIR FILTER 11 28
ARM 1 14 CAP, GRIP 13 3
ARM-ASSY 8 3 CAP-ASSY-TANK 12 3
ARM-PIVOT 8 4 CAP-SPARK PLUG 6 4
ARM-PIVOT 8 30 CAP-SPARK PLUG 7 4
ARM-ROCKER 3 4 CARBURETOR-ASSY. 9 4
ARM-ROCKER 3 4A CARBURETOR-ASSY. 10 1
BEARING-BALL 1 47 CASE-ROCKER 1 6
BEARING-BALL 1 24 CHAMBER-FLOAT 9 6
BOLT 8 9 CHAMBER-FLOAT 10 2
BOLT 7 22 CLAMP 6 13
BOLT 7 23 CLAMP 12 12
BOLT 7 24 CLAMP 6 14
BOLT 9 18 CLAMP 12 13
BOLT 10 11 CLAMP 8 12
BOLT 8§ 21 CLAMP 12 15
BOLT 11 18 CLAMP 12 16
BOLT 3 16 CLAMP 7 20
BOLT 8 31 CLAMP 12 21
BOLT 6X35 14 13 CLAMP 12 20
BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 2 13 CLAMP 7 21
BOLT-FLANGED 1 29 COIL CHARGING 6 10
BOLT-FLANGED 5 12 COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 7
BOLT-FLANGED 12 17 COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 7 7
BOLT-FLANGED 1 30 COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 7 8
BOLT-FLANGED 1 44 COIL-CHARGING 7 12
BOLT-FLANGED 12 22 COIL-CHARGING 7 13
BOLT-FLANGED 1 31 COLLAR g 21
BOLT-FLANGED 8 17 COLLAR 9 22
BOLT-FLANGED 1 32 COLLAR 10 15
BOLT-FLANGED 5 13 COLLAR 10 16
BOLT-FLANGED 6 19 COLLAR 9 27
BOLT-FLANGED 13 22 COLLAR 10 23
BOLT-FLANGED 1 33 COLLAR 8 15
BOLT-FLANGED 1 34 COLLAR, 6x13x2. 3 14
BOLT-FLANGED 11 27 CONNECTOR-CORD 14 7
BOLT-STUD 11 20 COVER 1 11
BOLT-UPSET-WP 11 21 COVER 5 1
BOLT-UPSET-WSP 1 35 COVER 6 1
BOLT-UPSET-WSP 8 27 COVER 7 1
BRACKET 11 7 COVER 5 2
BRACKET 11 TA COVER 5 15
CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 9 COVER 5 1bA
CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 18 COVER, LOWER 5 3
CAP, AIR FILTER 11 3 COVER, LOWER 5 14




FC150V-AB03. FB03. GB03

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
COVER, UPPER 5 18 GASKET, OIL GAUGE 4 1
COVER, UPPER 5 19 GASKET, ROCKER CASE 1 5
COVER-ASSY STARTER 4 3 GASKET-HEAD 1 1
COVER-CRANKCASE 1 15 GAUGE 4 3
COVER-CRANKCASE 1 38 GEAR-HELICAL 2 14
COVER-MUFFLER 11 10 GEAR-HELICAL 1 19
CRANKCASE-COMP 1 18 GOVERNOR-ASSY 8§ 20
CRANKCASE-COMP 1 39 GOVERNOR-ASSY 8 40
CRANKCASE-COMP 1 17 GRIP, RECOIL STARTER 13 8
CRANKSHAFT 2 10 GROMMET 5 11
CRANKSHAFT 2 20 GROMMET 5 17
DECOMPRESSOER 3 10 GROMMET 6 17
DECOMPRESSOR 3 10A GROMMET T 19
DECOMPRESSOR 3 10B GUIDE 3 6
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 113 GUIDE 12 1
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 11 6 GUIDE 4 2
ELEMENT-ASSY-AIR FIL 11 4 GUIDE, ROPE 13 4
ELEMENT-BREATHER 125 HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 1 2
ELEMENT-BREATHER 12 6 HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 1 48
FILLER 4 4 HOLDER, RECOIL 13 5
FILTER-COMP 1210 IGNITER 6 3
FILTER-FUEL 12 1 IGNITER 7 3
FILTER-FUEL 12 8 INSULATOR 6 2
FLOAT 9 13 INSULATOR T2
FLOAT 100 5 INSULATOR 9 3
FLYWHEEL-ASSY 9 INSULATOR 10 28
FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 8 JET-AIR, #0. 9 10 6
GASKET 10 26 JET-MAIN, #68. & 9 24
GASKET 10 27 JET-MAIN, #68. 8 10 19
GASKET 1 3 JET-PILOT, #38. 8 9 25
GASKET 1 4 JET-PILOT, #45 10 20
GASKET 12 4 KEY 6 15
GASKET 149 KEY 7T 16
GASKET 1 50 KEY 2 16
GASKET 9 9 LABEL-MANUAL 15 1
GASKET 9 10 LABEL-MANUAL 15 2
GASKET STARTER 14 2 LABEL-MANUAL 15 3
GASKET, CARBURETOR 9 1 LABEL-MANUAL 15 4
GASKET, CARBURETOR 10 29 LEVER 8§ 6
GASKET, INSULATOR 9 2 LEVER 8 1
GASKET, INSULATOR 10 30 LEVER 12 9
GASKET, INTAKE PIPE 11 1 LINK 8
GASKET, INTAKE PIPE 11 1A LINK 8 3
GASKET, MUFFLER 11 2 LINK-CHOKE 8 1
GASKET, MUFFLER 11 23 LINK-CHOKE 8 38

153



154

FC150V-ABO3. FB0O3. GBO3
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
MOTOR-ELECTRIC 14 4 PLUG 1 28
MUFFLER-COMP 11 9 PLUG 1 45
NOZZLE-MAIN, #2A 9 17 PLUG-SPARK, BPSES (NGK 6 16
NOZZLE-MAIN, #2A 10 10 PLUG-SPARK, BPGES (NGK T 17
NUT 8§ 10 PLUG-SPARK, BP6ES (NGK T 18
NUT 5 6 PULLEY-STARTING 13 1
NUT 8 22 REEL, RECOIL STARTER 13 9
NUT 11 13 RETAINER-SPRING 13 T
NUT 1320 RETAINER-VALVE SP 3 3A
NUT 4 11 RETAINER-VALVE SPRIN 3 3
NUT 8 32 RING-SET-PISTON 2 3
NUT 3 15 RING-SET-PISTON 2 17
NUT, 6MM 3 14 RING-SET-PISTON 0. 25 2 5
NUT, 6MM 5 7 RING-SET-PISTON 0. 25 2 18
NUT-HEX 6 22 RING-SET-PISTON 0. 50 2 6
NUT-HEX T 27 RING-SET-PISTON 0. 50 2 19
NUT-HEX-FINE 6 23 RING-SET-PISTON 0. 75 2 4
NUT-HEX-FINE T 28 RING-SNAP 2 15
0 RING 137 RING-SNAP 10 17
0 RING 4 5 RING-SNAP 2 21
PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 8 5 ROD-ASSY U/S=0. 50 2 12
PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 8 39 ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING 2 11
PANEL-CONTROL § 8 ROD-PUSH 3 7
PANEL-CONTROL g 4 ROPE, 3. 8x1600 13 10
PAWL, RECOIL STARTER 13 6 SCREW 6 11
PIN 9 23 SCREW 9 1
PIN 1 23 SCREW 9 19
PIN 10 18 SCREW T 25
PIN 3 1 SCREW 10 12
PIN 3 17 SCREW 10 13
PIN 3 12 SCREW 11 11
PIN-DOWEL 36 SCREW 9 20
PIN-DOWEL 13 23 SCREW 10 14
PIN-DOWEL 14 14 SCREW 12 1
PIN-PISTON 2 2 SCREW T 14
PIN-SNAP 8 29 SCREW 11 24
PIPE-INTAKE 11 8 SCREW 5X32 14 8
PISTON-ENGINE 2 1 SCREW, 5x18 13 11
PISTON-ENGINE 0. 75 2 1 SCREW, 5x8 1 20
PISTON-ENGINE L, 0. 25 2 8 SCREW, 5x8 11 12
PISTON-ENGINE L, 0. 50 2 9 SCREW-PAN 11 19
PLATE 1 9 SCREW-PAN+- 9 29
PLATE 1 10 SCREW-PAN+- 10 25
PLATE 1 51 SCREW-PAN+- 8 18
PLATE 1 52 SCREW-PAN-WP 6 20




FC150V-AB03. FB03. GBO3

FIG. KEY

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
SCREW-PAN-WP+- 1218 STUD 5 5
SCREW-PAN-WP+- ; 6 21 TANK-COMP-FUEL 12 2
SCREW-PAN-WP+- T 26 TAPPET 3 5
SCREW-PAN-WS-CROS 14 9 TERMINAL 6 6
SCREW-PAN-WS-CROS 14 10 TERMINAL 1 B}
SCREW-PILOT AIR 9 5 TERMINAL 1 6
SEAL 12 24 TERMINAL 6 5
SEAL 10 22 TOOL KIT 16 1
SEAL-OIL 1 25 TOOL KIT 16 4
SEAL-OIL 1 26 TOOL-DRIVER 16 2
SEAL-OIL 1 42 TOOL-DRIVER 16 5
SEAL-0IL 1 43 TOOL-WRENCH, 19x21 6 3
SHAFT 1 7 TOOL-WRENCH, 19x21 16 6
SHAFT 1 8 TUBE 1 27
SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH 9 15 TUBE 1117
SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH 10 8 TUBE 13 21
SHAFT-CARBURETOR, TH 9 14 TUBE 14 12
SHAFT-CARBURETOR, TH 10 7 TUBE 12 14
SLEEVE 8 19 TUBE, 4x7x125 10 24
SLEEVE 8 35 TUBE, 5x8x125 9 28
SLINGER-OIL 1 16 TUBE-4. 8X10. 3X415 12 23
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x17 5 9 TUBE-BRAID L=405MM 1219
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x22 5 10 VALVE 1 12
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x8 11 16 VALVE 1 13
SPRING 9 8 VALVE 1 583
SPRING 26 VALVE 54
SPRING 8§ 13 VALVE, CHOKE 9 16
SPRING 10 21 VALVE, CHOKE 10 9
SPRING 3 13 VALVE-EXHAUST 3 2
SPRING 13 14 VALVE-FLOAT 9 12
SPRING § 16 VALVE-FLOAT 10 4
SPRING 8 25 VALVE-INTAKE 3 1
SPRING 8 26 VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 9 11
SPRING 8§ 33 VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 10 3
SPRING, LINK 8§ 24 W-PLAIN-S 6 24
SPRING, RECOIL 13 13 W-PLAIN-S T 29
SPRING, RECOIL 13 16 W-PLAIN-S 8§ 28
SPRING, RETURN 13 15 W-PLAIN-S 8§ 37
SPRING-ENGINE VALVE 3 8 WASHER 11 14
SRARTER-ELECTRIC 14 WASHER 6 12
STARTER-ELECTRIC 13 17 WASHER 8 23
STARTER-ELECTRIC 13 18 WASHER 1 21
STARTER-RECOIL 13 2 WASHER 8 36
STUD 5 4 WASHER 7 15
STUD 5 14 WASHER 1 22

155



156

. FC150V-AB03. FBO3. GBO3
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
WASHER 5 8
WASHER 1115
WASHER 1125
WASHER 140
WASHER 1 4
WASHER 5 16
WASHER 11 26
WASHER, 5x12. 8x1. 2 13 12
WASHER, 6x19x1. 2 8 11
WASHER-PLAIN 122
WASHER25X42X1 1 46
WIRE-LEAD 14 5
WIRE-LEAD 14 6
WIRE-LEAD 6 9
WIRE-LEAD 710
WIRE-LEAD 1319
WIRE-LEAD 711




ALPHABETICAL

INDEX

FC150V-EBO5

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY FIG. KEY
ARM 1 14 CLAMP 10 15
ARM-ASSY T 3 CLAMP 10 16
ARM-PIVOT T 4 CLAMP 6 16
ARM-ROCKER 3 4 COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 9
BAND-BRAKE 12 2 COLLAR 8§ 21
BEARING-BALL 1 36 COLLAR 8 22
BOLT g 18 COLLAR 8 29
BOLT T 21 COLLAR T 13
BOLT 9 16 COLLAR, 6x13x2. 3 T 12
BOLT 3 15 COVER 1 1
BOLT, 5x18 7T 16 COVER 6 2
BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 2 1 COVER 6 3
BOLT-FLANGED 1 29 COVER 5 3
BOLT-FLANGED 5 12 COVER, LOWER 9 2
BOLT-FLANGED 128 COVER, UPPER 5 1
BOLT-FLANGED 1 30 COVER-CRANKCASE 1 15
BOLT-FLANGED 10 18 COVER-MUFFLER 9 10
BOLT-FLANGED T 1 CRANKCASE-COMP 117
BOLT-FLANGED 1 31 CRANKSHAFT 2 8
BOLT-FLANGED 5 13 DECOMPRESSOER 3 10
BOLT-FLANGED 6 19 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 9 3
BOLT-FLANGED 1 32 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 9 4
BOLT-FLANGED 1 33 ELEMENT-ASSY-AIR FIL 9 2
BOLT-STUD 9 19 ELEMENT-BREATHER 10 10
BOLT-UPSET 6 17 FILLER 4 4
BOLT-UPSET-WP 9 20 FILTER-COMP 10 5
BOLT-UPSET-WSP 1 34 FILTER-FUEL 10 2
BOLT-UPSET-WSP T 28 FILTER-FUEL 10 3
BOLT-UPSETED 6 18 FLOAT 8 12
BOLT/5X18 12 1 FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 10
BRACKET 121 GASKET 8 5
BRACKET 9 5 GASKET 8 6
CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 9 GASKET 10 9
CAP, AIR FILTER 9 1 GASKET, CARBURETOR 8 1
CAP, GRIP 1 3 GASKET, COVER 1 5
CAP-ASSY-TANK 10 8 GASKET, CRANKCASE COV 1 6
CAP-SPARK PLUG 6 17 GASKET, INSULATOR 8 2
CARBURETOR-ASSY. 8 4 GASKET, INTAKE PIPE 9 1
CASE-ROCKER 1 4 GASKET, MUFFLER 9 6
CHAMBER-FLOAT 8 7 GASKET, OIL GAUGE 4 1
CIRCLIP-TYPE-E 1210 GASKET, ROCKER CASE 1 3
CLAMP 10 11 GASKET-HEAD 1 1
CLAMP T 1 GAUGE 4 3
CLAMP 12 4 GEAR-HELICAL 2 12
CLAMP 10 14 GEARHELICAL 1 18

157



158

FC150V-EBO5

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
GOVERNOR-ASSY 7 20 PIN 12 5
GRIP, RECOIL STARTER 11 8 PIN COTTER 12 11
GROMMET 5 10 PIN-DOWEL 35
GUIDE 3 6 PIN-PISTON 2 4
GUIDE 10 1 PIN-SNAP 729
GUIDE 4 2 PIPE-INTAKE 9 8
GUIDE, ROPE 1 4 PISTON-ENGINE 2 1
HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 1 2 PISTON-ENGINE L, 0. 25 2 2
HOLDER, RECOIL 115 PISTON-ENGINE L, 0. 50 23
IGNITER 6 6 PLATE 6 1
INSULATOR 6 4 PLATE 1 9
INSULATOR 6 5 PLATE 1 10
INSULATOR G PLUG 1 24
JET-AIR, #0. 9 8 13 PLUG 125
JET-MAIN, #68. 8 8 25 PLUG-SPARK, BP5ES (NGK 6 15
JET-PILOT, #45 8 26 PULLEY-STARTING 11
KEY 6 14 REEL, RECOIL STARTER 119
KEY 2 14 RETAINER-SPRING 17
LABEL-MANUAL 13 1 RETAINER-VALVE SPRIN 3 3
LABEL-MANUAL 13 2 RING-SET-PISTON 2 5
LEVER 7 6 RING-SET-PISTON 0. 25 2 6
LEVER 707 RING-SET-PISTON 0. 50 2 1
LEVER 10 4 RING-SNAP 8 23
LEVER-BRAKE 12 3 RING-SNAP 2 13
LINK 72 ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING 2 9
LINK-CHOKE 701 ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING, 2 10
MUFFLER-COMP 9 9 ROD-PUSH 7
NOZZLE-HAIN 8 17 ROPE, 3. 8x2000 1110
NUT 5 6 SCREW 8 8
NUT 722 SCREW 8 19
NUT 9 13 SCREW 8§ 20
NUT 79 SCREW 10 6
NUT 3 14 SCREW 9 12
NUT, GMM 3 13 SCREW, 5x18 1111
NUT, 6M 5 7 SCREW, 5x8 1 19
NUT-HEX 6 21 SCREW, 5x8 9 11
NUT-HEX-FINE 6 22 SCREW-PAN+- 8 31
0 RING 137 SCREW-PAN+- 7 18
0 RING 4 5 SCREW-PAN+- 9 21
PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 7 5 SCREW-PAN-WP+- 10 19
PANEL-CONTROL 78 SCREV-PAN-WP-+- 6 20
PAWL, RECOIL STARTER 11 6 SEAL 10 13
PIN 120 SEAL 8 28
PIN 8 SEAL-0IL 21
PIN 3 11 SEAL-0IL 122




FC150V-EBO5

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
SHAFT 1 1 WASHER T 23
SHAFT 1 8 WASHER 6 13
SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH 8§ 15 WASHER, 5x12. 8x1. 2 11 12
SHAFT-CARBURETOR, TH 8§ 14 WASHER, 5x16x0. 8 27
SLEEVE 7T 19 WASHER, 6. 5x11. 5x2. 0 T 27
SLINGER-0IL 1 16 WASHER, 6. 5x18x2. 0 5 11
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x17 5 8 WASHER, 6. 5x18x2. 0 9 18
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x22 5 9 WASHER, 6x12x1. 6 1 28
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x8 9 14 WASHER, 6x19x1. 2 7 10
SPRING § 9 WASHER, 7x21x2. 3 9 17
SPRING LA WASHER-PLAIN 9 22
SPRING 3 12 WASHER/25X42X1. 0 1 26
SPRING 11 14 WIRE-LEAD 6 11
SPRING 14 WIRE-LEAD 6 12
SPRING 25
SPRING T 26
SPRING 7T 15
SPRING 12 6
SPRING, LINK T 24
SPRING, RECOIL 11 13
SPRING, RETURN 11 15
SPRING-ENGINE VALVE 8
STARTER-RECOIL 1 2
STUD 4
STUD 5
TANK-COMP-FUEL 1007
TAPPET 3 9
TERMINAL 6 8
TOOL KIT 14 1
TOOL-DRIVER 4 2
TOOL-WRENCH, 19x21 14 3
TUBE 1 23
TUBE 9 15
TUBE 10 12
TUBE, 4. 8x10. 3x415 10 17
TUBE, 4X7X125 8§ 30
VALVE 8§ 16
VALVE 1 12
VALVE 1 13
VALVE-EXHAUST 3 2
VALVE-FLOAT g 11
VALVE-INTAKE 3 1
VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 8 10
W-PLAIN-S 6 23
W-PLAIN-S 12 9

159



160

ALPHABETICAL

INDEX

FCI50V-EC52

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
ARM-ASSY T 3 COLLAR T 15
ARM-PIVOT T 4 COLLAR, 6x13x2. 3 T 14
ARM-ROCKER 3 4 COVER 1 11
BEARING-BALL 1 20 COVER 5 1
BOLT 8 17 COVER 6 1
BOLT T 21 COVER 5 6
BOLT 9 17 COVER, LOWER 5 2
BOLT 3 15 COVER, LOWER 5 5
BOLT, 5x18 7 9 COVER, UPPER 5 3
BOLT, CONNECTING ROD 2 13 COVER, UPPER 5 4
BOLT-FLANGED 6 14 COVER-CRANKCASE 1 14
BOLT-FLANGED 1 29 COVER-MUFFLER 9 11
BOLT-FLANGED 5 14 CRANKCASE-COMP 1 16
BOLT-FLANGED 1 30 CRANKCASE-COMP 17
BOLT-FLANGED 10 18 CRANKSHAFT 2 10
BOLT-FLANGED (Y DAMPER 11 17
BOLT-FLANGED 1 31 DECOMPRESSOER 3 10
BOLT-FLANGED 5 15 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 9 4
BOLT-FLANGED 6 15 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 9 5
BOLT-FLANGED 1 32 ELEMENT-ASSY-AIR FIL 9 3
BOLT-FLANGED 1 33 ELEMENT-BREATHER 100 5
BOLT-STUD 9 20 FILLER 4 4
BOLT-UPSET-WP 9 21 FILTER-COMP 10 9
BOLT-UPSET-WSP 1 34 FILTER-FUEL 10 6
BOLT-UPSET-WSP T 21 FILTER-FUEL 100 7
BRACKET 9 6 FLOAT 8 12
CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 9 FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 8
CAP, AIR FILTER 9 1 GASKET 1 3
CAP, AIR FILTER 9 2 GASKET 10 4
CAP, GRIP 13 GASKET 8§ 4
CAP-ASSY-TANK 10 3 GASKET 8 5
CAP-SPARK PLUG 6 4 GASKET 123
CARBURETOR-ASSY. § 3 GASKET, CARBURETOR 8 1
CASE-ROCKER 1 5 GASKET, COVER 1 6
CHAMBER-FLOAT § 7 GASKET, CRANKCASE COV 1 1
CLAMP 10 11 GASKET, INSULATOR 8 2
CLANP T 12 GASKET, INTAKE PIPE 9 38
CLAMP 10 14 GASKET, MUFFLER 9 7
CLAMP 10 15 GASKET, OIL GAUGE 4 1
CLAMP 10 16 GASKET, ROCKER CASE 1 4
CLANP 6 13 GASKET-HEAD 1 1
COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 7 GAUGE 4 3
COLLAR 8§ 20 GEAR-HELICAL 2 14
COLLAR 8§ 21 GOVERNOR-ASSY T 20
COLLAR 8§ 21 GRIP, RECOIL STARTER 11 8




FC150V-EC52

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
GROMMET 5 12 PIPE-INTAKE 9 9
GUIDE 3 6 PISTON-ENGINE 2 1
GUIDE 10 1 PISTON-ENGINE L, 0. 25 2 8
GUIDE 4 2 PISTON-ENGINE L, 0. 50 2 9
GUIDE, ROPE 11 4 PISTON-ENGINE LL, 0.7 2 1
HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 1 2 PLATE 1 9
HOLDER, RECOIL 115 PLATE 110
IGNITER 6 3 PLUG 1 24
INSULATOR 6 2 PLUG 1 25
INSULATOR 8 30 PLUG 1 26
JET-MAIN, #68. 8 8 23 PLUG-SPARK, BP5ES (NGK 6 12
JET-PILOT, #38. 8 g 24 PULLEY-STARTING 11 1
KEY 6 11 REEL, RECOIL STARTER 11 9
KEY 2 16 RETAINER-SPRING 11 1
LABEL-MANUAL 12 1 RETAINER-VALVE SPRIN 3 3
LABEL-MANUAL 12 2 RING-SET-PISTON 2 3
LABEL-MANUAL 2 3 RING-SET-PISTON L, 0. 2 95
LEVER 7 6 RING-SET-PISTON L, 0. 2 6
LEVER T 1 RING-SET-PISTON LL, 0 2 4
LEVER 10 8 RING-SNAP 2 15
LINK T 2 ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING 2 11
LINK-CHOKE 1 1 ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING, 2 12
MUFFLER-COMP 9 10 ROD-PUSH 3 1
NOZZLE-MAIN, #2A 8 16 ROPE, 3. 8x2200 11 10
NUT 7 10 SCREW § 8
NUT 5 8 SCREW 8 18
NUT T 22 SCREW 8§ 19
NUT 9 14 SCREW 10 10
NUT 3 14 SCREW 9 13
NUT, 6MM 3 13 SCREVW, 5x18 11 11
NUT, 6MM 5 9 - SCREW, 5x8 1 18
NUT-HEX 6 17 SCREW, 5x8 9 12
NUT-HEX-FINE 6 18 SCREW-PAN+- 8§ 29
0 RING 1 36 SCREW-PAN+- T 18
0 RING 4 35 SCREW-PAN+- 9 22
PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL T 5 SCREW-PAN-WP+- 10 19
PANEL-CONTROL 7T 8 SCREW-PAN-WP+- 6 16
PAWL, RECOIL STARTER 11 6 SCREW-PILOT AIR 8§ 6
PIN 8 22 SEAL 8 26
PIN 119 SEAL 10 13
PIN - 3 11 SEAL-0IL 1 21
PIN 11 13 SHAFT 1 8
PIN-DOWEL 1 35 SHAFT-CARBURETOR, CH 8§ 14
PIN-PISTON 2 2 SHAFT-CARBURETOR, TH 8§ 13
PIN-SNAP T 29 SLEEVE 7T 19

161



162

FC150V-EC52
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
SLINGER-0IL 1 15 | VASHER 6x12xL.6 128
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x17 5 10 | VASHER 6x19xl.2 711
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x22 5 11 | WASHER, 7x21x2.3 9 18
SPACER, 6. 2x7. 8x3 9 15 | WASHER-PLAIN 9 23
SPRING § 9 | WIRE-LEAD 6 9
SPRING 8§ 25
SPRING 12
SPRING 11 15
SPRING 16
SPRING T 25
SPRING T 26
SPRING 7 13
SPRING, LINK (Y
SPRING, RECOIL 11 14
SPRING, RETURN 1116
SPRING-ENGINE VALVE 3 8
STARTER-RECOIL 11 2
STUD | 57
TANK-COMP-FUEL 10 2
TAPPET 3 5
TERMINAL 6 6
TERMINAL 6 5
T00L KIT 13 1
TOOL-DRIVER 13 2
TOOL-WRENCH, 19x21 13 3
TUBE 122
TUBE 9 16
TUBE 10 12
TUBE, 4. 8x10. 3x415 10 17
TUBE, 5x8x125 8§ 28
VALVE 112
VALVE 1 13
VALVE, CHOKE 8§ 15
VALVE-EXHAUST 3 2
VALVE-FLOAT 8§ 11
VALVE- INTAKE 3 1
VALVE-THROTTLE, #110 § 10
W-PLAIN-S 6 19
WASHER 6 10
WASHER 723
WASHER, 5x12. 8x1. 2 11 12
WASHER, 5x16x0. 8 121
WASHER, 6. 5x11. 5x2. 0 7 28
WASHER, 6. 5x18x2. 0 5 13
WASHER, 6. 5x18x2. 0 9 19




ALPHABETICAL

INDEX

CHASS IS

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
ARM/CLUTCH 7T 6 BOLT/SP 13 11
ARM/CLUTCH 14 4 BOLT/TAPPING/06X16 19 9
B.B.C. ASSY 2 1 BOLT/TAPPING/06X25 5 b
B.B.C./5.5PS  ASSY 2 1A BOLT/TAPPING/06X25 19 13
BAND/BATTERY 22 13 BOLT/TAPPING/6X12 16 6
BAND/WIRE/140 32 4 BOLT/TAPPING/6X12 16 10
BAND/WIRE/140 32 1 BOLT/TAPPING/6X12 17 6
BAND/WIRE/140 3 2 BOLT/TAPPING/6X16 2 14
BAND/WIRE/140 35 13 BOLT/TAPPING/6X16 5 2
BAND/WIRE/140 36 19 BOLT/TAPPING/6X16 6
BAR/WRENCH 39 2 BOLT/TAPPING/6X16 12 2
BATTERY SET 3B 11 BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 6 12
BATTERY/5 SET 35 11A BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 16 4
BATTERY/5 SET 35 11B BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 17 4
BATTERY/J SET 36 18 BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 19 4
BEARING, RB/6201 10 9 BOLT/TAPPING/6X25 19 -6
BEARING, RB/6201 1 9 BOLT/UNF3/8X31 2 10
BEARING, RB/U00098 9 9 BOLT/UNF3/8X38 3 3
BLADE/467 3 5 BOSS 3 1
BOLT 2 2 BRACKET/BATTERY COMP 22 1
BOLT T TA BRACKET/F WHEEL/LH 11 1
BOLT 14 54 BRACKET/F WHEEL/RH 11 2
BOLT 31 15 BRACKET/R WHEEL/LH 9 1
BOLT 39 4 BRACKET/R WHEEL/LH C 9 1A
BOLT, SP/M6X12 3 9 BRACKET/R WHEEL/LH C 10 2
BOLT/FLANMGE/M10X30 1 3 BRACKET/R WHEEL/RH 9 8
BOLT/FLANGE/M05X20 T 1 BRACKET/R WHEEL/RH 10 3
BOLT/FLANGE/M06X25 12 4 BRACKET/R WHEEL/RH C 9. 8A
BOLT/FLANGE/M10X30 1 2 BRACKET/ROLLER/LH CO 5 1
BOLT/FLANGE/M10X30 1 2A BRACKET/ROLLER/RH CO 15 2
BOLT/FLANGE/M5X20 4 5 BUSH/10X12X20 6 3
BOLT/FLANGE/M8X35 22 4 BUSH/10X12X20 13 2
BOLT/FRANGE/M06X25 13 10 BUSH/14X20X11 21 8
BOLT/M10X1. 25X20 3 1 BUSH/14X20X11 29 2
BOLT/M10X55 39 5 BUSH/14X20X11 30 5
BOLT/M8X30 9 11 BUSH/14X20X11 30 24
BOLT/M8X30 10 6 BUSH/14X20X11 31 2
BOLT/M8X30 11 5 CABLE/BBC 2 12
BOLT/M8X30 15 7 CABLE/BRAKE 32 5
BOLT/M8X50 21 6 CABLE/CHANGE 32 2
BOLT/M8X50 22 16 CABLE/CLUTCH 32 3
BOLT/M8X50 23 6 CABLE/CLUTCH 3 3
BOLT/P 20 3 CABLE/THROTTLE 32 1
BOLT/SP 20 3A CABLE/THROTTTLE 3 1
BOLT/SP 36 15 CAM WASHER 15 9

163



164

CHASSIS

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
CAM/DRIVE CLUTCH T 4 COVER/MISSION 16 2A
CAM/DRIVE CLUTCH 14 10 COVER/MISSION 17 2A
CAM/RACHET § 4 COVER/MISSION 19 2A
CAM/SHIFT T 12 COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/LH 19 10
CAP 3B 4 COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/LH 19 10A
CAP b 6 COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/LH 19 10B
CAP 3 18 COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/RH 19 11
CAP 36 12 COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/RH 19 11A
CAP 15 15 COVER/ROLLER/SIDE/RH 19 11B
CAP/WHEEL 9 15 COVER/STONE GUARD 16 7
CAP/WHEEL 10 11 COVER/STONE GUARD 17 1
CAP/WHEEL 11 14 COVER/UNDER 16 5
CASE/MISSION/LH 6 1 COVER/UNDER 175
CASE/MISSION/RH ASSY 6 2 COVER/UNDER 19 5
CASE/RACHET 9 2 DECK 6 1
CASE/TRANSMISSION/LH 13 1 DECK 16 1A
CASE/TRANSMISSION/RH 13 5 DECK 17 1
CLAMP 21 8 DECK 19 1
CLAMP 22 11 DECK 16 1B
CLAMP/7 16 8 DECK 17 1A
CLAMP/7 6 9 DECK 19 1A
CLAMP/FLASHER HARNES 1 4 FORK COMP T 5
CLIP 31 11 FORK COMP 14
CLIP 21 9 FRAME/COLLECTOR COMP 34
CLOTH/COLLECTOR COMP 34 2 FUSE/BLADE/32V01A 3 15
CLOTH/COLLECTOR COMP 34 2A FUSE/BLADE/32V01A 3B 3
COLLAR/08X10X10 19 12 GASKET 6 7
COLLAR/15X20X8 21 3 GASKET 13 9
COLLAR/15X20X8 30 14 GEAR/BEVEL/14 T 1
COLLAR/15X20X8 31 6 GEAR/BEVEL/14 14 1
COLLAR/6X8X10 5 4 GEAR/BEVEL/14 T 1A
COLLAR/6X8X10 5 4A GEAR/BEVEL/14 14 1A
CONTAINER ASSY 3B 12 GEAR/BEVEL/55 T 3
CONTAINER/5 ASSY 35 124 GEAR/BEVEL/55 14 11
COVER 30 11 GEAR/BEVEL/55 T 3A
COVER/1P FUSE BOX 35 16 GEAR/BEVEL/55 14 11A
COVER/1PFUSE BOX 36 4 GEAR/OUTPUT T 17
COVER/CASE/GEAR 13 13 GEAR/SPAR/21 14 21
COVER/CONTROL 26 8 GEAR/SPAR/22 T 13
COVER/CONTROL 28 1 GEAR/SPAR/26 14 16
COVER/DISCHARGE COMP 18 1 GEAR/SPAR/28 T 14
COVER/ENGINE/SHAFT 11 GRIP 9 13
COVER/MISSION 16 2 GRIP 10 5
COVER/MISSION 17 2 GRIP 11 4
COVER/MISSION 19 2 GRIP 15 6




CHASS IS

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
HANDLE/A 21 1 LABEL/SELF 31 14
HANDLE/A 23 1 LABEL/START 31 15
HANDLE/A/G 223 LABEL/START 37 15A
HANDLE/B COMP 20 1 LABEL/START 37 15B
HANDLE/B COMP 20 1A LABEL/START 38 8
HANDLE/B/E COMP 24 1 LABEL/START 38 8A
HANDLE/B/E COMP 24 1A LABEL/THROTTLE 38 6
HANDLE/B/P COMP 25 1 LABEL/THROTTLE 38  6A
HANDLE/B/P CoMP 25 1A LABEL/TRAVEL 38 9
HARNESS/BATTERY ASSY 35 10 LABEL/TRAVEL 38 9A
HARNESS/BATTERY ASSY 36 17 LEVER CoMP 30 2A
HARNESS/MAIN ~ ASSY 3B 1 LEVER COMP 21 1
HARNESS/MAIN ~ ASSY 36 1 LEVER/AXLE 26 1
HARNESS/MAIN ~ ASSY 3B 14 LEVER/AXLE 28 1
HARNESS/MAIN ~ ASSY 36 1A LEVER/AXLE 30 1
HOLDER 6 5 LEVER/BBC 21 9
HOLDER/RACHET § 1 LEVER/BBC 27 9A
HUB/11X14X10 28 4 LEVER/BBC 30 8
INSULATOR 22 2 LEVER/BBC—- 31 4
INSULATOR/25X35 18 2 LEVER/CHANGE ~ COMP 26 4
JOINT/A 1 LEVER/CHANGE ~ COMP 30 6
JOINT/B 4 3 LEVER/LOCK CoMP 21 11
KEY ASSY 3B 20 LEVER/LOCK COMP 27 11A
KEY ASSY 36 14 LEVER/PIPE COMP 31 1
KEY/04X04X14 15 13 LEVER/PIPE/E ~ COMP 30 2
KEY/04X06X16 2 11 LEVER/PIPE/E  COMP 30 23
KEY/04X06X16 3 4 LEVER/PIPE/P  COMP 29 1
KEY/06X06X26 14 17 LEVER/SPRING/FRONT 13
LABEL 31 12 LEVER/SPRING/REAR 9 12
LABEL 37 18 LEVER/SPRING/REAR 10 4
LABEL/BBC 31 8 LEVER/SPRING/ROLLER 15 3
LABEL/BBC 37 8A LINK 5 3
LABEL/BBC 37 8B MANUAL/OPRATION/4 39 9B
LABEL/BBC 31 8C MANUAL/OPRATION/4 39 9
LABEL/CAUTION 37 10 MANUAL/OPRATION/4 39 9A
LABEL/CAUTION 37 10A MANUAL/OPRATION/J 39 11
LABEL/CAUTION/J 31 17 NUT T 8
LABEL/CE 37 13 NUT 14 6
LABEL/DANGER 37T 9 NUT 19 15
LABEL/DANGER 37 9A NUT 31 17
LABEL/DANGER/J 37 16 NUT, CAP/M6 20 4
LABEL/MODEL ASSY 37 NUT, CAP/M6 30 22
LABEL/NOISE/96 37 6 NUT, CAP/M8 213
LABEL/NOISE/96 38 7 NUT, CAP/M8 23
LABEL/PLUG 37 11 NUT, CAP/M8 30 17

165



166

CHASS IS

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
NUT, CAP/M8 31 9 PIN/8 5 8
NUT, RING/M22X1. 0 3% 5 PIN/8X14 2 16
NUT, RING/M22X1. 0 36 7 PIN/8X14 30 - 20
NUT, RING/M22X1. 0 3 19 PIN/8X14 31 13
NUT, RING/M22X1. 0 36 13 PIN/8X400 18 4
NUT/CAP/M8 22 8 PIN/8X45 24 2
NUT/CAP/M8 27 6 PIN/8X45 25 2
NUT/FANGE/M6 26 1 PIN/8X49 7T 20
NUT/FLANG/M6 30 10 PIN/8X57 21 2
NUT/FLANGE/MO06 13 12 PIN/8X57 22 1
NUT/FLANGE/MO6 28 6 PIN/8X57 23 2
NUT/KNOB/M8 20 6 PIN/ST/05X28/B 14 22
NUT/KNOB/M8 211 PIVOT CoMP 5 1
NUT/KNOB/M8 22 12 PIVOT COoMP 12 1
NUT/KNOB/M8 23 1 PLATE 2 1
NUT/KNOB/M8 24 3 PLATE/BLADE 3 9
NUT/KNOB/M8 25 3 PLATE/LINK 123
NUT/M10 1 6 PLATE/NOTCH/LH COMP 19 1
NUT/M10 39 8 PLATE/NOTCH/LH COMP 19 1A
NUT/M5 36 16 PLATE/NOTCH/RH  COMP 19 8
NUT/M8 9 5 PLATE/NOTCH/RH  COMP 19  8A
NUT/M8 11 13 PLATE/SPRING 20 2
NUT/M8 22 5 PLATE/SPRING 30 21
NUT/U/M8 9 14 PLATE/SPRING 31 14
NUT/U/M8 10 7 PLATE/WIRE 213
NUT/U/M8 11 1 PLUG/PT1/8 13 4
NUT/U/M8 15 10 R.B.B 15 14
ORNAMENT/ENGINE/LH 31T 2 R B.B 15 14A
ORNAMENT/ENGINE/LH 38 2 RELAY/4P ASSY 3B 2
ORNAMENT/ENGINE/RH 31 3 RELAY/4P ASSY 6 2
ORNAMENT/ENGINE/RH 38 3 RING, SNAP/14C 2T 7
ORNAMENT/ENGINE/TOP 31 1 RING, SNAP/14C 30 18
ORNAMENT/ENGINE/TOP 38 1 RING, SNAP/14C 31 10
ORNAMENT/SW519 31 4 RING, SNAP/20C 10 13
ORNAMENT/SW519P 38 4 RING, SNAP/20C 4 5
ORNAMENT/SW519R 38 5 RING, SNAP/20C 14 14
PANEL/SELF 22 14 RING, SNAP/TE 27 13A
PANEL/SELF 22 14A RING, SNAP/TE 27T 13
PIN/08X45 20 5 ROLLER/LH CoMp 15 11
PIN/14X70 27 ROLLER/LH CoMP 15 11A
PIN/14X70 30 13 ROLLER/RH CoMP 15 12
PIN/14X70 31 5 ROLLER/RH CoMP 15 . 12A
PIN/4X18 4 SCREW/M4X6 3B 8
PIN/5X20/A 8§ 2 SCREW/M4X6 36 8
PIN/5X28/B T 18 SCREW/TAPPING/5X16 22 15




CHASS IS
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY

SCREW/TAPPING/5X16 26 9 SPRING/WHEEL 8§ 3
SCREW/TAPPING/5X16 28 8 SWITCH/KEY ASSY 3B T
SCREW/TAPPING/5X16 30 12 SWITCH/KEY ASSY 36 10
SEAL, OIL 6 10 SWITCH/STARTER ~ASSY 3B 3
SEAL, OIL 13 7 SWITCH/STARTER SET 36 5
SEAL, OIL 6 8 SWITCH/STARTER/5P 3B 17
SEAL, OIL 13 8 SWITCH/STARTER/5PSET 36 11
SEAL, OIL 6 9 TAG/NOT OIL/5 31 5
SEAL, OIL 13 3 TYRE/8X2 9

SEAL, 0IL 13 6 TYRE/8X2 10 10
SHAFT 14 20 TYRE/8X2 11 10
SHAFT 14 20A WAHSER/11X20X1 26 3
SHAFT/COUNTER 14 18 WASHER 3 6
SHAFT/INPUT T 10 WASHER 14 13
SHAFT/INPUT T 10A WASHER 14 15
SHAFT/INPUT 14 8 WASHER 4 19
SHAFT/SPLINE 4 2 WASHER 2 9
SHAFT/WHEEL T 16 WASHER 30 4
SHAFT/WHEEL 100 1 WASHER 15 4
SHIFTER COMP 6 4 WASHER 16 3
SHIM/0.5 14 12 WASHER 17 3
SPECIAL TOOL ~ COMP 39 3 WASHER 19 3
SPECIAL TOOL/ENGINE 39 10 WASHER 26 6
SPRING 2 15 WASHER 28 5
SPRING/DISK/10 26 2 WASHER 30 9
SPRING/DISK/10 28 2 WASHER 9 104
SPRING/DISK/10 30 3 WASHER 3 8
SPRING/HC012 18 3 WASHER, PL 5 6
SPRING/HC016 2 3 WASHER, PL 2 5
SPRING/HC039 T 9 WASHER, PL 5 7
SPRING/HC039 4 1 WASHER, PL/M6 19 14
SPRING/HC048 7T 1 WASHER, PL/M6 31 16
SPRING/HEO77 26 5 WASHER, PL/M8 11 11
SPRING/HE077 27 10 WASHER, PL/M8 215
SPRING/HEQ77 29 3 WASHER, PL/M8 22 10
SPRING/HEO77 30 7 WASHER, PL/M8 23 5
SPRING/HEO77 30 25 WASHER, RL 11 6
SPRING/HEOT7 31 3 WASHER, SP/M10 1 5
SPRING/HE108 2 6 WASHER, SP/M4 3B 6
SPRING/HE145 30 19 WASHER, SP/M4 36 9
SPRING/HE145 31 12 WASHER, SP/M8 9 6
SPRING/HTO010 271 12 WASHER, SP/M8 11 12
SPRING/HT010 27 12A WASHER, SP/M8 15 38
SPRING/HTO7 32 6 WASHER, SP/M8 21 4
SPRING/RACHET 8 5 WASHER, SP/M8 22 6

167



168

CHASSIS
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY

WASHER, SP/M8 22 9
WASHER, SP/M8 23 4
WASHER, SP/M8 21 5
WASHER, SP/M8 30 16
WASHER, SP/M8 31 8
WASHER,/10X37X06 39 7
WASHER/10X55X05 39 6
WASHER/10X55X5 3 2
WASHER/11X20X01 4 7
WASHER/11X20X1 7 2
WASHER/11X20X1 4 2
WASHER/11X20X1 28 3
WASHER/11X22X3 2 8
WASHER/11X23X3 3 10
WASHER/11X45X03 2 4
WASHER/12X21X01 10 12
WASHER/13X24X01 15 5
WASHER/15X24X2 4 6
WASHER/15X24X2 27
WASHER/15X24X2 30 15
WASHER/15X24X2 31 7
WASHER,/17X24X01 7 15
WASHER/17X24X01 9 10
WASHER/17X24X01 4 9
WASHER/17X24%01 14 23
WASHER/17X24X1 7 19
WASHER/17X24X1 6 11
WASHER/9X22X2 9 4
WHEEL/FRONT ASSY 10 8
WHEEL/FRONT ASSY 11 8
WHEEL/REAR 9 1
WHEEL/REAR 9 1A
WRENCH/PLUG 39 1




ISEKI & CO., LTD.

ISEKI & CO., LTD.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS DIVISION
3-14, 5-Chome, Nishinippori,
Arakawa-ku, Tokyo, 116, Japan

Fax : 03-5604-7703

Phone : 03-5604-7658~7661

Catalogue No.
2503-098-100-10




	BOOK COVER
	PC SW519 (2503-098-100-10)
	BACK COVER

